
2025 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Sorted By tax key number
Manufacturing values suppressed

Town of Porter , Rock County

Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

CRAZY ACRES INC
775 HILLSIDE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9356

FRL NE1/4 NE1/4 39.74A, FRL NW1/4 NE1/4 39.56A, W 
26-2/3A SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 22-453)

Acres:                   92.770                Section: 01

 4

Totals
92.770

92.770
$34,300

$34,300
$0

$0
$34,300

$34,300
032 001001 775 HILLSIDE RD School 1568

  

MPRE LLC
11847 N WASHINGTON RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9428

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1439346 VOL 22 
PG 453-455 LOT 1

Acres:                   12.500                Section: 01

 4
5
7

Totals

8.110
1.650
2.740

12.500

$3,800
$1,300

$94,200

$99,300

$0
$0

$261,300

$261,300

$3,800
$1,300

$355,500

$360,600

032 00100101 11847N WASHINGTON RD School 1568

  

WILLIAM L JR & JILL E MYHRE FAMILY 
TRUST
8453 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8516

E 13.34 A SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   13.340                Section: 01

 4
5

Totals

12.070
1.270

13.340

$4,500
$1,000

$5,500

$0
$0

$0

$4,500
$1,000

$5,500

032 001002 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

CRAZY ACRES INC
775 HILLSIDE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9356

SW1/4 NE1/4, FRL NE1/4 NW1/4 39.38A, FRL NW1/4 NW1/4 
39.19A, SE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 13-543)

Acres:                   151.300                Section: 01

 4
5
5M

Totals

114.450
27.851

9.000

151.301

$32,500
$22,300
$20,700

$75,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$32,500
$22,300
$20,700

$75,500

032 001003 775 HILLSIDE RD School 1568

  

SAMUEL JENSON
ERICA JENSON
7034 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8873

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 & SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1093119 VOL 13 PG 543-544 LOT 1

Acres:                   9.990                Section: 01

 1
4

Totals

1.790
8.200

9.990

$64,100
$2,400

$66,500

$164,600
$0

$164,600

$228,700
$2,400

$231,100

032 00100301 7034W STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

RYAN NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

SW1/4 NW1/4, SW1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   122.870                Section: 01

 4
5
5M

Totals

52.500
21.370
49.000

122.870

$18,000
$17,100

$112,700

$147,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$18,000
$17,100

$112,700

$147,800

032 001004 10422N WALLIN RD School 1568
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DENISE E WATSON
7727 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9412

NE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 7-70) NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   77.640                Section: 01

 4
5
5M

Totals

71.640
3.000
3.000

77.640

$25,100
$2,400
$6,900

$34,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$25,100
$2,400
$6,900

$34,400

032 001005 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

KEITH A NYMAN
316 WATERS ST
LAKE MILLS WI 53551-1634

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #874583 VOL 7 PG 
70 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.050                Section: 01

 2
4

Totals

2.000
2.050

4.050

$66,600
$800

$67,400

$5,000
$0

$5,000

$71,600
$800

$72,400

032 00100501 7217 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

DENISE E WATSON
7727 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9412

NE1/4 SE1/4. NW1/4 SE1/4, W1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   96.890                Section: 01

 4
5
7

Totals

91.990
2.900
2.000

96.890

$35,800
$2,300

$77,500

$115,600

$0
$0

$67,800

$67,800

$35,800
$2,300

$145,300

$183,400

032 001006 6903 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

RYAN M NELSON
GABRIELLA A NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

E1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 2-80)(EXC CSM 
15-1) & 20' EASE OVER CSM 15-1

Acres:                   46.960                Section: 01

 4
5
5M

Totals

31.060
0.900

15.000

46.960

$11,100
$700

$34,500

$46,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$700

$34,500

$46,300

032 001007 10422N WALLIN RD School 1568

  

PAUL W FORD
BENAY D FORD
11105 N WASHINGTON RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8884

PT E1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #768879 VOL 2 PG 
80-81 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 01

 1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$54,100

$54,100
$188,100

$188,100
$242,200

$242,200
032 001008 11105N WASHINGTON RD School 1568

  

ALAN R J KOEPP
11217 N WASHINGTON RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8885

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1653555 VOL 27 PG 
47-50 LOT 1 SUB ROW 20' EASE

Acres:                   5.850                Section: 01

 1

Totals
5.850

5.850
$77,600

$77,600
$321,700

$321,700
$399,300

$399,300
032 001009 11217N WASHINGTON RD School 1568

  

JULIE W KOEPP
ALAN D KOEPP
PO BOX 87
EDGERTON WI 53534-0087

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1653555 VOL 27 PG 
47-50 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.630                Section: 01

 1

Totals
3.630

3.630
$59,700

$59,700
$369,100

$369,100
$428,800

$428,800
032 001010 11119N WASHINGTON RD School 1568
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MYHRE LIVING TRUST
8357 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8880

FRL NE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 36-246)

Acres:                   79.350                Section: 02

 4
5
5M

Totals

60.850
16.500

2.000

79.350

$27,200
$13,200

$4,600

$45,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$27,200
$13,200

$4,600

$45,000

032 002001 7702W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

MICHAEL R MYHRE
7702 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8874

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2011232 VOL 36 
PG 246-248 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 02

 4
7

Totals

0.550
1.000

1.550

$200
$55,000

$55,200

$0
$208,200

$208,200

$200
$263,200

$263,400

032 00200101 7702W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

EILEEN GAREY
8006 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9749

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM E1/4 COR, W ALG CTR LN 1985.85' FOR 
POB; W 357.67', N 725.72', NE 89.39', E 342.72', S 786.86' TO 

Acres:                   6.810                Section: 02

 5
7

Totals

4.310
2.500

6.810

$3,500
$88,800

$92,300

$0
$150,000

$150,000

$3,500
$238,800

$242,300

032 002002 8006W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

DENNIS E GAREY
8276 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8875

S 30A W1/2 SW1/4 & R/W OVER N 16.5' & WLY 16.5' E1/2 
SW1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 02

 5
6

Totals

20.000
10.000

30.000

$75,700
$45,000

$120,700

$0
$0

$0

$75,700
$45,000

$120,700

032 00200201 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

DENNIS E & VICKIE GAREY AND DENNIS 
GAREY
8276 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8875

PT W1/2 NE1/4 COM N1/4 COR, E 634.85', S 1863.2', W 
279.98', SW 89.39', W 289.14', N 1917.73' TO POB & COM 

Acres:                   32.320                Section: 02

 4
5

Totals

29.820
2.500

32.320

$12,200
$10,600

$22,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,200
$10,600

$22,800

032 00200202 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

DENNIS GAREY
8276 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8875

PT NE1/4 E1/2 W1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   41.750                Section: 02

 4
5

Totals

41.250
0.500

41.750

$17,700
$100

$17,800

$0
$0

$0

$17,700
$100

$17,800

032 00200203 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

WILIAM L JR & JILL E MYHRE FAMILY 
TRUST
8453 STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8516

PT SE1/4 W1/2 W1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.610                Section: 02

 4
5

Totals

40.110
0.500

40.610

$18,700
$100

$18,800

$0
$0

$0

$18,700
$100

$18,800

032 00200204 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568
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WILLIAM L JR & JILL E MYHRE FAMILY 
TRUST
8453 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8516

PT SE1/4 E1/2 W1/2 SE1/4 SUBJ TO EASE DOC 2119699

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 02

 4
5

Totals

39.800
0.500

40.300

$18,500
$100

$18,600

$0
$0

$0

$18,500
$100

$18,600

032 00200205 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

DENNIS GAREY
8276 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8875

PT NW1/4 COM CEN SEC, N 2279', SW 2268', SE 757', E 1032' 
TO POB (EXC CSM 8-128)

Acres:                   45.340                Section: 02

 4
5

Totals

44.023
1.317

45.340

$12,600
$1,100

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$1,100

$13,700

032 002003 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

DENNIS E GAREY
VICKIE A GAREY
8276 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8875

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #896129 VOL 8 PG 
128-129 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$56,500

$56,500
$206,500

$206,500
$263,000

$263,000
032 00200301 8276W STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

TOD V ENGER
CARI ENGER
8304 W ADOLPHSON RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9777

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM N1/4 COR W 667.66' FOR POB, SE 
283.33', SW 320', SE 223.38' TO C/L RD, SWLY ALG C/L 

Acres:                   4.110                Section: 02

 1

Totals
4.110

4.110
$90,900

$90,900
$394,200

$394,200
$485,100

$485,100
032 002004 8304W ADOLPHSON RD School 1568

  

WILLIAM L JR & JILL E MYHRE FAMILY 
TRUST
8453 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8516

PT NW1/4 LY SE OF ADOLPHSON RD & NE OF STEBBINSVILLE 
RD (EXC VOL 412 P 325)

Acres:                   30.040                Section: 02

 4
5
7

Totals

20.390
9.150
0.500

30.040

$5,800
$7,300

$25,000

$38,100

$0
$0

$2,400

$2,400

$5,800
$7,300

$27,400

$40,500

032 002005 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

CHERYL GAHAN
JEFFREY GAHAN
8318 W ADOLPHSON RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9777

PT NW1/4 PCL 125' ON C/L ADOLPHSON RD, 650' DEEP AS IN 
VOL 152 P 333

Acres:                   1.830                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.830

1.830
$64,600

$64,600
$166,400

$166,400
$231,000

$231,000
032 002006 8318W ADOLPHSON RD School 1568

  

F & J POHLMAN JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
8446 W ADOLPHSON RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9794

PT NW1/4 COM 1272.20' W N1/4 COR, SE 655.36', SW 
404.70', SW 301.40', SW 230.40', SW 209.40', SW 155.58', NE 

Acres:                   13.200                Section: 02

 1

Totals
13.200

13.200
$195,400

$195,400
$208,900

$208,900
$404,300

$404,300
032 002007 8446W ADOLPHSON RD School 1568
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ADAM BRIGGS
MICHAEL KRESS
3832 RED STONE DR
JANESVILLE WI 53548-5841

PT NW1/4 COM N1/4 COR, W 54', SW 927.9', SE 541.45', NE 
919.6', N 375' TO POB, SUBJ TO R/W

Acres:                   6.350                Section: 02

 5

Totals
6.350

6.350
$5,100

$5,100
$0

$0
$5,100

$5,100
032 002008 ADOLPHSON RD School 1568

  

GAIL R HEFTY
8238 W ADOLPHSON RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8889

PT NW1/4 COM N1/4 COR, W 54', SW 732.9' TO POB, SW 
195', NW 223', NE 195', SE 223' TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$292,500

$292,500
$347,600

$347,600
032 002009 8238W ADOLPHSON RD School 1568

  

GAIL R HEFTY
8238 W ADOLPHSON RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8889

PT NW1/4 COM N1/4 COR, W 54', SW 927.9' TO POB, SW 
125', NW 223', NE 125', SE 223' TO POB

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 02

 1

Totals
0.640

0.640
$7,400

$7,400
$0

$0
$7,400

$7,400
032 002010 ADOLPHSON RD School 1568

  

JOYCE A ETSINGER
8216 W ADOLPHSON RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8889

PT NW1/4 COM 249.76' SW OF RD & N LN, NW 197.2', NW 
227.8', NW 118', SE 515' TO C/L RD, NE ALG C/L TO POB

Acres:                   3.190                Section: 02

 1

Totals
3.190

3.190
$80,300

$80,300
$314,600

$314,600
$394,900

$394,900
032 002011 8216 ADOLPHSON RD School 1568

  

LEON W PRICE
ELIZABETH A POSTEL
29 HANNERVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9608

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM 104' W N1/4 COR, SW 250', NW 242', 
NW 309', NE 585' TO POB

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.130

1.130
$13,000

$13,000
$0

$0
$13,000

$13,000
032 002013 ADOLPHSON RD School 1568

  

ERIC R JOHNSON
CYNTHIA M JOHNSON
8506 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8876

PT FRL NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 2 PT FRL NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 3 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1944421 VOL 35 PG 31-36 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.150                Section: 02

 1

Totals
5.150

5.150
$102,800

$102,800
$351,700

$351,700
$454,500

$454,500
032 002014 8506W STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

NATHAN A BARD
MOLLY C MC GRATH
8502 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8876

PT FRL NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 2 PT FRL NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 3 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1944421 VOL 35 PG 31-36 LOT 2

Acres:                   8.550                Section: 02

 1

Totals
8.558

8.558
$142,000

$142,000
$353,800

$353,800
$495,800

$495,800
032 002014001 8502W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568
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WILLIAM L JR & JILL E MYHRE FAMILY 
TRUST
8453 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8516

PT NW1/4 COM 1798.50' S NW COR, NELY 354.96', SE 77.88', 
NE 388.72', NW 605.85', NELY 36.65', W 114.80', SWLY 

Acres:                   5.590                Section: 02

 1
5

Totals

3.590
2.000

5.590

$84,900
$1,600

$86,500

$526,200
$0

$526,200

$611,100
$1,600

$612,700

032 00201401 8453W STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

ROGER O TOFSLAND IRREVOCABLE 
ELDERCARE TRUST
JOAN E HJORTLAND IRREVOCABLE 
ELDERCARE TRUST
5802 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-9422

PT FRL W1/2 NW1/4 COM NW COR, S 1798.5', NE 281.16', NE 
221.76', NE 1494.24' W TO POB (EXC PT CSM 15-120) (EXC LD 

Acres:                   2.800                Section: 02

 5

Totals
2.800

2.800
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
032 002015 5716W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

WILLIAM L JR & JILL E MYHRE FAMILY 
TRUST
8453 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8516

N 50A W1/2 SW1/4, PT SW1/4 NW1/4 LY W OF HWY & S OF 
CHURCH LOT & ADOLPHSON & GILLEY LD, PT SE1/4 NW1/4 

Acres:                   72.080                Section: 02

 4
5
7

Totals

58.453
10.630

3.000

72.083

$17,400
$8,500

$100,000

$125,900

$0
$0

$175,100

$175,100

$17,400
$8,500

$275,100

$301,000

032 002019 8357W STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC N 24.75' W 374.22'), SE1/4 SW1/4 SUB TO 
EASE OVER WLY 16.5' TO S 30A W1/2 SW1/4

Acres:                   79.900                Section: 02

 4
5

Totals

79.100
0.800

79.900

$31,000
$700

$31,700

$0
$0

$0

$31,000
$700

$31,700

032 00201901 5911W POMEROY RD School 1568

  

MYHRE LIVING TRUST
8357 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8880

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1939684 VOL 35 
PG 1-4 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 02

 1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$55,100

$55,100
$123,700

$123,700
$178,800

$178,800
032 00201902 8357W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

WILLIAM L JR & JILL E MYHRE FAMILY 
TRUST
8453 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8516

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1939684 VOL 35 
PG 1-4 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 02

 4

Totals
1.230

1.230
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
032 00201903 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568
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CURT WATSON
2198 STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9607

NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.450                Section: 02

 4
5
7

Totals

31.450
6.000
3.000

40.450

$10,600
$4,800

$100,000

$115,400

$0
$0

$228,500

$228,500

$10,600
$4,800

$328,500

$343,900

032 002020 7727W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

CURT WATSON
LEAH WATSON
2198 STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9607

SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.780                Section: 02

 4
5
7

Totals

33.170
6.000
1.610

40.780

$12,100
$4,800

$68,700

$85,600

$0
$0

$118,200

$118,200

$12,100
$4,800

$186,900

$203,800

032 0020201 11033N WALLEN RD School 1568

  

WISCONSIN EDISON CORPORATION
1734 N RED OAK DR
STOUGHTON WI 53589-3443

PT W1/2 NW1/4 SEC 2 & PT E1/2 NE1/4 SEC 3 COM 553.81' E 
OF NW COR SEC 2, SWLY 273.56' TO E BANK RIVER, CONT 

Acres:                   7.700                Section: 03

 1

Totals
7.700

7.700
$33,000

$33,000
$145,400

$145,400
$178,400

$178,400
032 003001 8528 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

ROGER O TOFSLAND IRREVOCABLE 
ELDERCARE TRUST
JOAN E HJORTLAND IRREVOCABLE 
ELDERCARE TRUST
5802 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-9422

FRL NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC PT TO WIS EDISON CORP) (EXC W 33') 
SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC W 33') (EXC CSM 15-120) (EXC CSM 30-75) 

Acres:                   58.600                Section: 03

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
25.145
32.460

58.605

$55,000
$9,400

$26,000

$90,400

$131,800
$0
$0

$131,800

$186,800
$9,400

$26,000

$222,200

032 003002 8747 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

MATTHEW CODY WIRTH
BRIDGET M WIRTH
8808 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8877

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 2 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #1829790 VOL 32 PG 122-127 LOT 1 & LD LY 

Acres:                   6.860                Section: 03

 1

Totals
6.861

6.861
$122,500

$122,500
$376,500

$376,500
$499,000

$499,000
032 00300201 8808W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

BRUCE L MILLER
KRISTINA M MILLER
8807 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8803

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1752513 VOL 30 
PG 75-76 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.770                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.775

1.775
$64,000

$64,000
$611,300

$611,300
$675,300

$675,300
032 00300202 8807 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568
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SARA MYHRE
8453 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8516

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 2 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 3 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #1829790 VOL 32 PG 122-127 LOT 2 & LD LY 

Acres:                   6.170                Section: 03

 1

Totals
6.173

6.173
$100,200

$100,200
$649,100

$649,100
$749,300

$749,300
032 00300203 8609 SCHIELDT RD School 1568

  

J&S JENNINGS JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
9119 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8890

PT NE1/4 NW1/4, NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2109246 VOL 39 PG 96-98 LOT 1

Acres:                   7.040                Section: 03

 1

Totals
7.040

7.040
$124,600

$124,600
$749,400

$749,400
$874,000

$874,000
032 003003 9119W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

SARA R HARDWICK REV LIVING TRUST
9119 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8890

FRL NW1/4 NE1/4 39.73A, SW1/4 NE1/4, FRL NE1/4 NW1/4 
39.02A, FRL NW1/4 NW1/4 38.3A (EXC CSM 39-96)

Acres:                   150.220                Section: 03

 4
5
5M

Totals

125.365
19.400

5.455

150.220

$45,900
$15,500
$12,600

$74,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$45,900
$15,500
$12,600

$74,000

032 00300301 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

ISAAC HANSON
11501 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8815

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2092732 VOL 38 
PG 344-346 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.060                Section: 03

 1

Totals
3.060

3.060
$78,800

$78,800
$138,500

$138,500
$217,300

$217,300
032 003004 11501N CASEY RD School 1568

  

SWEENEY LAND HOLDINGS LLC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

SW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 38-344)

Acres:                   37.330                Section: 03

 4
5

Totals

18.000
19.330

37.330

$5,100
$35,800

$40,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$35,800

$40,900

032 00300401 CASEY RD School 1568

  

SWEENEY FARMS INC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

SE1/4 NW1/4, W1/2 SE1/4, PT NE1/4 SW1/4 16' TRI IN NE 
COR (EXC CSM 35-95)

Acres:                   117.170                Section: 03

 4
5
7

Totals

109.250
7.020
0.900

117.170

$33,500
$5,600

$49,500

$88,600

$0
$0

$15,900

$15,900

$33,500
$5,600

$65,400

$104,500

032 003005 11439N CASEY RD School 1568

  

SWEENEY FARMS INC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1954948 VOL 35 
PG 95-98 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 03

 7

Totals
0.929

0.929
$51,100

$51,100
$48,300

$48,300
$99,400

$99,400
032 0030051 11574N CASEY RD School 1568
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SWEENEY FARMS INC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1954948 VOL 35 
PG 95-98 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 03

 7

Totals
1.014

1.014
$55,300

$55,300
$141,700

$141,700
$197,000

$197,000
032 0030052 11572N CASEY RD School 1568

  

SWEENEY FARMS INC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

NE1/4 SW1/4, NW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC N 49.5' W OF HWY), N 
11.5A SW1/4 SW1/4, N 11.5A SE1/4 SW1/4 ALSO TH PC DESC 

Acres:                   101.070                Section: 03

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

93.660
3.000
3.910
0.500

101.070

$36,000
$2,400
$9,000

$25,000

$72,400

$0
$0
$0

$45,900

$45,900

$36,000
$2,400
$9,000

$70,900

$118,300

032 003006 11327N CASEY RD School 1568

  

SASA LLC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1891469 VOL 33 
PG 327-330 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 7

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,000

$55,000
$478,200

$478,200
$533,200

$533,200
032 003006001 11327N CASEY RD School 1568

  

SWEENEY FARMS INC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1954949 VOL 35 
PG 99-101 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.210

1.210
$57,400

$57,400
$149,000

$149,000
$206,400

$206,400
032 003006002 11439N CASEY RD School 1568

  

MARY CULLIGAN
11449 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8814

N 49.5' NW1/4 SW1/4 W OF HWY

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.020

1.020
$11,700

$11,700
$0

$0
$11,700

$11,700
032 00300601 CASEY RD School 1568

  

THOMAS C YOUNG REVOCABLE TRUST
11206 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8812

S 940.5' SW1/4 (EXC TH PC DESC IN DOC 2024602) (EXC TH 
PC DESC IN DOC 2024601) (EXC CSM 36-396) SUBJ TO EASE

Acres:                   55.490                Section: 03

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

44.890
7.190
1.410
2.000

55.490

$16,500
$5,800
$3,300

$77,500

$103,100

$0
$0
$0

$117,900

$117,900

$16,500
$5,800
$3,300

$195,400

$221,000

032 003007 11206N CASEY RD School 1568

  

FRANKLIN K YOUNG
SARAH J YOUNG
11204 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8812

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2023639 VOL 36 
PG 396-398 LOT 1 SUBJ TO EASE

Acres:                   1.310                Section: 03

 1

Totals
1.310

1.310
$58,600

$58,600
$424,300

$424,300
$482,900

$482,900
032 0030071 11204N CASEY RD School 1568

Page 9 of 103June 06, 2025     8:24 amTown of Porter , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

WILLIAM L JR & JILL E MYHRE FAMILY 
TRUST
8453 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8516

NE1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4, W 33' E1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   80.590                Section: 03

 4
5

Totals

40.000
40.590

80.590

$12,400
$32,500

$44,900

$0
$0

$0

$12,400
$32,500

$44,900

032 003009 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

WILLIAM J & LISA M ELLIOTT BERRY JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2398 STEBBINSVILLE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4343

FRL NE1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 32-119) (EXC CSM 
35-24)

Acres:                   36.360                Section: 04

 5

Totals
36.369

36.369
$29,100

$29,100
$0

$0
$29,100

$29,100
032 004001 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 1568

  

WILLIAM J & LISA M ELLIOTT BERRY JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
2398 STEBBINSVILLE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4343

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1829397 VOL 32 
PG 119-121 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.750                Section: 04

 5
7

Totals

3.759
1.000

4.759

$3,000
$50,000

$53,000

$0
$7,200

$7,200

$3,000
$57,200

$60,200

032 00400101 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

DAVID & JUDY WALKER REVOCABLE 
TRUST OF 2016
9799 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4707

PT FRL E1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1942041 VOL 35 
PG 24-26 LOT 1

Acres:                   34.570                Section: 04

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
23.070

9.500

34.570

$66,600
$7,900
$7,600

$82,100

$809,800
$0
$0

$809,800

$876,400
$7,900
$7,600

$891,900

032 00400102 9799 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 1568

  

MICHAEL D PIEPER
9927 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4704

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2136497 VOL 39 
PG 529-531 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.640                Section: 04

 4
7

Totals

1.640
3.000

4.640

$600
$100,000

$100,600

$0
$222,800

$222,800

$600
$322,800

$323,400

032 004002 9927 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 5621

  

ROBERT G EMPEY
LYNETTE M EMPEY
9825 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4708

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1797741 VOL 31 
PG 194-196 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$66,600

$66,600
$542,400

$542,400
$609,000

$609,000
032 00400201 9825 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 5621

  

RYAN VIKE
PATRICIA VIKE
W5975 AUTUMN HILLS PKWY
APPLETON WI 54913-8516

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 PT NW1/4 SE1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND 
CLOSED ORDER #54-004-2014 25 YRS

Acres:                   34.000                Section: 04

 F6

Totals
34.000

34.000
($156,400) $0

$0
$0

$0
032 00400202 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 5621
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RYAN VIKE
PATRICIA VIKE
W5975 AUTUMN HILLS PKWY
APPLETON WI 54913-8516

FRL NW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 31-194) (EXC CSM 39-529) & 
SW1/4 NE1/4-(EXC MFL 28A) & N7.5A W1/2 SE1/4-(EXC MFL 

Acres:                   43.220                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

35.220
8.000

43.220

$12,600
$6,400

$19,000

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$6,400

$19,000

032 00400203 STEBBENSVILLE RD School 5621

  

BADGERLAND GRAIN FARMS
10107 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8923

FRL NE1/4 NW1/4 38.7A, SE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC COM AT NW 
COR, E 1301.47' TO POB, E 679', S 784.5', W 116', S 687.40', 

Acres:                   52.510                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

52.035
0.475

52.510

$20,400
$400

$20,800

$0
$0

$0

$20,400
$400

$20,800

032 004003 10100W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

ANNE BUCHWALD REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
10201 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4702

PT E1/2 NW1/4 COM AT NW COR, E 1301.37' TO POB, E 679', 
S 784.50', W 116', S 687.40', SE 20', S 279', NW 339', NE 82', 

Acres:                   24.290                Section: 04

 1
4

Totals

8.290
16.000

24.290

$138,900
$6,300

$145,200

$274,800
$0

$274,800

$413,700
$6,300

$420,000

032 00400301 10201W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 5621

  

MARK HOPPE
DARLENE REYNOLDS - HOPPE
P O BOX 1230
LA GRANGE PARK IL 60526

FRL NW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM3-84) (EXC VOL 484-231) 
29.867A, N1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 20A

Acres:                   48.310                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

47.080
1.230

48.310

$18,500
$1,000

$19,500

$0
$0

$0

$18,500
$1,000

$19,500

032 004004 685 PLUMTREE RD School 5621

  

RUSSELL H SKJOLAAS
KAROL J SKJOLAAS
10503 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4700

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #798600 VOL 3 
PG 84 LOT 1

Acres:                   8.090                Section: 04

 1

Totals
8.098

8.098
$136,600

$136,600
$222,600

$222,600
$359,200

$359,200
032 004005 10503W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 5621

  

RUSSELL H SKJOLAAS
KAROL J SKJOLAAS
10503 W STEBBINSVILLE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4700

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM 271' S OF NW COR, E 13J01', S 42', W 
1301', N 42' TO POB

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 04

 1

Totals
1.255

1.255
$14,400

$14,400
$0

$0
$14,400

$14,400
032 004006 10503W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 5621

  

BADGERLAND GRAIN FARMS
10107 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8923

S1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   19.380                Section: 04

 4

Totals
19.380

19.380
$7,600

$7,600
$0

$0
$7,600

$7,600
032 004007 10100W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568
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BADGERLAND GRAIN FARMS
10107 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8923

E1/2 SW1/4 LYING N OF HWY (EXC CSM 37-169)

Acres:                   38.470                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

37.970
0.500

38.470

$14,900
$100

$15,000

$0
$0

$0

$14,900
$100

$15,000

032 00400701 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

BROCK B M GASSEN
STEPHANIE J GASSEN
10100 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8921

PT SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2044289 VOL 37 PG 169-172 LOT 1

Acres:                   8.650                Section: 04

 1
4

Totals

3.000
5.650

8.650

$78,100
$2,200

$80,300

$748,900
$0

$748,900

$827,000
$2,200

$829,200

032 004008 10100W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

BADGERLAND GRAIN FARMS
10107 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8923

PT SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2044289 VOL 37 PG 169-172 LOT 2

Acres:                   35.100                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

27.600
7.500

35.100

$9,600
$6,000

$15,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$6,000

$15,600

032 0040080 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

VINEY FARMS INC
9910 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8908

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1914997 VOL 34 
PG 172-176 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 04

 1

Totals
0.300

0.300
$10,100

$10,100
$636,500

$636,500
$646,600

$646,600
032 004008001 9910W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

DALE E ANDERSON
RUTH E ANDERSON
10003 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8950

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM S 1/4 COR, W 1028.70', N 672.25', E 
242', SE 732', N 214', NE 501', SE 202', SE 485.7', SE 713', S 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 04

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
13.004
20.000

35.004

$66,600
$6,100

$16,000

$88,700

$622,000
$0
$0

$622,000

$688,600
$6,100

$16,000

$710,700

032 00400801 10003W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

BADGERLAND GRAIN FARMS
10107 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8923

PT S1/2 SW1/4 & SE1/4 ALL LYING S OF HWY (EXC COM S1/4 
COR, W 1028.70', N 672.25', E 242', SE 732', N 214', NE 501', 

Acres:                   61.660                Section: 04

 4
7

Totals

58.660
3.000

61.660

$20,700
$100,000

$120,700

$0
$425,700

$425,700

$20,700
$525,700

$546,400

032 00400802 10133W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

BADGERLAND GRAIN FARMS
10107 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8923

W1/2 SW1/4 LYING N OF HWY

Acres:                   42.630                Section: 04

 4

Totals
42.630

42.630
$16,700

$16,700
$0

$0
$16,700

$16,700
032 00400803 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568
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MARY CULLIGAN
11449 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8814

NE1/4 SE1/4 PT NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 3 DAF: COM 49.66' S 
W1/4 COR; E 50.02', S 251.15', W 23', S 99.13', SW 24.23' TO 

Acres:                   40.360                Section: 04

 1
5
6

Totals

2.820
29.000

8.540

40.360

$76,000
$92,900
$39,300

$208,200

$390,800
$0
$0

$390,800

$466,800
$92,900
$39,300

$599,000

032 004010 11449N CASEY RD School 1568

  

MARTY HERMAN
KRISTIE RAMSEIER
9807 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8920

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SW OF HWY & N 21' NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 9 W OF 
HWY INC COM 1071.10' W OF SE COR W 134.86', NW 

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 04

 1

Totals
0.734

0.734
$52,600

$52,600
$289,400

$289,400
$342,000

$342,000
032 004011 9807W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

SWEENEY FARMS INC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC PT SW OF HWY) (EXC VOL 447-545

Acres:                   35.530                Section: 04

 4
5

Totals

18.000
17.530

35.530

$5,100
$14,000

$19,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$14,000

$19,100

032 004012 11327N CASEY RD School 1568

  

GLEN FROEHLICH
TERESA FROEHLICH
9838 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8919

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM INTER W LN & HWY, N 550', E 145', S 
558' TO HWY, W TO POB

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 04

 1

Totals
2.030

2.030
$66,900

$66,900
$135,700

$135,700
$202,600

$202,600
032 004013 9838W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

MARK HOPPE
DARLENE REYNOLDS - HOPPE
P O BOX 1230
LA GRANGE PARK IL 60526

FRL NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 11-624) (S1/2 NE1/4 (EXC S 9.5A)

Acres:                   106.860                Section: 05

 4
5
7

Totals

94.300
10.560

2.000

106.860

$34,800
$8,500

$77,500

$120,800

$0
$0

$124,200

$124,200

$34,800
$8,500

$201,700

$245,000

032 005001 11715N RILEY RD School 5621

  

RICHARD & MARILYN THOMPSON LIVING 
TRUST
10747 W STEBBENSVILLE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4703

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #997443 VOL 11 PG 
624-626 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 05

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$78,100

$78,100
$286,400

$286,400
$364,500

$364,500
032 00500101 10747W STEBBINSVILLE RD School 5621

  

MARK HOPPE
DARLENE HOPPE
PO BOX 1230
LA GRANGE PARK IL 60526

FRL NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   39.620                Section: 05

 4
5

Totals

35.620
4.000

39.620

$12,600
$3,200

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$3,200

$15,800

032 005002 STEBBINSVILLE RD School 5621
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WENDELL A & NANCY L LIETZ REVOCABLE 
TRUST
10636 N NEWVILLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8463

PT SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 COM E1/4 COR, S 1265.90', W 932.89', 
N 559.63', W 738.54',NE 341',W 554.02', N 502.78', E 

Acres:                   50.370                Section: 05

 4

Totals
50.370

50.370
$15,000

$15,000
$0

$0
$15,000

$15,000
032 005003 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

SEAN P & HEATHER J BROWN REVOCABLE 
TRUST
10938 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8951

PT NE1/4 & PT SE1/4 COM 1097.7' N OF S1/4 COR, N 
1706.52', E 510.70', S 502.78', SE 1755.84', SW 133', NWLY 

Acres:                   35.430                Section: 05

 1
5
6

Totals

2.000
8.430

25.000

35.430

$66,600
$6,800

$115,000

$188,400

$385,800
$0
$0

$385,800

$452,400
$6,800

$115,000

$574,200

032 00500301 10938W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

THOMAS J HALL
N3872 LAKE VIEW CT
BRODHEAD WI 53520-9644

PT SE1/4 COM E1/4 COR, S 1265.90' FOR POB; S 92.93', SW 
192.80', SW 97.35', SW 191.95 TO HWY, SW 406.96', NW 

Acres:                   22.980                Section: 05

 4
5
7

Totals

10.980
10.000

2.000

22.980

$4,300
$8,000

$77,500

$89,800

$0
$0

$69,400

$69,400

$4,300
$8,000

$146,900

$159,200

032 00500302 10706W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

KELLY FONDOW
SARAH WHITLOCK
10905 W STATE RD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8951

SE1/4 LY S OF STH 59 (EXC 2A IN SE COR) (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   51.040                Section: 05

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
40.000

9.040

51.040

$66,600
$12,500

$7,300

$86,400

$706,800
$0
$0

$706,800

$773,400
$12,500

$7,300

$793,200

032 005004 10905W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

MARGO S BERKE
8601 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8808

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM 1075' N SE COR,N 143',SW 198',SW 97' 
SW 236', NE 369.9' TO POB

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 05

 6

Totals
1.270

1.270
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
032 005005 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

MARK E HOPPE
PO BOX 1230
LA GRANGE PARK IL 60526-9330

PT W1/2 (EXC COM S1/4 COR, W 952.28' NE 382.22', E 
267.04', NE 123.85', N 621', E 465.93', S 1037.4' TO POB)

Acres:                   309.490                Section: 05

 1
2
4
5
5M

Totals

4.000
6.000

213.490
34.000
52.000

309.490

$89,600
$112,600

$74,600
$27,200

$119,600

$423,600

$969,100
$1,234,700

$0
$0
$0

$2,203,800

$1,058,700
$1,347,300

$74,600
$27,200

$119,600

$2,627,400

032 005006 11342 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

KYLE J MALLON
EMMA L MALLON
11033 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8946

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM S1/4 COR, W 952.28' NE 382.22', E 
267.04', NE 123.85', N 621', E 465.93', S 1037.40' TO POB

Acres:                   4.250                Section: 05

 1
6

Totals

4.250
11.000

15.250

$92,500
$50,600

$143,100

$300,300
$0

$300,300

$392,800
$50,600

$443,400

032 005010 11033N WILDER RD School 5621
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THEODORE E KEEHN
LISA S KEEHN
10644 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8947

S 2A SE1/4 LY E OF CREEK

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 05

 5

Totals
2.000

2.000
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
032 005011 10644N WILDER RD School 5621

  

MARY JANE LARSEN LIVING TRUST
11334 N WEBSTER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8937

FRL NE1/4 NE1/4 38.4A, SE1/4 NE1/4, NE1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 
SE1/4 (EXC LTS 13&14 BLK 10, LT 1 BLK 11 WAUCOMA), (EXC 

Acres:                   134.140                Section: 06

 2
4
5M
7

Totals

0.250
128.440

1.750
3.700

134.140

$2,500
$51,300

$2,000
$108,100

$163,900

$0
$0
$0

$268,800

$268,800

$2,500
$51,300

$2,000
$376,900

$432,700

032 006001 11334 WEBSTER RD School 5621

  

COOKSVILLE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
11205 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8816

PT S 1/2 SE 1/4 COM 1194.11' W OF SE COR, W 159.61', N 
475.20', W 101.23', N 43.17', E 260.83', S 518.49' TO POB

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 00600101 11205W GIBBS LAKE RD School 5621

  

MARY JANE LARSEN LIVING TRUST
11334 N WEBSTER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8937

PT LTS 1-14 B6 ORIGINAL PLAT OF WAUCOMA VACATED 
ALLEY & VACATED STREETS PT SE1/4 NE1/4, NE1/4 SE1/4, 

Acres:                   35.100                Section: 06

 4
5
5M

Totals

25.850
8.000
1.250

35.100

$4,300
$6,400
$2,900

$13,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$6,400
$2,900

$13,600

032 00600102 WEBSTER RD School 5621

  

MARY JANE LARSEN LIVING TRUST
11334 N WEBSTER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8937

PT W1/2 SE1/4 COM N LN DANE ST & E LN W1/2 E1/2 SEC 6, 
N 130', W 440', S 130', E TO POB

Acres:                   1.310                Section: 06

 1

Totals
1.310

1.310
$56,600

$56,600
$121,400

$121,400
$178,000

$178,000
032 006002 11930 DANE ST School 5621

  

HISTORIC COOKSVILLE TRUST INC
10706 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8933

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1432407 VOL 22 PG 
391-394 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 06

 4

Totals
0.910

0.910
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
032 00600201 11204 CHURCH ST School 5621

  

HISTORIC COOKSVILLE TRUST INC
10706 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8933

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1432407 VOL 22 PG 
391-394 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 06

 4

Totals
0.910

0.910
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
032 00600202 CHURCH ST School 5621
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HISTORIC COOKSVILLE TRUST INC
10706 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8933

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1432407 VOL 22 PG 
391-394 LOT 3

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 06

 4

Totals
1.100

1.100
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
032 00600203 CHURCH ST School 5621

  

JUSTAMERE FARM INC
155 STATE ROAD 138
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4426

W1/2 NE1/4 (EXC LD OWNED BY NORUM & SPEC)(EXC 
THEREFROM PT LOT 6 & W1/4 LOT 7 BLK 4 V WAUCOMA LY N 

Acres:                   37.280                Section: 06

 4
5

Totals

35.310
1.970

37.280

$13,800
$100

$13,900

$0
$0

$0

$13,800
$100

$13,900

032 006003 155S STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

NATHAN C GALLAGHER
11728 N STATE ROAD 138
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4709

PT NE1/4 & PT NW1/4 PT WAUCOMA PLAT COM 1318.08' E 
& 1536.84' S OF N1/4 COR, S 767.98', W 663.30', SW 89.38', 

Acres:                   35.100                Section: 06

 1
4
5

Totals

1.700
1.800

31.600

35.100

$63,200
$700

$25,300

$89,200

$280,700
$0
$0

$280,700

$343,900
$700

$25,300

$369,900

032 00600301 11728N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

ANDERSON FAMILY TRUST MARY 
ANDERSON FARMLANDS LLC - ETAL
W268N1947 SHOOTING STAR RD UNIT B
PEWAUKEE WI 53072-5594

NE1/4 NW1/4, NW1/4 NW1/4, SW1/4 NW1/4 N OF CREEK, 
SE1/4 NW1/4, PT NE1/4 SW1/4 COM NW COR, S 66', SE TO 

Acres:                   154.910                Section: 06

 4
5
5M

Totals

111.720
23.920
19.270

154.910

$36,100
$19,200
$44,300

$99,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$36,100
$19,200
$44,300

$99,600

032 006004 STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

HATLEN BROS
11165 N EAST UNION RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-9368

PT SW1/4 COM 33.68 RD W OF INTER HWYS, N 411', W 82', N 
610', NW 834', N 66', W 223', SE 1415', E TO PT 200' N OF RD, 

Acres:                   14.150                Section: 06

 4
5

Totals

11.150
3.000

14.150

$2,400
$2,400

$4,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$2,400

$4,800

032 006005 12826W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1694

  

KARL E WOLTER
PATRICK J COMFERT
12146 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8916

PT E1/2 SW1/4 COM 506' SW W LN MAIN ST COOKSVILLE, 
NW 411', SW 82', NW 610', NW 497', SE 1145', NE 465', SE 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 06

 1
5

Totals

8.000
2.000

10.000

$135,600
$1,600

$137,200

$101,400
$0

$101,400

$237,000
$1,600

$238,600

032 006006 12146W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

HATLEN BROS
11165 N EAST UNION RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-9368

FRL NW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC COM NE COR, W 223',SE TO S LN, E 
129' TO POB) FRL SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC COM NE COR, W 127', 

Acres:                   102.170                Section: 06

 4
5
7

Totals

89.170
11.000

2.000

102.170

$30,000
$8,800

$77,500

$116,300

$0
$0

$186,200

$186,200

$30,000
$8,800

$263,700

$302,500

032 006007 12826W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1694
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VICKI L WETHAL
12218 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8917

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1655630 VOL 27 
PG 66-68 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 06

 1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$59,900

$59,900
$245,700

$245,700
$305,600

$305,600
032 00600701 12218W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1694

  

JAMES GORDON ANDERSON II
MELISSA SUZANNE HOWARD
11937 W CHURCH ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8907

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM SW COR, N 547', E 785', S 132', E 115', 
S 415' TO S LN, W TO POB (EXC CSM 21-330) (EXC CSM 31-3)

Acres:                   6.420                Section: 06

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
4.020
0.400

6.420

$66,600
$1,900

$300

$68,800

$292,000
$0
$0

$292,000

$358,600
$1,900

$300

$360,800

032 006009 11937W CHURCH ST School 5621

  

12001 W CHURCH STREET TRUST
12001 W CHURCH ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8938

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1382623 VOL 21 
PG 330 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 06

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$545,300

$545,300
$600,400

$600,400
032 00600901 12001W CHURCH ST School 5621

  

TRINA HELGESTAD
MARK HELGESTAD
5047 N KNOLLWOOD DR
JANESVILLE WI 53545-8917

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 PT WAUCOMA VILLAGE PLAT CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #1779430 VOL 31 PG 3-5 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 06

 4

Totals
1.370

1.370
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
032 00600902 CHURCH ST School 5621

  

SYDNEY O ANDERSON JR
AMY E ANDERSON
472 WINDWOOD CIR
EDGERTON WI 53534-9504

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 PT WAUCOMA VILLAGE PLAT CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #1779430 VOL 31 PG 3-5 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 06

 4

Totals
1.370

1.370
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
032 00600903 CHURCH ST School 5621

  

MARY E KOHLMAN REVOCABLE TRUST
11347 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8926

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 COM 511' S NE COR, S 70', W 269', N 282', 
NE TO E LN, S TO POB (EXC RD)

Acres:                   2.440                Section: 06

 1

Totals
2.440

2.440
$69,600

$69,600
$207,200

$207,200
$276,800

$276,800
032 006010 11347N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

HISTORIC COOKSVILLE TRUST INC
12035 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8914

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM INTER E LN & HWY 59, W 140.25', S 
115.5', E 140.25', N 115.5' TO POB

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
0.350

0.350
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 006011 12113W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621
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NORWEGIAN LUTHERAN CHURCH OF 
COOKSVILLE COOKSVILLE LUTHERAN 
CHURCH SOCIETY
11927 W CHURCH ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8907

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 1061.30' E S1/4 COR, N 101.5', W 165', 
N 264' FOR POB; N TO RD, E 165', S 148.5', W 165' TO POB

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
0.560

0.560
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 006012 19927W CHURCH ST School 5621

  

WAUCOMA CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
8809 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

PT SE1/4 COM 1061.30' E S1/4 COR; N 101.5', W 165', N 264', 
E 165', N TO PT 475.20' N OF S SEC LN, E 231', S 475.2', W 

Acres:                   3.520                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
3.520

3.520
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 006013 11901W CHURCH ST School 5621

  

ARNOLD FARMS LLC
8347 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8851

NE1/4 NE1/4, NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 07

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
78.000

1.000

80.000

$11,500
$30,600

$800

$42,900

$10,100
$0
$0

$10,100

$21,600
$30,600

$800

$53,000

032 007001 TOLLES RD School 5621

  

HATLEN BROS
11165 N EAST UNION RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-9368

W 313.5' NE1/4 NW1/4, FRL NW1/4 NW1/4, S1/2 NW1/4

Acres:                   121.980                Section: 07

 4
5

Totals

120.980
1.000

121.980

$56,000
$800

$56,800

$0
$0

$0

$56,000
$800

$56,800

032 007002 10532 TOLLES RD School 1694

  

WILLIAM L ZIMMERMAN
MARY R ZIMMERMAN
10706 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8933

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM NW COR, E 942.86', S 231', W 942.68', 
N 231' TO POB

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 07

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$101,100

$101,100
$296,200

$296,200
$397,300

$397,300
032 007003 10706N TOLLES RD School 5621

  

THOMAS N HATLEN
JAMES D HATLEN
11165 N EAST UNION RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-9368

S1/2 NE1/4 (EXC WELTY) 74.89A, NW1/4 SW1/4 36.85A

Acres:                   111.740                Section: 07

 2
4
5

Totals

0.250
110.670

0.820

111.740

$13,800
$42,300

$700

$56,800

$34,000
$0
$0

$34,000

$47,800
$42,300

$700

$90,800

032 007004 12826W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

HATLEN BROS
11165 N EAST UNION RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-9368

N1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC W 313.5')

Acres:                   15.270                Section: 07

 4
5

Totals

14.770
0.500

15.270

$5,800
$400

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$400

$6,200

032 007005 12826W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621
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TYLE ROSENBAUM
JEANETTE ROSENBAUM
10747 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8934

S1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC W 313.5')

Acres:                   15.250                Section: 07

 1
4

Totals

5.250
10.000

15.250

$104,000
$4,700

$108,700

$172,000
$0

$172,000

$276,000
$4,700

$280,700

032 007006 10747N TOLLES RD School 5621

  

HATLEN BROS
11165 N EAST UNION RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-9368

NE1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 25-384) (EXC 
CSM 31-64)

Acres:                   233.900                Section: 07

 4
5
7

Totals

225.310
6.000
2.590

233.900

$88,300
$4,800

$85,800

$178,900

$0
$0

$59,200

$59,200

$88,300
$4,800

$145,000

$238,100

032 007007 10237N TOLLES RD School 5621

  

JOSHUA M DUNPHY
DONNA K DUNPHY
10218 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8931

PT S1/2 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1577806 VOL 25 PG 
384-386 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 07

 1

Totals
1.220

1.220
$57,600

$57,600
$151,300

$151,300
$208,900

$208,900
032 00700701 10218N TOLLES RD School 5621

  

PAUL M BRITAIN
JENNIFER A BRITAIN
10303 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8905

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1786619 VOL 31 
PG 64-67 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.080                Section: 07

 1

Totals
4.080

4.080
$90,500

$90,500
$282,600

$282,600
$373,100

$373,100
032 00700702 10303 TOLLES RD School 5621

  

ARNOLD FARMS LLC
8347 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8851

FRL SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   37.190                Section: 07

 4
5M

Totals

35.190
2.000

37.190

$11,600
$4,600

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,600
$4,600

$16,200

032 007008 TOLLES RD School 5621

  

THEODORE E KEEHN
LISA S KEEHN
10644 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8944

NE1/4

Acres:                   160.000                Section: 08

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

139.000
4.000

15.000
2.000

160.000

$49,600
$3,200

$34,500
$77,500

$164,800

$0
$0
$0

$331,800

$331,800

$49,600
$3,200

$34,500
$409,300

$496,600

032 008001 10644N WILDER RD School 5621

  

GLENN A STARKS
11326 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8927

NW1/4 (EXC CSM 18-437)

Acres:                   156.900                Section: 08

 4
5
7

Totals

152.200
1.700
3.000

156.900

$58,200
$1,400

$100,000

$159,600

$0
$0

$176,900

$176,900

$58,200
$1,400

$276,900

$336,500

032 008002 10705N WILDER RD School 5621
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GLENN A STARKS
11326 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8927

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1277939 VOL 18 
PG 437 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 08

 1

Totals
3.100

3.100
$79,300

$79,300
$0

$0
$79,300

$79,300
032 00800201 11326N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

PETER L SENDELBACH
CHRISTINE A SENDELBACH
9931 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8840

NE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 11-620) SE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 
15-517)

Acres:                   73.610                Section: 08

 4
5
7

Totals

71.100
2.010
0.500

73.610

$25,200
$1,600

$25,000

$51,800

$0
$0

$99,000

$99,000

$25,200
$1,600

$124,000

$150,800

032 008003 WILDER RD School 5621

  

BENJAMIN A SKEELS
EMILY M SKEELS
10435 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8912

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #997097 VOL 11 PG 
620-621 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 08

 1

Totals
3.109

3.109
$79,400

$79,400
$409,500

$409,500
$488,900

$488,900
032 008003001 10435N WILDER RD School 5621

  

MARK R DOUDLAH REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
10222 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8942

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1168837 VOL 15 
PG 517 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.280                Section: 08

 1

Totals
3.280

3.280
$81,300

$81,300
$212,600

$212,600
$293,900

$293,900
032 00800302 10339N WILDER RD School 5621

  

HATLEN BROS
11165 N EAST UNION RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-9368

NW1/4 SW1/4, SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 08

 4

Totals
80.000

80.000
$27,400

$27,400
$0

$0
$27,400

$27,400
032 008004 12826W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

JEFFRY H PORTER
RANDALL W PORTER
9926 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8823

NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 4
5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,300
$100

$15,400

$0
$0

$0

$15,300
$100

$15,400

032 008005 9926N RILEY RD School 1568

  

MARGARET DOUDLAH WACKER FAMILY 
TRUST
9417 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8856

SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC 30' R/W IN SW COR) & EASE

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 4
5
7

Totals

38.000
1.000
1.000

40.000

$10,100
$800

$55,000

$65,900

$0
$0

$62,900

$62,900

$10,100
$800

$117,900

$128,800

032 008006 10035N RILEY RD School 1568
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SEVENTH DAY ACRES LLC
10222 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8942

W1/2 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 14-465) & 30' R/W SW COR SE1/4 
SE1/4

Acres:                   74.800                Section: 08

 4
5
7

Totals

71.200
1.600
2.000

74.800

$24,900
$1,300

$77,500

$103,700

$0
$0

$244,700

$244,700

$24,900
$1,300

$322,200

$348,400

032 008007 10220N WILDER RD School 5621

  

CHARLES D GILLESPIE
MARY KAY GILLESPIE
10014 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8941

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1124523 VOL 14 
PG 465-466 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.760                Section: 08

 1

Totals
4.768

4.768
$98,400

$98,400
$373,700

$373,700
$472,100

$472,100
032 008008 10014N WILDER RD School 5621

  

THOMAS C YOUNG REVOCABLE TRUST
11206 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8812

NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC N21' W OF HWY)(EXC HWY)

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 4
5

Totals

38.450
1.550

40.000

$13,400
$1,300

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$13,400
$1,300

$14,700

032 009001 10701N STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

ROCK PRAIRIE FARMS LLC
PO BOX 5232
MADISON WI 53705

W1/2 NE1/4, SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC COM SE COR, N 269', W 173', 
S 269' E TO POB) NW1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 W1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 

Acres:                   370.320                Section: 09

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

306.500
22.820
37.000

4.000

370.320

$126,500
$18,300
$85,100

$111,500

$341,400

$0
$0
$0

$823,400

$823,400

$126,500
$18,300
$85,100

$934,900

$1,164,800

032 009002 10243 STEARNS RD School 1568

  

TOWN OF PORTER
8809 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

A STRIP OF LAND USED FOR ROAD RIGHT OF WAY COM 165' 
W OF E1/4 COR, W 2816.24', SW 433.91'. BEING 49.5' N OF 

Acres:                   4.180                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
4.180

4.180
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 009002001 STEARNS RD School 1568

  

ROCK PRAIRIE FARMS, LLC
PO BOX 5232
MADISON WI 53705

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1412771 VOL 22 
PG 187-189 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.520                Section: 09

 1

Totals
4.520

4.520
$95,600

$95,600
$68,700

$68,700
$164,300

$164,300
032 00900201 10046 STEARNS RD School 1568

  

RICHARD J REILLY
SHAWN T REILLY
10511 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8904

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 COM SE COR, N 264', W 165', S 264' TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$127,700

$127,700
$182,800

$182,800
032 009003 10511N CASEY RD School 1568
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WILLIAM & VALERIE LEEDER REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
PO BOX 412
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-4050

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #777425 VOL 2 PG 
186 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.310                Section: 09

 1

Totals
1.310

1.310
$58,700

$58,700
$137,900

$137,900
$196,600

$196,600
032 009004 10514 CALEDONIA School 1568

  

TERRANCE P REILLY
10205 W CALEDONIA RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8901

SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 2-186) SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   77.960                Section: 09

 4
5

Totals

75.670
2.290

77.960

$25,800
$1,900

$27,700

$0
$0

$0

$25,800
$1,900

$27,700

032 009005 CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

WTG FARMS LLC
10101 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8953

NE1/4 SE1/4, E 1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 S1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   140.000                Section: 09

 2
4
5
7

Totals

1.000
131.100

3.900
4.000

140.000

$55,000
$52,000

$3,100
$111,500

$221,600

$1,612,400
$0
$0

$738,900

$2,351,300

$1,667,400
$52,000

$3,100
$850,400

$2,572,900

032 009006 10101N CASEY RD School 1568

  

PAUL ALAN HAUCK
KIMMLIE KAY HAUCK
8536 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8854

PT NE1/4 COM E1/4 COR N 619.51' TO N LN HWY 59 FOR 
POB; W 168.13', NE 299.29', NW 180', SW 354.32', NW 

Acres:                   32.480                Section: 10

 5

Totals
32.480

32.480
$26,000

$26,000
$0

$0
$26,000

$26,000
032 010001 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

BRIAN K ZEILINGER
3044 CLAIRE CT
JANESVILLE WI 53548-6728

NE1/4 N OF HWY (EXC E 35A) (EXC HWY) (EXC TH PC DESC IN 
DOC 2040742)

Acres:                   43.550                Section: 10

 4
5

Totals

15.000
28.550

43.550

$4,300
$22,900

$27,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$22,900

$27,200

032 010002 8830W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

ROCK-PORTER I LLC
3044 CLAIRE CT
JANESVILLE WI 53548-6728

PT NE1/4 COM 942.48' E OF N1/4 COR; CONT E 963.02' TO W 
LN E 35A NE1/4 LYG N OF HWY, S ALG W LN 2007.76' TO 

Acres:                   41.450                Section: 10

 4
5
7

Totals

12.000
25.450

4.000

41.450

$4,700
$20,400

$111,500

$136,600

$0
$0

$177,300

$177,300

$4,700
$20,400

$288,800

$313,900

032 0100021 8830W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

HOWARD YOUNG
9003 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8918

N1/2 S OF HWY (EXC W 577.83') N 80A OF S1/2 (EXC CSM 
33-316) (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   165.740                Section: 10

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

142.180
9.790

11.770
2.000

165.740

$58,400
$7,900

$27,100
$72,500

$165,900

$0
$0
$0

$6,800

$6,800

$58,400
$7,900

$27,100
$79,300

$172,700

032 010003 8837W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568
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HOWARD YOUNG
MICHELE M RUOSCH
9003 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8918

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1890035 VOL 33 
PG 316-318 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 10

 1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$60,900

$60,900
$478,400

$478,400
$539,300

$539,300
032 0100031 9003W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

THOMAS C YOUNG REVOCABLE TRUST
11206 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8812

NW1/4 N OF HWY (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   93.000                Section: 10

 4
5
5M

Totals

70.000
13.000
10.000

93.000

$22,600
$10,400
$23,000

$56,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$22,600
$10,400
$23,000

$56,000

032 010004 10701N STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

STEVEN P REILLY
10702 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8902

PT NW1/4 COM W1/4 COR, E 577.83', N TO C/L HWY, NW TO 
SEC LN, S TO POB

Acres:                   20.350                Section: 10

 1
4

Totals

1.690
18.660

20.350

$63,000
$8,400

$71,400

$247,600
$0

$247,600

$310,600
$8,400

$319,000

032 010005 10702N CASEY RD School 1568

  

ROCK PRAIRIE FARMS, LLC
PO BOX 5232
MADISON WI 53705

S1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4, S1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4, S1/2 SW1/4, S1/2 
NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   142.160                Section: 10

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

128.980
6.680
6.000
0.500

142.160

$50,000
$5,400

$13,800
$25,000

$94,200

$0
$0
$0

$157,800

$157,800

$50,000
$5,400

$13,800
$182,800

$252,000

032 010006 10101N CASEY RD School 1568

  

JASON M LANG
AMY S LANG
9026 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8810

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 198' NE OF S1/4 COR, E 64' TO POB, N 
435',E 189', SW 436',W 150' TO POB & R/W TO CALEDONIA 

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 10

 1

Totals
1.700

1.700
$63,200

$63,200
$154,700

$154,700
$217,900

$217,900
032 010007 9026W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

JASON M LANG
AMY S LANG
9026 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8810

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 214.5' E OF S1/4 COR, NE 198', N 
436.7', E 69.47', S 628', W 152' TO POB

Acres:                   1.490                Section: 10

 1

Totals
1.490

1.490
$60,700

$60,700
$0

$0
$60,700

$60,700
032 010008 9026W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

RICK C WIETERSEN
REBECCA R WIETERSEN
8920 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8524

SW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC 1A FOR CHURCH) (EXC V197-338< 
V456-569)

Acres:                   35.930                Section: 10

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

3.000
3.000
9.930

20.000

35.930

$41,800
$1,200

$23,000
$46,000

$112,000

$418,400
$0
$0
$0

$418,400

$460,200
$1,200

$23,000
$46,000

$530,400

032 01000801 8920W CALEDONIA RD School 1568
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KARLEEN J NELSON
JON H NELSON
8808 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8809

S 1199' SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC ELY 465') (EXC PT CSM 3-178) (EXC 
CSM 17-59)

Acres:                   19.620                Section: 10

 4
5

Totals

10.000
9.626

19.626

$3,900
$7,700

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$7,700

$11,600

032 010009 8638W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

KARLEEN J NELSON
JON H NELSON
8808 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8809

ELY 465' OF E1/2 SE1/4 SLY OF CREEK (EXC W 108' OF S 
485.44')

Acres:                   18.150                Section: 10

 4

Totals
18.150

18.150
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
032 010010 8638W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

HOWARD YOUNG
9003 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8918

PT SE1/4 COM 465' W & 1199' N OF SE COR, W 860', N 
781.8', E TO RIVER AT PT 465' W OF E SEC LN, S 737.6' TO 

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 10

 4

Totals
15.000

15.000
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
032 010011 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

JUDITH A NELSON
8638 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8807

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #804097 VOL 3 PG 
178 LOT 1 & COM SW COR SD CSM; W 50', N 485.44', E 275', 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 10

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$78,100

$78,100
$223,700

$223,700
$301,800

$301,800
032 010012 8638W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

KARLEEN J NELSON
8808 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8809

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1217791 VOL 17 PG 
59-60 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 10

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$78,100

$78,100
$122,300

$122,300
$200,400

$200,400
032 01001201 8808W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

CATHOLIC CHURCH & CEMETERY
8809 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 1A IN SW COR

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 10

 X4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 010013 CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

ALAN O KJERNES
7828 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8856

E 95A NE1/4 & 25A N END REMAINDER NE1/4 BE 1072.5' E & 
W, 1015.38' N & S BDD N BY SEC LN, W BY 1/4 LN, S BY LN 

Acres:                   120.000                Section: 11

 4
5
7

Totals

112.870
3.130
4.000

120.000

$48,000
$2,500

$111,500

$162,000

$0
$0

$18,100

$18,100

$48,000
$2,500

$129,600

$180,100

032 011001 7828W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568
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OSWALD FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
7913 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8861

PT NE1/4 & PT SE1/4 COM HWY 1650' W OF E SEC LN, S TO 
SEC LN, W TO S1/4 COR, N TO HWY, E TO POB & COM 858' W 

Acres:                   123.710                Section: 11

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

111.450
6.550
2.000
3.710

123.710

$43,700
$5,300
$4,600

$108,200

$161,800

$0
$0
$0

$138,200

$138,200

$43,700
$5,300
$4,600

$246,400

$300,000

032 011002 7913W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

MARK H OSWALD AND MARK H & SARAH 
A ANDERSON OSWALD
7926 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8857

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 & PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1780049 VOL 31 PG 10-11 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 11

 1

Totals
0.939

0.939
$54,600

$54,600
$245,300

$245,300
$299,900

$299,900
032 01100201 7926W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

GENE A JENSON
8226 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8858

NW1/4 LYING N OF HWY (EXC TH PT DESC IN DOC 2221030) 
(EXC TH PT DESC IN DOC 2273053) *****NEW DESC FOR 

Acres:                   127.470                Section: 11

 1
4

Totals

3.000
67.470

70.470

$78,100
$27,300

$105,400

$534,900
$0

$534,900

$613,000
$27,300

$640,300

032 011003 8226W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

PAUL ALAN HAUCK
KIMMLIE KAY HAUCK
8536 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8854

PT NW1/4 COM E1/4 COR SEC 10 N 619.51' TO N LN HWY 59 
FOR POB; W 168.13', NE 299.29', NW 180', SW 354.32', NW 

Acres:                   19.190                Section: 11

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

1.000
0.190

10.000
8.000

19.190

$55,100
$100

$8,000
$18,400

$81,600

$950,900
$0
$0
$0

$950,900

$1,006,000
$100

$8,000
$18,400

$1,032,500

032 011003001 8536W STATE RD 59 School 1568

  

TODD E HOLDEN
AMY M HOLDEN
5621 N NORTHWOOD TRCE
JANESVILLE WI 53545-8333

PT NW1/4 & PT NE1/4 SEC 10 COM N1/4 COR W 1245.26' 
FOR POB; S 2268.12' TO N LN HWY, W ALG HWY 366.70', N 

Acres:                                   Section: 11

 4
5
5M

Totals

31.890
16.500

3.000

51.390

$11,300
$13,200

$6,900

$31,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$13,200

$6,900

$31,400

032 011003002 School 1568

  

RHETT REUTER
JENNA REUTER
8447 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8863

PT W1/2 COM W1/4 COR, N 478', E 412' TO POB, E 250', S 
548', W 250', N 549' TO POB

Acres:                   3.140                Section: 11

 1

Totals
3.140

3.140
$79,700

$79,700
$631,600

$631,600
$711,300

$711,300
032 011004 8447W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

NICHOLAS J EDWARDSON
MORGAN E EDWARDSON
8527 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8864

PT W1/2 COM W1/4 COR, N 478.40', E 412.30', S 769.85', E 
250', S 915'+/- TO C/L RIVER, NW ALG C/L RIVER 880' TO SEC 

Acres:                   16.640                Section: 11

 1

Totals
16.645

16.645
$235,000

$235,000
$409,600

$409,600
$644,600

$644,600
032 011005 8527W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568
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RHETT REUTER
JENNA REUTER
8447 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8863

PT W1/2 COM W1/4 COR, N 478', E 412', S 549' TO POB, E 
250', S 220', W 250' N 220' TO POB

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 11

 1

Totals
1.260

1.260
$14,500

$14,500
$0

$0
$14,500

$14,500
032 011006 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

PENELOPE JOHNSTON
STEVEN C PORTER - ETAL
924 HILLSIDE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9385

W1/2 S OF HWY & N OF RIVER (EXC W 660')(EXC CSM 
20-286) (EXC MFL 38A)

Acres:                   59.420                Section: 11

 4
7

Totals

57.420
2.000

59.420

$20,800
$77,500

$98,300

$0
$355,000

$355,000

$20,800
$432,500

$453,300

032 011007 8235W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

PENELOPE JOHNSTON
STEVEN C PORTER - ETAL
924 HILLSIDE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9385

PT SW1/4 SEC 11 & PT NW1/4 SEC 14 MANAGED FOREST 
LAND CLOSED ORDER #54-008-2000 50 YRS

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 11

 F8

Totals
38.000

38.000
($174,800) $0

$0
$0

$0
032 01100701 8235W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

STEVEN C PORTER
ANN M PORTER
PO BOX 227
EDGERTON WI 53534-0227

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 & PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #1342470 VOL 20 PG 286-287 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.580                Section: 11

 1

Totals
3.588

3.588
$84,900

$84,900
$487,300

$487,300
$572,200

$572,200
032 01100702 8443 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

JON H NELSON
KARLEEN J NELSON
8458 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8807

SW1/4 LYING SW OF RIVER

Acres:                   52.500                Section: 11

 4
5
7

Totals

46.500
4.000
2.000

52.500

$11,800
$3,200

$77,500

$92,500

$0
$0

$77,000

$77,000

$11,800
$3,200

$154,500

$169,500

032 011008 8458W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

JAMES S RAYMOND
NINEVETCH G RAYMOND
9901 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9734

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC W 462' OF N 1056') (EXC 1.35A IN NE 
COR) E 330' S 231' NW1/4 SE1/4, E 10A SW1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 

Acres:                   79.000                Section: 11

 4
5
6

Totals

67.630
2.370
9.000

79.000

$29,700
$1,900

$41,400

$73,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$29,700
$1,900

$41,400

$73,000

032 011009 School 1568

  

ROGER O TOFSLAND IRREVOCABLE 
ELDERCARE TRUST
5802 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-9422

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM NE COR, S 198', W 297', N 198', E 297' 
TO POB

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 11

 1

Totals
1.350

1.350
$59,100

$59,100
$76,200

$76,200
$135,300

$135,300
032 011011 7609 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568
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RYAN M NELSON
GABRIELLA A NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

34.000
1.000
3.000
2.000

40.000

$12,600
$800

$6,900
$77,500

$97,800

$0
$0
$0

$75,900

$75,900

$12,600
$800

$6,900
$153,400

$173,700

032 012001 10927N WASHINGTON RD School 1568

  

OBERDECK FARMS INC
6711 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-9440

NW1/4 NE1/4, NE1/4 NW1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   120.000                Section: 12

 4
5M
7

Totals

94.000
24.000

2.000

120.000

$35,400
$55,200
$77,500

$168,100

$0
$0

$257,700

$257,700

$35,400
$55,200

$335,200

$425,800

032 012002 7134 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

GENE A JENSON
8226 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8858

NE1/4 SW1/4, NW1/4 SE1/4, SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   120.000                Section: 12

 4
7

Totals

112.000
8.000

120.000

$45,900
$157,500

$203,400

$0
$215,200

$215,200

$45,900
$372,700

$418,600

032 012003 7213 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

MICHAEL R YOUNG
JILLIAN M YOUNG
10143 N COUNTY ROAD H
EDGERTON WI 53534-8871

SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 1
4

Totals

2.000
38.000

40.000

$66,500
$16,400

$82,900

$375,000
$0

$375,000

$441,500
$16,400

$457,900

032 0120031 7010W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

HOWARD L YOUNG
9003 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8918

SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 12-213) NE1/4 SE1/4 N OF HWY (EXC 
CSM 8-211) (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   33.000                Section: 12

 4
5
7

Totals

31.400
0.600
1.000

33.000

$12,100
$500

$50,000

$62,600

$0
$0

$4,700

$4,700

$12,100
$500

$54,700

$67,300

032 012004 STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

JOHNATHAN L YOUNG
6708 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-9755

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 & NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#899098 VOL 8 PG 211 LOT 1 RESERV S 33'

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 12

 1

Totals
1.660

1.660
$62,700

$62,700
$148,800

$148,800
$211,500

$211,500
032 01200401 6708W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

CHRISTINA MARIE BARGER
10701 N STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8860

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1015164 VOL 12 
PG 213-214 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.580                Section: 12

 1

Totals
5.580

5.580
$107,800

$107,800
$335,300

$335,300
$443,100

$443,100
032 01200402 10701N STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568
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RYAN NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

NW1/4 NW1/4, SW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 36-507)

Acres:                   78.820                Section: 12

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

70.550
4.020
2.250
2.000

78.820

$31,900
$1,400
$5,200

$72,500

$111,000

$0
$0
$0

$234,000

$234,000

$31,900
$1,400
$5,200

$306,500

$345,000

032 012005 10838N WALLIN RD School 1568

  

RYAN NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2029247 VOL 36 
PG 507-510 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 12

 7

Totals
1.010

1.010
$55,200

$55,200
$376,500

$376,500
$431,700

$431,700
032 0120051 10838N WALLIN RD School 1568

  

RYAN NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

NW1/4 SW1/4, SW1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   120.000                Section: 12

 4
5
7

Totals

113.500
3.500
3.000

120.000

$44,700
$2,800

$100,000

$147,500

$0
$0

$454,200

$454,200

$44,700
$2,800

$554,200

$601,700

032 012006 10422N WALLIN RD School 1568

  

LARRY OBERDECK
KATHY OBERDECK
6711 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-9440

NE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC E 276' S 627.3') (SUBJ TO EASE)

Acres:                   34.300                Section: 12

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
31.900

1.400

34.300

$55,100
$12,400

$1,100

$68,600

$458,800
$0
$0

$458,800

$513,900
$12,400

$1,100

$527,400

032 012007 6711W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

ERIN KRUCKENBERG
JAMES PHILLIP WILLIAMS
10357 N COUNTY RD H
EDGERTON WI 53534-8872

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 E 276' OF S 627.3'

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 12

 1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$89,600

$89,600
$145,600

$145,600
$235,200

$235,200
032 012008 10357 COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

YOUNG DAIRY FARMS INC
9003 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8918

SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 4
5
7

Totals

38.000
1.000
1.000

40.000

$14,600
$100

$55,000

$69,700

$0
$0

$157,400

$157,400

$14,600
$100

$212,400

$227,100

032 012009 10143N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

N1/2 NE1/4, E 10A NE1/4 NW1/4 E 70A S1/2 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 
2-165)

Acres:                   159.000                Section: 13

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

139.740
2.260

15.000
2.000

159.000

$52,600
$1,800

$34,500
$77,500

$166,400

$0
$0
$0

$114,000

$114,000

$52,600
$1,800

$34,500
$191,500

$280,400

032 013001 6748W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

Page 28 of 103June 06, 2025     8:24 amTown of Porter , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

ANGELA K HANSON
7008 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8802

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #774487 VOL 2 PG 
165 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 13

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$175,700

$175,700
$230,800

$230,800
032 013002 7008W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

SAYRE FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
8203 N COUNTY ROAD H
EDGERTON WI 53534-8887

W 10A SW1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC E 
10A) NW1/4 NW1/4 E OF HWY SW1/4 NW1/4 E OF HWY (EXC 

Acres:                   82.310                Section: 13

 4
5

Totals

81.130
1.180

82.310

$31,800
$1,000

$32,800

$0
$0

$0

$31,800
$1,000

$32,800

032 013003 CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

BRIAN J DONNELLY
LISA K DONNELLY
9944 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8503

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1736610 VOL 29 
PG 224-226 LOT 1

Acres:                   7.500                Section: 13

 1

Totals
7.500

7.500
$129,900

$129,900
$371,600

$371,600
$501,500

$501,500
032 01300302 9944N WALLIN RD School 1568

  

ETHAN DAHLBERG
TARA DAHLBERG
7356 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9795

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 PT LOT 34 YAHARA PARK CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #2191859 VOL 41 PG 201-204 LOT 1

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 13

 1
4

Totals

2.800
9.200

12.000

$75,800
$3,600

$79,400

$896,700
$0

$896,700

$972,500
$3,600

$976,100

032 01300303 7356W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

BRIAN J DONNELLY
LISA K DONNELLY
9944 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8503

PT NW1/4 COM W1/4 COR, E 1101.44' TO POB, N 328.68', W 
453.30', NW 127.50', CONT NW 519.42', N 733.75', E 

Acres:                   42.720                Section: 13

 4
5M

Totals

15.130
27.590

42.720

$5,900
$63,500

$69,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$63,500

$69,400

032 01300304 WALLIN RD School 1568

  

CHARLES S RAYMOND
KELLY A RAYMOND
9903 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9734

PT W1/2 NW1/4 SEC 13 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 14 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #897337 VOL 8 PG 152 LOT 1 (EXC COM N COR, 

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 13

 1

Totals
1.400

1.400
$59,700

$59,700
$209,300

$209,300
$269,000

$269,000
032 01300401 9903N WALLIN RD School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT S1/2, COM 507' OF NW COR NE1/4 SW1/4, E TO PT 231' E 
OF SW COR NE1/4 SE1/4, S TO RIVER, SW ALG RIVER TO S SEC 

Acres:                   130.770                Section: 13

 4
5
6

Totals

108.650
16.590
12.000

137.240

$35,400
$13,300
$55,200

$103,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$35,400
$13,300
$55,200

$103,900

032 013005 CALEDONIA RD School 1568
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RONALD W & RHODA F SANDERSON 
REVOCABLE TRUST
6831 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8801

PT N1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #848819 VOL 5 PG 
347 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.230                Section: 13

 1
4

Totals

2.000
3.230

5.230

$66,600
$1,500

$68,100

$316,900
$0

$316,900

$383,500
$1,500

$385,000

032 01300501 6831W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

SAYRE FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
8203 N COUNTY ROAD H
EDGERTON WI 53534-8887

PT SW1/4 COM AT A PT 507' E OF NW COR NE1/4 SW1/4, S 
ALG FENCE LINE TO S SEC LN, W ALG SEC LN TO C/L RIVER, N 

Acres:                   73.280                Section: 13

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

66.520
0.760

27.000
2.000

96.280

$21,600
$600

$62,100
$77,500

$161,800

$0
$0
$0

$69,000

$69,000

$21,600
$600

$62,100
$146,500

$230,800

032 013006 7349W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

DAVID & LYNETTE WELLNITZ REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
7517 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8832

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 132'N OF SW COR, E 264', SLY ALG C/L 
OF RIVER TO SEC LN, W TO SEC COR, N 132' TO POB

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 13

 5

Totals
1.230

1.230
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
032 013007 RAYMOND RD School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NW1/4 SW1/4 W OF RIVER

Acres:                   10.800                Section: 13

 5

Totals
10.800

10.800
$8,700

$8,700
$0

$0
$8,700

$8,700
032 013008 5911W POMEROY RD School 1568

  

ERIC L DIEDRICK
KIRK A DIEDRICK - ETAL
6727 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8531

E1/2 SE1/4 W OF MILL POND (EXC W 14A) (EXC CEMETERY) 
(EXC BURIAL SITE & BURIAL MOUND .08A) (EXC COM NE COR, 

Acres:                   64.400                Section: 13

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

1.000
19.400
40.000

4.000

64.400

$55,100
$6,200

$32,000
$9,200

$102,500

$361,000
$0
$0
$0

$361,000

$416,100
$6,200

$32,000
$9,200

$463,500

032 013009 6727 CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

FULTON CEMETERY
8809 N WILDER
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

PT SE1/4 313.5' EW BY 577' NS W OF MILL POND, & 33' RD 
490' LG FROM C/L CALEDONIA RD VOL 1 CEMETERY PLATS P 

Acres:                   4.500                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
4.500

4.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 013010 MAIN ST School 1568

  

COUNTY OF ROCK
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE WI 53545-3951

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM E1/4 COR, S 90', W 275' N 73.83', E TO 
POB

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 13

 X3

Totals
0.510

0.510
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 013011 51S MAIN ST School 1568
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JAMES S RAYMOND
NINEVETCH G RAYMOND
9901 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9734

PT NE 1/4, SEC 13 LY NE OF RIVER & SW OF OLD HWY, E 
1650' NE1/4 LY N OF YAHARA RIVER(EXC HWY) (EXC PT CSM 

Acres:                   47.080                Section: 14

 4
5
6
7

Totals

20.820
4.260

19.000
3.000

47.080

$4,800
$3,400

$87,400
$100,000

$195,600

$0
$0
$0

$149,400

$149,400

$4,800
$3,400

$87,400
$249,400

$345,000

032 01400101 9901N WALLIN RD School 1568

  

DAVID A FJESLSTAD
ELIZABETH G FJESLSTAD
7502 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9772

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2131990 VOL 39 
PG 434-437 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.780                Section: 14

 1

Totals
4.780

4.780
$98,600

$98,600
$555,500

$555,500
$654,100

$654,100
032 01400201 7502 CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

WTG FARMS LLC
10101 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8953

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1984984 VOL 35 PG 
386-391 LOT 1

Acres:                   9.100                Section: 14

 6
7

Totals

6.620
2.480

9.100

$30,500
$88,300

$118,800

$0
$548,900

$548,900

$30,500
$637,200

$667,700

032 014003 7826 CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

RYAN NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

NW1/4 N 18.24A OF W 53.33A

Acres:                   18.240                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

17.580
0.660

18.240

$6,200
$600

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$600

$6,800

032 014004 WALLIN RD School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC AND 
SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT NW1/4 COM W1/4 COR, E 925.21', N 1652.5', W 925.21', 
S 1652.5' TO POB (EXC N 558.51')

Acres:                   23.200                Section: 14

 4

Totals
23.200

23.200
$5,500

$5,500
$0

$0
$5,500

$5,500
032 014005 5911W POMEROY RD School 1568

  

DALE R REED
AUDREY L REED
7765 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9797

PT NE1/4 SEC 14 & PT NW1/4 SEC 13 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#898642 VOL 8 PG 202-203 LOT 1 & TH PC DESC IN DOC 

Acres:                   2.470                Section: 14

 1

Totals
2.470

2.470
$72,000

$72,000
$0

$0
$72,000

$72,000
032 01400501 7765W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

DALE R REED
7765 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9797

PT NE1/4 SEC 14 & PT NW1/4 SEC 13 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#898642 VOL 8 PG 202-203 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 14

 1

Totals
1.016

1.016
$55,300

$55,300
$195,000

$195,000
$250,300

$250,300
032 01400502 7765W CALEDONIA RD School 1568
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CHRISTOPHER R JENSEN
MYRA L JENSEN
8178 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8806

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #933782 VOL 10 
PG 148-150 LOT 1 & EASE

Acres:                   3.150                Section: 14

 1

Totals
3.158

3.158
$79,900

$79,900
$246,200

$246,200
$326,100

$326,100
032 01400503 8178W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

WTG FARMS LLC
10101 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8953

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1984984 VOL 35 PG 
386-391 LOT 2

Acres:                   50.260                Section: 14

 2
4
6

Totals

5.000
41.900

3.360

50.260

$101,000
$14,000
$15,500

$130,500

$3,199,800
$0
$0

$3,199,800

$3,300,800
$14,000
$15,500

$3,330,300

032 01400505 7900 CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

WTG FARMS LLC
10101 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8953

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1984984 VOL 35 PG 
386-391 LOT 3

Acres:                   36.800                Section: 14

 5
6

Totals

4.780
32.020

36.800

$3,800
$147,300

$151,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$147,300

$151,100

032 01400506 CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

OSWALD FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
7913 W STATE ROAD 59
EDGERTON WI 53534-8861

PT NE1/4 COM 1650' W NE SEC COR, S TO RIVER, NW ALG 
RIVER TO N-S1/4 LN, N TO N SEC LN, E TO POB _

Acres:                   13.000                Section: 14

 4

Totals
13.000

13.000
$2,100

$2,100
$0

$0
$2,100

$2,100
032 014006 7913W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 1568

  

DEBRA J KLEBAN
PAUL E KLEBAN
8437 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8800

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM NW COR, E ALG N LN BE ALSO CTR LN 
CALEDONIA RD 1362.75' TO NW COR NE1/4 NW1/4 TO POB; 

Acres:                   27.490                Section: 14

 1
5

Totals

12.000
15.490

27.490

$181,600
$12,400

$194,000

$579,000
$0

$579,000

$760,600
$12,400

$773,000

032 014008 8437W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC AND 
SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

S 50A E1/2 NW1/4 S 2/3 E 1/3 W1/2 NW1/4 (EXC COM 
1362.75' E 995.47' S NW COR, E 1362.45', S 574.12', W 1799', 

Acres:                   39.870                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

31.460
8.410

39.870

$12,300
$6,800

$19,100

$0
$0

$0

$12,300
$6,800

$19,100

032 014009 5911W POMEROY RD School 1568

  

TD SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT NW1/4 COM 1362.75' E 995.47'S NW COR, E 1362.45', S 
574.12', W 1639', W 1085.49 , N 558.51', E 908.33', N 

Acres:                   36.650                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

31.650
5.000

36.650

$12,400
$4,000

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$12,400
$4,000

$16,400

032 01400901 8437W CALEDONIA RD School 1568
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CURTIS R GILBERTSON
8049 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9737

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1780050 VOL 31 
PG 12-13 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.590                Section: 14

 4
7

Totals

2.590
2.000

4.590

$900
$77,500

$78,400

$0
$299,300

$299,300

$900
$376,800

$377,700

032 01400902 8049W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

KARLEEN J NELSON
JON H NELSON
8808 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8809

N1/3 E1/3 W1/2 NW1/4

Acres:                   10.250                Section: 14

 4
5
5M

Totals

8.660
0.340
1.250

10.250

$2,800
$300

$2,900

$6,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$300

$2,900

$6,000

032 014010 8638W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

N1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC S 5A), (EXC HWY) NW1/4 
SE1/4 (EXC CSM 15-395)

Acres:                   152.680                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

150.890
1.790

152.680

$55,700
$1,500

$57,200

$0
$0

$0

$55,700
$1,500

$57,200

032 014011 5911W POMEROY RD School 1568

  

JOEL E APPEL
PEGGY APPEL
9319 N RAYMOND RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9736

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1156582 VOL 15 
PG 395 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 14

 1

Totals
1.920

1.920
$65,700

$65,700
$145,200

$145,200
$210,900

$210,900
032 01401101 9319N RAYMOND RD School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT OF S1/2 S1/2 SEC 14 LY W OF RD

Acres:                   120.000                Section: 14

 4
5
5M

Totals

114.050
3.950
2.000

120.000

$38,100
$3,200
$4,600

$45,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$38,100
$3,200
$4,600

$45,900

032 014012 5911W POMEROY RD School 1568

  

DAVID & LYNETTE WELLNITZ REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
7517 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8832

S 5A NE1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC COM SE COR, N 132', W 
66', S 132', E 66' TO POB)

Acres:                   44.700                Section: 14

 4
5

Totals

30.000
14.700

44.700

$9,400
$11,800

$21,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$11,800

$21,200

032 014013 RAYMOND RD School 1568

  

DAVID & LYNETTE WELLNITZ REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
7517 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8832

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM SE COR, N 132', W 66', S 132', E 66' TO 
POB

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 14

 5

Totals
0.300

0.300
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
032 014014 RAYMOND RD School 1568
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RYAN NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

NE1/4 (EXC COM 2239' W OF NE COR, S 88.4', SW 358.2', 
S844.6', SW291.5', W TO W LN, N TO N LN, E TO POB) (EXC 

Acres:                   111.980                Section: 15

 4
5

Totals

110.600
1.380

111.980

$40,600
$1,100

$41,700

$0
$0

$0

$40,600
$1,100

$41,700

032 015001 WALLIN RD School 1568

  

MARGO S BERKE
8601 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8808

PT NE1/4 COM NE COR, S 2654.04', W 1318.24', NELY 
287.80', N 434.02', NELY 488.63', E 515.62', N 1503.13', E 

Acres:                   45.160                Section: 15

 4
5
7

Totals

42.878
0.290
2.000

45.168

$20,000
$300

$77,500

$97,800

$0
$0

$178,600

$178,600

$20,000
$300

$256,100

$276,400

032 01500101 8601W CALEDONIA ST School 1568

  

RYAN NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

E1/2 NW1/4 (EXC COM NW COR, S 1728.2', E 339', NE 207', 
SE 178.8', N 226', E 687.5', NE 291.5', N 844.6', NE 358.2', N 

Acres:                   33.000                Section: 15

 4

Totals
33.000

33.000
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
032 015002 WALLIN RD School 1568

  

WTG FARMS LLC
10101 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8953

PT N1/2 COM 2239' W OF NE COR, W 1734', S 1728.2', E 
339', NE 207', SE 178.8', N 226', E 687.5', NE 291.5', N 844.6', 

Acres:                   49.210                Section: 15

 4
5

Totals

43.620
5.590

49.210

$12,400
$4,500

$16,900

$0
$0

$0

$12,400
$4,500

$16,900

032 015003 8808W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

WTG FARMS LLC
10101 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8953

W1/2 NW1/4 (EXC COM NW COR, S 1331', E 790', N 1331', W 
790' TO POB)

Acres:                   55.860                Section: 15

 4
5

Totals

51.590
4.272

55.862

$16,700
$3,400

$20,100

$0
$0

$0

$16,700
$3,400

$20,100

032 015004 2918 AGRICULTURE DR School 1568

  

DAVID F HATAJ
TRACY D HATAJ
9812 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9738

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM NW COR, S 1331', E 790', N 1331', W 
790' TO POB

Acres:                   24.130                Section: 15

 1
4
6

Totals

5.000
6.638

12.500

24.138

$101,000
$2,600

$57,500

$161,100

$389,400
$0
$0

$389,400

$490,400
$2,600

$57,500

$550,500

032 01500401 9812N CASEY RD School 1568

  

MARILYN J KUENG
9218 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8816

NW1/4 SW1/4, SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 17-431) (EXC CSM 
37-9)

Acres:                   68.360                Section: 15

 4
5

Totals

66.860
1.500

68.360

$27,200
$100

$27,300

$0
$0

$0

$27,200
$100

$27,300

032 015005 CASEY RD School 1568
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KENNETH W KUENG
9002 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8519

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1246078 VOL 17 
PG 431 LOT 1

Acres:                   10.140                Section: 15

 1
4

Totals

1.780
8.360

10.140

$64,000
$3,900

$67,900

$418,900
$0

$418,900

$482,900
$3,900

$486,800

032 01500501 9002N CASEY RD School 1568

  

MARILYN J KUENG
9218 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8816

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 & PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #2029902 VOL 37 PG 9-12 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 15

 1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$60,900

$60,900
$29,700

$29,700
$90,600

$90,600
032 01500502 9218N CASEY RD School 1568

  

RYAN NELSON
10838 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9176

E1/2 SW1/4, SE1/4

Acres:                   240.000                Section: 15

 4

Totals
240.000

240.000
$78,400

$78,400
$0

$0
$78,400

$78,400
032 015006 WALLIN RD School 1568

  

WTG FARMS LLC
10101 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8953

NW1/4 NE1/4, SW1/4 NE1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   120.000                Section: 16

 4
5

Totals

118.000
2.000

120.000

$45,200
$1,600

$46,800

$0
$0

$0

$45,200
$1,600

$46,800

032 016001 2918 AGRICULTURE DR School 1568

  

WTG FARMS LLC
10101 N CASEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8953

NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 4
5

Totals

38.100
1.900

40.000

$15,300
$1,500

$16,800

$0
$0

$0

$15,300
$1,500

$16,800

032 016002 2918 AGRICULTURE DR School 1568

  

TERRANCE P REILLY
10205 W CALEDONIA RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8901

E1/2 NW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 16

 4
5
7

Totals

76.000
1.000
3.000

80.000

$28,400
$800

$100,000

$129,200

$0
$0

$192,200

$192,200

$28,400
$800

$292,200

$321,400

032 016003 10205W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

JEFFRY H PORTER
RANDALL W PORTER
9926 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8823

W1/2 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 23-60)

Acres:                   78.540                Section: 16

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

61.000
3.000

12.540
2.000

78.540

$20,700
$2,400

$28,900
$77,500

$129,500

$0
$0
$0

$135,100

$135,100

$20,700
$2,400

$28,900
$212,600

$264,600

032 016004 9926N RILEY RD VoTech
School 1694
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JEFFRY H PORTER
THERESE PORTER
9748 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8855

NW1/4 NW1/4, SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1447275 VOL 23 PG 60-62 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 16

 1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$59,900

$59,900
$371,700

$371,700
$431,600

$431,600
032 01600402 9748N RILEY RD School 1694

  

DOUDLAHS DIRT LLC
10222 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8942

N1/2 SW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 16

 4
5

Totals

79.000
1.000

80.000

$30,100
$800

$30,900

$0
$0

$0

$30,100
$800

$30,900

032 016005 RILEY RD School 1694

  

SWEENEY LAND HOLDINGS LLC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 4
5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$16,700
$800

$17,500

$0
$0

$0

$16,700
$800

$17,500

032 016006 11327N CASEY RD School 1694

  

DAVID & LYNETTE WELLNITZ REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
7517 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8832

SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,700

$15,700
$0

$0
$15,700

$15,700
032 016007 COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

MARILYN J KUENG
9218 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8816

E1/2 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 37-1)

Acres:                   74.980                Section: 16

 4
5
5M

Totals

70.480
3.500
1.000

74.980

$25,400
$1,700
$2,300

$29,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$25,400
$1,700
$2,300

$29,400

032 016008 CASEY RD School 1568

  

MARILYN J KUENG
9218 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8816

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2029900 VOL 37 PG 1-4 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.020                Section: 16

 1
4

Totals

3.000
2.020

5.020

$78,000
$600

$78,600

$16,200
$0

$16,200

$94,200
$600

$94,800

032 0160081 9209N CASEY RD VoTech
School 1568

  

DOUGLAS BATTY FARM LLC
2006 MONROE ST
MADISON WI 53711-1964

W1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 16

 4
5M

Totals

78.000
2.000

80.000

$29,000
$4,600

$33,600

$0
$0

$0

$29,000
$4,600

$33,600

032 016009 PO BOX 162 School 1568
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SEVENTH DAY ACRES LLC
10222 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8942

NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 4
5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$13,700
$800

$14,500

$0
$0

$0

$13,700
$800

$14,500

032 017001 10220N WILDER RD School 1694

  

RICHARD C & MARGARET DOUDLAH 
WACKER REV LIVING TRUST
9417 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8856

SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC COM 1332.95' S OF NE SEC COR, W 550', S 
210', E 550', N 210' TO POB)

Acres:                   37.350                Section: 17

 4
5

Totals

36.510
0.840

37.350

$12,100
$700

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,100
$700

$12,800

032 017002 9417N RILEY RD School 1694

  

JOHN THOMAS VEEK II
CAROLYN S VEEK
9723 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8822

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 COM 1332' S OF NE SEC COR, W 550', S 210', 
E 550', N 210' TO POB

Acres:                   2.650                Section: 17

 1

Totals
2.650

2.650
$74,100

$74,100
$175,300

$175,300
$249,400

$249,400
032 017003 9723N RILEY RD School 1694

  

DOUDLAHS DIRT LLC
10222 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8942

W1/2 NE1/4 (EXC N 15.1A) (EXC CSM 10-215) (EXC CSM 
18-28)

Acres:                   42.940                Section: 17

 4
5

Totals

41.820
1.120

42.940

$16,400
$900

$17,300

$0
$0

$0

$16,400
$900

$17,300

032 017004 WILDER RD School 1694

  

PETER L SENDELBACH
CHRISTINE A SENDELBACH
9931 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8840

E 1/2 NW 1/4 (EXC CSM 8-220)

Acres:                   72.660                Section: 17

 4
5
7

Totals

69.210
1.450
2.000

72.660

$24,800
$1,200

$77,500

$103,500

$0
$0

$431,600

$431,600

$24,800
$1,200

$509,100

$535,100

032 017004001 9931N WILDER RD School 1694

  

ROBIN T SLOTTEN
RUTH A MILLER
9932 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8849

N 15.1A NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   15.100                Section: 17

 1
4

Totals

10.100
5.000

15.100

$159,800
$1,400

$161,200

$247,700
$0

$247,700

$407,500
$1,400

$408,900

032 01700401 9932N WILDER RD School 1694

  

ALLEN GULLICKSON
9605 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8848

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #899658 VOL 8 PG 
220-222 LOT 1

Acres:                   6.720                Section: 17

 1

Totals
6.722

6.722
$120,800

$120,800
$187,900

$187,900
$308,700

$308,700
032 01700402 9605N WILDER RD School 1694
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PETER W & AMANDA M JORDAN 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9604 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8847

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #935450 VOL 10 PG 
215-216 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.410                Section: 17

 1

Totals
3.410

3.410
$82,800

$82,800
$316,500

$316,500
$399,300

$399,300
032 01700403 9604N WILDER RD School 1694

  

KATHLEEN A GRANT
RICHARD GRANT
9550 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8852

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1250140 VOL 18 
PG 28 LOT 1

Acres:                   18.510                Section: 17

 1
4

Totals

9.512
9.000

18.512

$153,000
$4,200

$157,200

$414,600
$0

$414,600

$567,600
$4,200

$571,800

032 01700404 9550N WILDER RD School 1694

  

MELVIN F SHOTLIFF JR
KENDA A SHOTLIFF
9402 N BERG RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8800

W1/2 NW1/4, NW1/4 SW1/4, (EXC CSM 8-379) STRIP LAND 
33' WIDE ALG W SD OF SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   118.870                Section: 17

 4
5
7

Totals

113.350
1.000
4.521

118.871

$41,600
$800

$117,500

$159,900

$0
$0

$354,700

$354,700

$41,600
$800

$472,200

$514,600

032 017005 9420N BERG RD School 1694

  

MELVIN F SHOTLIFF JR
KENDA TYSON
9402 N BERG RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8800

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #909427 VOL 8 PG 
379-381 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.130                Section: 17

 1

Totals
2.130

2.130
$68,100

$68,100
$405,000

$405,000
$473,100

$473,100
032 01700501 9402N BERG RD School 1694

  

JOHN F REMLEY
10612 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8810

NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 4
5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,200
$800

$15,000

$0
$0

$0

$14,200
$800

$15,000

032 017006 W6011 FRANKLIN RD School 1694

  

REMLEY FARMS LLC
8714 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8844

S1/2 SW1/4 (EXC W 1A) (EXC PT CSM 17-215)

Acres:                   77.870                Section: 17

 4
5

Totals

76.873
1.000

77.873

$29,500
$100

$29,600

$0
$0

$0

$29,500
$100

$29,600

032 017007 8714N WILDER RD School 1694

  

RICHARD C & MARGARET DOUDLAH 
WACKER REV LIVING TRUST
9417 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8856

NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
36.980

1.020

40.000

$66,600
$14,200

$800

$81,600

$841,300
$0
$0

$841,300

$907,900
$14,200

$800

$922,900

032 017008 9417N RILEY RD School 1694
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GREGORY VANTHOURNOUT
8819 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

NW1/4 SE1/4, SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 17

 4
5

Totals

78.000
2.000

80.000

$30,600
$1,600

$32,200

$0
$0

$0

$30,600
$1,600

$32,200

032 017009 WILDER RD School 1694

  

DOUDLAHS DIRT LLC
10222 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8942

SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 4
5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,300
$800

$16,100

$0
$0

$0

$15,300
$800

$16,100

032 017010 RILEY RD School 1694

  

RONALD A ZWEIFEL
SUZANNE ZWEIFEL
9429 N BERG RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8801

NE1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NE1/4, NE1/4 SE1/4, S 16.5' NW1/4 
NE1/4

Acres:                   120.500                Section: 18

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

107.700
1.300
9.000
2.500

120.500

$40,600
$1,100

$20,700
$88,800

$151,200

$0
$0
$0

$305,000

$305,000

$40,600
$1,100

$20,700
$393,800

$456,200

032 018001 9429N BERG RD School 1694

  

HIPKE FARM LLC
9921 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8839

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2104542 VOL 39 
PG 32-34 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.550                Section: 18

 4
5
7

Totals

2.550
1.000
1.000

4.550

$700
$100

$55,000

$55,800

$0
$0

$226,600

$226,600

$700
$100

$281,600

$282,400

032 018002 9921N TOLLES RD VoTech
School 5621

  

ARNOLD FARMS LLC
8347 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8851

NE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 39-32)

Acres:                   35.450                Section: 18

 4
5

Totals

34.430
1.020

35.450

$14,300
$800

$15,100

$0
$0

$0

$14,300
$800

$15,100

032 018002001 TOLLES RD School 5621

  

ARNOLD FARMS LLC
8347 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8851

NW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC S 16.5')

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 4
5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$13,300
$800

$14,100

$0
$0

$0

$13,300
$800

$14,100

032 01800201 TOLLES RD School 5621

  

RONALD A ZWEIFEL
SUZANNE ZWEIFEL
9429 N BERG RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8801

SW1/4 NE1/4, NW1/4 SE1/4, (EXC CSM 25-325) (EXC COM 
S1/4 COR, N 2401.26',E 375', S151.38',ELY 233.89',N 270.8 E 

Acres:                   40.890                Section: 18

 4

Totals
40.890

40.890
$17,100

$17,100
$0

$0
$17,100

$17,100
032 018003 TOLLES RD School 1694
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HUGH M MC CONVILLE
9436 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8837

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 & PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1565025 VOL 25 PG 325-327 LOT 1 & COM NW COR CSM; N 

Acres:                   6.230                Section: 18

 1
4

Totals

3.230
3.000

6.230

$80,600
$1,400

$82,000

$415,300
$0

$415,300

$495,900
$1,400

$497,300

032 01800301 9436N TOLLES RD VoTech
School 1694

  

BRYAN E SORENSON
BARTON R SORENSON
290 US HIGHWAY 14
BROOKLYN WI 53521-9423

PT W1/2 SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR, N 2401.26', E 375', S151.38' E 
129.07', E 104.82', N 270.87', E 97.18', N 97.82 E 571' M/L, S 

Acres:                   73.730                Section: 18

 4
5

Totals

73.000
0.730

73.730

$34,000
$600

$34,600

$0
$0

$0

$34,000
$600

$34,600

032 01800302 290 US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

G ALFRED ARNOLD TRUST
9635 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8838

FRL W1/2 NW1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 12-305) NE1/4 
SW1/4 FRL NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC HWY) (EXC CSM 

Acres:                   227.290                Section: 18

 4
5
7

Totals

211.130
10.840

5.320

227.290

$82,200
$5,700

$126,700

$214,600

$0
$0

$876,400

$876,400

$82,200
$5,700

$1,003,100

$1,091,000

032 018004 12418 BULLARD RD W School 1694

  

AGRE FARMS INC
12418 W BULLARD RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8803

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1022771 VOL 12 
PG 305-306 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 18

 1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$78,100

$78,100
$422,700

$422,700
$500,800

$500,800
032 018004001 9635N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

DOUG E ZBLEWSKI
CYNTHIA A ZBLEWSKI
9003 N BERG RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53511-8857

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1629987 VOL 26 PG 
224-226 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 18

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$334,800

$334,800
$389,900

$389,900
032 018004002 9003N BERG RD School 1694

  

JOHN F REMLEY
KIM E REMLEY
10612 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8810

PT FRL SW1/4 SW1/4 COM 38.11' N OF SW COR, N 1311.8', E 
1200.06', S 1290.72', SW 450.93', SWLY 200.25',W 551.82'TO 

Acres:                   35.890                Section: 18

 4
5

Totals

32.560
3.330

35.890

$12,800
$2,700

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$12,800
$2,700

$15,500

032 018005 9219N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

ANNE L HAINES
9219 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8854

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM S 1/4 COR, N 328' TO POB N 1010.95', 
W 1306.7', S 1290.72', E 149.07' E 100.50', E 765', NE ALG 

Acres:                   37.620                Section: 18

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
22.000
13.620

37.620

$66,600
$6,200

$10,900

$83,700

$419,900
$0
$0

$419,900

$486,500
$6,200

$10,900

$503,600

032 01800501 9219N TOLLES RD School 1694
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JOHN F REMLEY
10612 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8810

NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC HWY) NW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC HWY) (EXC N 
15A LY S OF S R/W HWY) S1/2 NE1/4 (EXC MFL 20A)

Acres:                   121.000                Section: 19

 4
5

Totals

119.400
1.600

121.000

$43,500
$1,300

$44,800

$0
$0

$0

$43,500
$1,300

$44,800

032 019001 8714N WILDER RD School 1694

  

JOHN F REMLEY
10612 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8810

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER 
#54-005-2012 25 YRS

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 19

 F6

Totals
20.000

20.000
($92,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
032 019001001 8714N WILDER RD School 1694

  

JEFFREY M CONN
KATHLEEN CROWLEY CONN
12003 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8807

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 N 15A LY S OF S R/W HWY 59

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 19

 1
4

Totals

3.000
12.000

15.000

$78,000
$4,700

$82,700

$207,300
$0

$207,300

$285,300
$4,700

$290,000

032 01900101 12003W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

JOHN F REMLEY
KIM E REMLEY
10612 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8810

SE1/4 NW1/4 40A, NE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC HWY) 36.65A (EXC 
COM N1/4 COR, S 1473.95 FT TO POB, CONT S 1200.83', W 

Acres:                   36.280                Section: 19

 4

Totals
36.280

36.280
$12,100

$12,100
$0

$0
$12,100

$12,100
032 019002 WILDER RD School 1694

  

MARY J REMLEY
12119 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8808

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2224424 MAP 
42-065 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 19

 1
4

Totals

2.360
2.640

5.000

$70,700
$300

$71,000

$170,200
$0

$170,200

$240,900
$300

$241,200

032 019003 12119W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

RANDALL A SIME
LINDA M SIME
8647 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8853

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM N1/4 COR, S 1473.95' TO POB, S 
1200.83', W 1309.23', N 1200.87' E 1302.65' TO POB

Acres:                   36.000                Section: 19

 1
4

Totals

2.000
34.000

36.000

$66,600
$13,300

$79,900

$495,900
$0

$495,900

$562,500
$13,300

$575,800

032 01900301 8647N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

LEO A BISCH JR
SHELLEY E WITTMAN - BISCH
12411 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8809

FRL NW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC HWY .63A) N 15A THEREOF

Acres:                   13.240                Section: 19

 1
4

Totals

4.240
9.000

13.240

$92,300
$4,200

$96,500

$215,200
$0

$215,200

$307,500
$4,200

$311,700

032 019004 12411W COUNTY RD M School 1694
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LEO A BISCH JR
SHELLEY E WITTMAN - BISCH
12411 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8809

FRL NW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC HWY) (EXC N 15A) FRL SW1/4 
NW1/4 N 35.8' NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   59.740                Section: 19

 4
5

Totals

47.000
12.744

59.744

$18,400
$10,200

$28,600

$0
$0

$0

$18,400
$10,200

$28,600

032 01900401 12411W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

AGRE FARMS INC
9635 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8838

NE1/4 SW1/4, FRL SW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC 18-190)

Acres:                   112.060                Section: 19

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
92.060
18.000

112.060

$66,600
$33,800
$14,400

$114,800

$360,100
$0
$0

$360,100

$426,700
$33,800
$14,400

$474,900

032 019005 8347N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

GREGORY P GAGNON
GAIL M GAGNON
8117 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8835

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1260296 VOL 18 
PG 190 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.030                Section: 19

 1

Totals
5.030

5.030
$101,300

$101,300
$160,300

$160,300
$261,600

$261,600
032 01900501 8117N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

ARNOLD FARMS LLC
8347 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8851

FRL NW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC N 35.8')

Acres:                   35.980                Section: 19

 4
5M

Totals

20.986
15.000

35.986

$7,900
$34,500

$42,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$34,500

$42,400

032 019006 8347N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

GLADVAUN INC
8220 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8836

PT SE1/4, COM S1/4 COR, N ALG N/S CTR LN 1648.69' TO NW 
COR CSM 9-169 FOR POB; N 1023.30' TO CTR SEC, E ALG LN 

Acres:                   47.100                Section: 19

 4
5M

Totals

32.600
14.500

47.100

$9,300
$33,400

$42,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$33,400

$42,700

032 019007 TOLLES RD School 1694

  

ARNOLD FARMS LAND HOLDINGS LLC
8347 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8851

SE1/4 (EXC CSM 9-169) (EXC COM S1/4 COR, N ALG N/S CTR 
LN 1648.69' TO NW COR CSM 9-169 FOR POB; N 1023.30' TO 

Acres:                   109.900                Section: 19

 4
5
5M

Totals

94.900
1.000

14.000

109.900

$27,000
$100

$32,200

$59,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$27,000
$100

$32,200

$59,300

032 01900701 TOLLES RD School 1694

  

JOEL V PETERSEN
GAIL M VICK
8220 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8836

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#918607 VOL 9 PG 169-170 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.970                Section: 19

 1

Totals
4.970

4.970
$100,700

$100,700
$386,500

$386,500
$487,200

$487,200
032 019008 8220N TOLLES RD School 1694
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SCOTT A FISK
JAMIE L FISK
10703 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8858

E1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 E1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 26-221) (EXC 
HWY)

Acres:                   28.070                Section: 20

 4
7

Totals

26.070
2.000

28.070

$9,200
$77,500

$86,700

$0
$445,600

$445,600

$9,200
$523,100

$532,300

032 020001 10703W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

DONALD W SLATER JR
CARI J KELLER
10628 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8810

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1629304 VOL 26 
PG 221-223 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.980                Section: 20

 1
4

Totals

0.980
4.000

4.980

$54,900
$1,600

$56,500

$366,200
$0

$366,200

$421,100
$1,600

$422,700

032 02000101 10628W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

JOHN F REMLEY
KIM E REMLEY
10612 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8810

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1629304 VOL 26 
PG 221-223 LOT 2

Acres:                   4.680                Section: 20

 1
4

Totals

1.680
3.000

4.680

$62,900
$1,200

$64,100

$396,100
$0

$396,100

$459,000
$1,200

$460,200

032 02000102 10612W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

SUSAN G PARSONS
10810 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8811

PT W1/2 E1/2 NE1/4 BDD N BY N SEC LN, S BY CTH M, W BY 
W LN, E BY LN PLL TO & 452' DIST FROM W LN

Acres:                   5.800                Section: 20

 1

Totals
5.800

5.800
$110,200

$110,200
$209,900

$209,900
$320,100

$320,100
032 020002 10810W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

ARNDT ENTERPRISES LLC
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

W1/2 E1/2 NE1/4 S OF RD

Acres:                   31.320                Section: 20

 4

Totals
31.320

31.320
$12,500

$12,500
$0

$0
$12,500

$12,500
032 02000301 10325W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

DOUDLAHS DIRT LLC
10222 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8942

W1/2 E1/2 NE1/4 LYG N OF RD (EXC VOL 402-191)

Acres:                   2.880                Section: 20

 4

Totals
2.880

2.880
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
032 02000302 RILEY RD School 1694

  

GERALD A & MARILYN M 
VANTHOURNOUT REV LIV TRUST
8912 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8859

W1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4, W1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   52.040                Section: 20

 4
5
6

Totals

21.580
0.330

19.060

40.970

$8,500
$300

$87,700

$96,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$300

$87,700

$96,500

032 020004 11002 COUNTY RD MW School 1694
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GREGORY VANTHOURNOUT
8819 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

NW1/4 NE1/4 N OF HWY (EXC CSM 28-260)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 4
7

Totals

9.130
3.000

12.130

$3,300
$100,000

$103,300

$0
$192,200

$192,200

$3,300
$292,200

$295,500

032 020004001 11002W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

GERALD A & MARILYN M 
VANTHOURNOUT REV LIV TRUST
8912 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8859

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1712308 VOL 28 
PG 260-262 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.530                Section: 20

 1

Totals
3.530

3.530
$84,200

$84,200
$387,500

$387,500
$471,700

$471,700
032 02000402 8912N WILDER RD School 1694

  

NANCY M REMLEY AND JOHN F & KIM E 
REMLEY
10612 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8810

NW1/4 NE1/4 S OF HWY, SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   63.800                Section: 20

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

50.480
6.430
3.000
3.890

63.800

$19,800
$5,200
$6,900

$110,200

$142,100

$0
$0
$0

$253,300

$253,300

$19,800
$5,200
$6,900

$363,500

$395,400

032 020006 8714N WILDER RD VoTech
School 1694

  

GREGORY A VANTHOURNOUT
8819 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

PT E1/2 NW1/4 BDD N BY EW HWY, ON E BY NS HWY, S BY 
SPERRY EST LD, W BY JACOB FURSETT LN (EXC NE 1A TO 

Acres:                   33.210                Section: 20

 4
5
7

Totals

30.000
2.210
1.000

33.210

$11,800
$1,800

$55,000

$68,600

$0
$0

$236,900

$236,900

$11,800
$1,800

$291,900

$305,500

032 020007 8819N WILDER RD VoTech
School 1694

  

STEPHANIE A BUSH
AARON J BUSH
8733 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8845

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 & PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1712309 VOL 28 PG 263-265 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.050                Section: 20

 1

Totals
3.050

3.050
$78,700

$78,700
$375,800

$375,800
$454,500

$454,500
032 020007001 8733N WILDER RD School 1694

  

REMLEY FARMS LLC
8714 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8844

E1/2 E1/2 NW1/4 N OF ROAD

Acres:                   7.900                Section: 20

 4
5

Totals

7.570
0.330

7.900

$3,000
$100

$3,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$100

$3,100

032 02000701 8714N WILDER RD School 1694

  

RONALD J HILLIS
LISA M HILLIS
8747 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8845

PT E1/2 NW1/4 COM IN WILDER RD 551.5' S OF CTH M, 
W458', S186', E 458', NE 191' TO POB

Acres:                   1.980                Section: 20

 1

Totals
1.980

1.980
$66,400

$66,400
$250,600

$250,600
$317,000

$317,000
032 020008 8747N WILDER RD School 1694
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REMLEY FARMS LLC
8714 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8844

W1/2 NW1/4 (EXC 14A MFL) W1/2 E1/2 NW1/4 (EXC PT E OF 
FENCE)(EXC HWY) (EXC PT CSM 17-215)

Acres:                   82.030                Section: 20

 4
5

Totals

81.320
0.710

82.030

$31,900
$600

$32,500

$0
$0

$0

$31,900
$600

$32,500

032 020009 8714N WILDER RD School 1694

  

MELINDA REMLEY
11330 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8813

PT SW1/4 SEC 17 & PT NW1/4 SEC 20 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #2184722 VOL 41 PG 128-133 LOT 1

Acres:                   12.690                Section: 20

 4
7

Totals

11.690
1.000

12.690

$5,400
$55,000

$60,400

$0
$248,700

$248,700

$5,400
$303,700

$309,100

032 02000901 11328W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

JUAN ALBERTO GOMEZ
11328 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8813

PT SW1/4 SEC 17 & PT NW1/4 SEC 20 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #2184722 VOL 41 PG 128-133 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 20

 4
7

Totals

0.410
1.000

1.410

$200
$55,000

$55,200

$0
$118,700

$118,700

$200
$173,700

$173,900

032 02000902 11330W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

REMLEY FARMS LLC
8714 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8844

PT NW1/4 NW1/4,SW1/4 NW1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND 
CLOSED ORDER #54-005-2019 25 YRS

Acres:                   14.000                Section: 20

 F6

Totals
14.000

14.000
($64,400) $0

$0
$0

$0
032 020010 8714N WILDER RD School 1694

  

TOWN OF PORTER
8809 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

PT SE1/4 NW1/4-COM 297' S OF C/L CTH-M, S 214.5', W 
206.25', N 214.5', E 206.25' TO POB

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 20

 X4

Totals
1.020

1.020
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 020011 8809N WILDER RD School 1694

  

RICHARD L & CAROLE A HAAKENSON REV 
LIVING TRUST
8017 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8842

E1/2 E1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 10-105) (EXC CSM 
26-209) (EXC CSM 31-97) (EXC PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 636.65' 

Acres:                   35.100                Section: 20

 4
5

Totals

25.100
10.000

35.100

$9,800
$8,000

$17,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$8,000

$17,800

032 020012 WILDER RD School 1694

  

JOHN W COOK
LINDA L REIMER-COOK
8142 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8318

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 636.65' E OF S1/4 COR, N 417.41', W 
656.31' TO N-S CTR LN,N 920.66',E 1346.88', S 1335.39' TO S 

Acres:                   35.100                Section: 20

 1
4
5

Totals

1.500
15.500
18.100

35.100

$60,900
$6,100

$14,500

$81,500

$760,500
$0
$0

$760,500

$821,400
$6,100

$14,500

$842,000

032 02001201 8142N WILDER RD VoTech
School 1694
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RICHARD L & CAROLE A HAAKENSON REV 
LIVING TRUST
8017 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8842

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1625680 VOL 26 
PG 209-212 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.210                Section: 20

 1

Totals
4.210

4.210
$92,000

$92,000
$250,600

$250,600
$342,600

$342,600
032 020013 8017N WILDER RD VoTech

School 1694

  

LISA H OTTO
8433 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8843

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #931291 VOL 10 PG 
105-106 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.590                Section: 20

 1

Totals
4.590

4.590
$96,300

$96,300
$276,800

$276,800
$373,100

$373,100
032 02001301 8433N WILDER RD VoTech

School 1694

  

SCOTT A HAAKENSON
SHERRY HAAKENSON
8301 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8357

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1787644 VOL 31 
PG 97-99 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 20

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$395,300

$395,300
$450,400

$450,400
032 02001302 8301N WILDER RD School 1694

  

GERALD A & MARILYN M 
VANTHOURNOUT REV LIV TRUST
8912 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8859

NW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 6-292), SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   68.700                Section: 20

 4
5
5M

Totals

65.580
0.120
3.000

68.700

$25,700
$100

$6,900

$32,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$25,700
$100

$6,900

$32,700

032 020014 WILDER RD School 1694

  

MOE LIVING TRUST
11409 W HANSON RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8821

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #866117 VOL 6 PG 
292 LOT 1

Acres:                   11.300                Section: 20

 1

Totals
11.300

11.300
$173,600

$173,600
$177,500

$177,500
$351,100

$351,100
032 02001401 11409W HANSON RD School 1694

  

ROLLAND H & CAROL A BRUNSELL 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
5815 AMERICAN PKWY
MADISON WI 53718-8348

NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

31.460
3.540
4.500
0.500

40.000

$10,600
$2,900

$10,400
$47,500

$71,400

$0
$0
$0

$10,000

$10,000

$10,600
$2,900

$10,400
$57,500

$81,400

032 020015 8313N WILDER RD School 1694

  

JOHN W COOK
LINDA L REIMER-COOK
8142 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8318

NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
37.000

2.000

40.000

$55,000
$12,500

$1,600

$69,100

$59,100
$0
$0

$59,100

$114,100
$12,500

$1,600

$128,200

032 02001501 N WILDER RD School 1694
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RYAN R ARNDT
LISA M ARNDT
8005 N RILEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9740

SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 13-220) (EXC .5A MFL)

Acres:                   34.500                Section: 20

 4

Totals
34.500

34.500
$11,100

$11,100
$0

$0
$11,100

$11,100
032 02001601 8005N RILEY RD School 1694

  

RYAN R ARNDT
LISA M ARNDT
8005 N RILEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9740

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER 
#54-012 2001 25 YRS

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 20

 F8

Totals
2.000

2.000
($9,200) $0

$0
$0

$0
032 020016010 8005N RILEY RD School 1694

  

RYAN R ARNDT
LISA M ARNDT
8005 N RILEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9740

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1069219 VOL 13 PG 
220 LOT 1 (EXC 1.5A MFL)

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 20

 1

Totals
3.500

3.500
$83,900

$83,900
$316,700

$316,700
$400,600

$400,600
032 020017 8005N RILEY RD School 1694

  

DOUGLAS BATTY FARM LLC
2006 MONROE ST
MADISON WI 53711-1964

E1/2 NE1/4 N OF HWY

Acres:                   38.380                Section: 21

 4
5
7

Totals

35.410
0.970
2.000

38.380

$9,500
$800

$77,500

$87,800

$0
$0

$84,300

$84,300

$9,500
$800

$161,800

$172,100

032 021001 9702W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

MATTHEW R ARTIS REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
9926 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8826

PT W1/2 NE1/4 COM N1/4 COR, E 1325.41', S 1151.53' TO 
NLY R/W CTH M, NW ALG R/W 505.54' TO SE COR CSM 9-264, 

Acres:                   26.710                Section: 21

 4

Totals
26.716

26.716
$10,300

$10,300
$0

$0
$10,300

$10,300
032 021002 8208 CEMETERY RD School 1694

  

MATTHEW R ARTIS REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
9926 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8826

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #921867 VOL 9 PG 
264 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 21

 1
4

Totals

5.000
0.000

5.000

$101,000
$0

$101,000

$223,200
$0

$223,200

$324,200
$0

$324,200

032 02100201 9926W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

MAERZ-MILLER REV LIVING TRUST
9925 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8520

W1/2 NE1/4-LYING S OF RD

Acres:                   46.300                Section: 21

 1
4
5M

Totals

2.000
37.304

7.000

46.304

$66,600
$10,600
$16,100

$93,300

$434,100
$0
$0

$434,100

$500,700
$10,600
$16,100

$527,400

032 02100202 9925W COUNTY RD M School 1694
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ARNDT ENTERPRISES LLC
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

PT E1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2257220 MAP 
42-248 LOT 2 ****NEW DESC FOR 2025****

Acres:                   197.000                Section: 21

 1
5M

Totals

2.000
3.650

5.650

$66,600
$8,400

$75,000

$570,700
$0

$570,700

$637,300
$8,400

$645,700

032 021003 9809W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

ARNDT ENTERPRISES LLC
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

PT NE1/4 & SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2257220 MAP 
42-248 LOT 1 RESTS **NEW DESC FOR 2025**

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 21

 4
5M
7

Totals

170.030
22.350

5.000

197.380

$51,800
$51,400

$123,000

$226,200

$0
$0

$130,200

$130,200

$51,800
$51,400

$253,200

$356,400

032 02100301 9739W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

ARNDT ENTERPRISES LLC
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

PT SW1/4 & PT NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2257081 
MAP 42-245 LOT 2 *****2025 NEW DESC*****

Acres:                   72.950                Section: 21

 4
5M

Totals

74.060
8.000

82.060

$23,600
$18,400

$42,000

$0
$0

$0

$23,600
$18,400

$42,000

032 021005 8912W WILDER RD School 1694

  

ARNDT ENTERPRISES LLC
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

PT E1/2 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #922442 VOL 9 PG 
274 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 21

 7

Totals
2.000

2.000
$77,500

$77,500
$6,600

$6,600
$84,100

$84,100
032 02100501 10117W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

DAVID & LYNETTE WELLNITZ REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
7517 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8832

NE1/4 NW1/4 LY N OF HWY

Acres:                   26.410                Section: 21

 4

Totals
26.410

26.410
$10,800

$10,800
$0

$0
$10,800

$10,800
032 02100502 COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

ARNDT ENTERPRISES LLC
598 WATER ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-1400

PT E1/2 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2257081 MAP 
42-245 LOT 1 *****2025 NEW DESC*****

Acres:                   2.360                Section: 21

 1
4

Totals

1.800
0.560

2.360

$64,300
$300

$64,600

$331,100
$0

$331,100

$395,400
$300

$395,700

032 02100503 10131W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

RONALD V ARNDT
CONNIE C ARNDT
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

W 50.80' E1/2 NW1/4 S OF HWY, W 50.80' & S 613' E 181', W 
214 OF NE1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   46.470                Section: 21

 1
6

Totals

5.470
41.000

46.470

$106,500
$188,600

$295,100

$530,400
$0

$530,400

$636,900
$188,600

$825,500

032 021006 10325W COUNTY RD M School 1694
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ARNDT ENTERPRISES LLC
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

NW1/4 NW1/4 LY S OF HWY SW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC MFL 13A) 
(EXC CSM 25-105)

Acres:                   40.950                Section: 21

 4

Totals
40.950

40.950
$16,100

$16,100
$0

$0
$16,100

$16,100
032 021007 COUNTY RD MW School 1694

  

ARNDT ENTERPRISES LLC
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER 
#54-005-2003 25 YRS

Acres:                   13.000                Section: 21

 F8

Totals
13.000

13.000
($59,800) $0

$0
$0

$0
032 021007001 10325W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

SEAN P LENTZ
10501 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8806

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1538731 VOL 25 
PG 105-108 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 21

 1

Totals
1.600

1.600
$62,000

$62,000
$289,600

$289,600
$351,600

$351,600
032 02100701 10501W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

TRAVIS C CASE
KACIE H CASE
10502 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8860

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1538731 VOL 25 
PG 105-108 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.400                Section: 21

 7

Totals
3.400

3.400
$99,600

$99,600
$493,300

$493,300
$592,900

$592,900
032 02100702 10502W COUNTY RD M School 1694

  

SWEENEY LAND HOLDINGS LLC
11327 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8813

NW1/4 NW1/4 LY N OF HWY (EXC CSM 25-105)

Acres:                   19.610                Section: 21

 4

Totals
19.610

19.610
$7,700

$7,700
$0

$0
$7,700

$7,700
032 02100703 RILEY RD School 1694

  

CONNIE C ARNDT
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 & PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFED SURVEY MAP 
#2257080 MAP 42-244 LOT 1 *****2025 NEW DESC*****

Acres:                   81.840                Section: 21

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
1.870
1.840

4.710

$55,000
$700

$9,400

$65,100

$9,900
$0
$0

$9,900

$64,900
$700

$9,400

$75,000

032 021008 8024N RILEY RD School 1694

  

CONNIE C ARNDT
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

NW1/4 SW1/4, SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 42-244) *****2025 
NEW PARCEL*****

Acres:                                   Section: 21

 1
2
4
5
5M

Totals

0.000
0.250

49.440
3.000

24.000

76.690

$0
$13,800
$19,400

$200
$55,200

$88,600

$114,700
$0
$0
$0
$0

$114,700

$114,700
$13,800
$19,400

$200
$55,200

$203,300

032 021008001 8108 N RILEY RD School 1694
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DANNY L REED
KAREN J REED
8806 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8822

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2179074 VOL 41 
PG 56-58 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 22

 7

Totals
0.920

0.920
$50,600

$50,600
$149,400

$149,400
$200,000

$200,000
032 022001 8806W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

DANNY L REED
KAREN J REED
8806 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8822

NE1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NE1/4, N 17.5A NE1/4 SE1/4(EXC HWY) 
(EXC CSM 41-56) (EXC CSM 41-59)

Acres:                   91.780                Section: 22

 4
5
7

Totals

68.150
21.550

2.080

91.780

$18,500
$17,300
$74,300

$110,100

$0
$0

$46,800

$46,800

$18,500
$17,300

$121,100

$156,900

032 02200101 COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

JACOB D REED
THERESA M SCHAAF-REED
201 E FULTON ST
EDGERTON WI 53534-1817

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2179078 VOL 41 
PG 59-61 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 22

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$143,000

$143,000
$198,100

$198,100
032 02200102 8700W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

WINDY HILLS AE LLC
2437 W STARK RD
JANESVILLE WI 53545-9670

PT SW1/4 NE1/4, (EXC HWY) NW1/4 SE1/4, (EXC PT W1/2 
NE1/4 LY N HWY) (EXC CSM 24-312) (EXC COM S1/4 COR, E 

Acres:                   36.240                Section: 22

 4
7

Totals

33.240
3.000

36.240

$13,000
$100,000

$113,000

$0
$211,300

$211,300

$13,000
$311,300

$324,300

032 022002 2437W STARK RD School 1568

  

THOMAS JACOB
SANDRA L JACOB
8846 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8822

W1/2 NE1/4 LYING N OF HWY

Acres:                   58.580                Section: 22

 1
4
5M

Totals

2.000
8.000

48.580

58.580

$66,500
$900

$111,800

$179,200

$703,000
$0
$0

$703,000

$769,500
$900

$111,800

$882,200

032 02200201 8846W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

WINDY HILLS AE LLC
2437 W STARK RD
JANESVILLE WI 53545-9670

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1510303 VOL 24 
PG 312-315 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.180                Section: 22

 4

Totals
3.180

3.180
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
032 02200202 2437W STARK RD School 1568

  

THOMAS JACOB
SANDRA L JACOB
8846 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8822

PT SE1/4, PT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM S1/4 COR, E 1317.96', N 
2651.76', N 446.80', NW 287.46', S 547.32', S 1222.27', NW 

Acres:                   57.480                Section: 22

 4
5
5M

Totals

10.000
16.000
31.480

57.480

$2,800
$12,800
$72,400

$88,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$12,800
$72,400

$88,000

032 02200203 8846W COUNTY RD M School 1568
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DOUGLAS L MC ILVAIN
ALICIA J MC ILVAIN
8903 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8823

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 & PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2003238 VOL 36 PG 146-149 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.520                Section: 22

 1

Totals
2.520

2.520
$72,600

$72,600
$378,200

$378,200
$450,800

$450,800
032 02200204 8903W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

ERIK M JENSON
LAURA L BLUE
9306 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8827

NW1/4 N OF HWY (EXC COM NW COR, E 2663.40', S 
1765.60', NW 585.43' N 885.87', W 2099.55' N 763.83' TO 

Acres:                   35.280                Section: 22

 4
5
7

Totals

27.880
5.400
2.000

35.280

$9,800
$4,300

$77,500

$91,600

$0
$0

$92,300

$92,300

$9,800
$4,300

$169,800

$183,900

032 022003 9306W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

DOUGLAS J SOWLES
9327 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-9141

SW1/4 NW1/4 S OF COUNTY M

Acres:                   33.230                Section: 22

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
31.230

1.000

33.230

$55,100
$12,200

$800

$68,100

$313,200
$0
$0

$313,200

$368,300
$12,200

$800

$381,300

032 022003001 9327 COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT NW1/4 COM NW COR, E 2663.40', S 1765.60', W 585.43', 
N 885.87', W 2099.55', N 763.83' TO POB

Acres:                   59.750                Section: 22

 4
5

Totals

39.420
20.330

59.750

$12,400
$16,300

$28,700

$0
$0

$0

$12,400
$16,300

$28,700

032 022003002 COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

SMYTH LIVING TRUST
9101 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-9744

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 & PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#829756 VOL 4 PG 345 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 22

 1

Totals
1.170

1.170
$57,100

$57,100
$298,900

$298,900
$356,000

$356,000
032 02200301 9101W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

MELVIN F & JANE M SCHNEEBERGER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
9137 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-9744

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 & NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1096448 VOL 14 PG 47-48 LOT 1 LOT 2 (EXC COM SE COR W 

Acres:                   3.540                Section: 22

 1

Totals
3.540

3.540
$84,300

$84,300
$263,000

$263,000
$347,300

$347,300
032 02200302 9137W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

JAMES R LORANG
9103 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-9744

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 & NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1096448 VOL 14 PG 47-48 PT LOT 2 COM SE COR, W 

Acres:                   3.190                Section: 22

 1

Totals
3.190

3.190
$80,300

$80,300
$256,500

$256,500
$336,800

$336,800
032 02200303 9103W COUNTY RD M School 1568
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DOUGLAS J SOWLES
9327 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-9141

NE1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4, S OF CTH M (EXC CSM 4-345) & 
(EXC CSM 14-47)

Acres:                   58.790                Section: 22

 4

Totals
58.790

58.790
$23,000

$23,000
$0

$0
$23,000

$23,000
032 02200304 9327 COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

WILLIAM W MAVES
PEGGY M MAVES
8524 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8509

NW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC S 334.53' OF W 651.07' 5A)

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 22

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

5.000
13.000

7.000
10.000

35.000

$101,100
$5,100
$5,600

$23,000

$134,800

$449,800
$0
$0
$0

$449,800

$550,900
$5,100
$5,600

$23,000

$584,600

032 022004 8524N CASEY RD School 1568

  

LUTHER B SMITH
EILEEN M SMITH
8204 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8820

N 1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 ALSO S 334.53' OF W 651.07' NW1/4 
SW1/4

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 22

 1
5

Totals

7.000
18.000

25.000

$124,100
$14,400

$138,500

$537,400
$0

$537,400

$661,500
$14,400

$675,900

032 022006 8204N CASEY RD School 1568

  

CHRISTOPHER D ANICH
KRISTIN W ANICH
8002 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9743

S1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 9-307)

Acres:                   18.870                Section: 22

 5

Totals
18.870

18.870
$15,100

$15,100
$0

$0
$15,100

$15,100
032 022007 CASEY RD School 1568

  

CHRISTOPHER D ANICH
KRISTIN W ANICH
8002 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9743

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #923779 VOL 9 PG 
307 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 22

 1

Totals
1.130

1.130
$56,600

$56,600
$377,500

$377,500
$434,100

$434,100
032 02200701 8002N CASEY RD School 1568

  

THOMAS JACOB
SANDRA L JACOB
8846 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8822

SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 22

 6

Totals
40.000

40.000
$184,000

$184,000
$0

$0
$184,000

$184,000
032 022008 CASEY & GIBBS LAKE School 1568

  

COUNTY OF ROCK GIBBS LAKE PARK
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE WI 53545-3951

S 22.5A NE1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   62.500                Section: 22

 X3

Totals
62.500

62.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 022010 N EAGLE RD/GIBBS LAKE School 1568
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TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 6-280) NW1/4 NE1/4, E1/2 NE1/4 
NW1/4

Acres:                   102.400                Section: 23

 4
5
7

Totals

99.150
0.850
2.400

102.400

$35,200
$700

$86,500

$122,400

$0
$0

$645,500

$645,500

$35,200
$700

$732,000

$767,900

032 023001 5911W POMEROY RD School 1568

  

FREDERICK R HELLER
JODY L HELLER
8930 N RAYMOND RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8851

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #865383 VOL 6 PG 
280 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 23

 1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$55,000

$55,000
$180,300

$180,300
$235,300

$235,300
032 02300101 8930N RAYMOND RD School 1568

  

TOWNS FARMS INC
7014 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9349

SW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC N 450' OF S 1316.3' OF E 484') E1/2 SE1/4 
NW1/4 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   54.650                Section: 23

 4
7

Totals

52.650
2.000

54.650

$20,400
$77,500

$97,900

$0
$121,500

$121,500

$20,400
$199,000

$219,400

032 023002 8004 COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DIST #1
8643 N RAYMOND RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8852

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 N 450' OF S 1316.3' OF E 484'

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 23

 X4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 023003 8643N RAYMOND RD School 1568

  

SCOTT D SCHUMACHER
7658 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-9746

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2243308 MAP 
42-178 LOT 1

Acres:                   40.070                Section: 23

 4
7

Totals

4.000
1.000

5.000

$1,100
$55,000

$56,100

$0
$296,400

$296,400

$1,100
$351,400

$352,500

032 023004 7658W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC HWY) (EXC CSM 42-178)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 23

 4
5

Totals

34.170
0.900

35.070

$12,600
$700

$13,300

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$700

$13,300

032 02300401 7658W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

TOWNS FARMS INC
7014 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9349

W1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4, W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   40.260                Section: 23

 4

Totals
40.260

40.260
$13,200

$13,200
$0

$0
$13,200

$13,200
032 023005 COUNTY RD M School 1568
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TOWNS FARMS INC
7014 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9349

SW1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   82.200                Section: 23

 4

Totals
82.200

82.200
$28,400

$28,400
$0

$0
$28,400

$28,400
032 023006 7930N EAGLE RD/GIBBS LAKE School 1568

  

DANNY L REED
KAREN J REED
8806 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8822

NW1/4 NW1/4, SW1/4 NW1/4, (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   80.690                Section: 23

 4

Totals
80.690

80.690
$24,300

$24,300
$0

$0
$24,300

$24,300
032 023007 8806W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

DAVID & LYNETTE WELLNITZ REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
7517 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8832

NE1/4 SW1/4, NW1/4 SW1/4, (EXC CSM 41-277) (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   78.020                Section: 23

 4
5
7

Totals

74.660
0.940
2.420

78.020

$25,700
$800

$87,000

$113,500

$0
$0

$206,500

$206,500

$25,700
$800

$293,500

$320,000

032 023008 8421W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

DANIEL P WELLNITZ
KATHLEEN M WELLNITZ
8428 N EAGLE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8837

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2199424 VOL 41 
PG 277-279 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.640                Section: 23

 1

Totals
1.640

1.640
$60,700

$60,700
$210,300

$210,300
$271,000

$271,000
032 023009 8428N EAGLE RD School 1568

  

DAVID & LYNETTE WELLNITZ REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
7517 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8832

NE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   39.200                Section: 23

 4
5

Totals

38.310
0.890

39.200

$12,800
$700

$13,500

$0
$0

$0

$12,800
$700

$13,500

032 023010 COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

TOWNS FARMS INC
7014 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9349

NW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 23

 4

Totals
39.500

39.500
$15,200

$15,200
$0

$0
$15,200

$15,200
032 023011 COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

EDWARD FARRINGTON
3840 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9721

W 55A S1/2 SE1/4

Acres:                   55.000                Section: 23

 4
5

Totals

48.630
6.370

55.000

$19,100
$5,100

$24,200

$0
$0

$0

$19,100
$5,100

$24,200

032 023012 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568
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LINDA PAKES
7228 W CONDON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9344

E 5/8 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   25.760                Section: 23

 4
5

Totals

24.090
1.670

25.760

$8,000
$1,400

$9,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$1,400

$9,400

032 023013 N FOX RD School 1568

  

GARY A DEMROW
LISA J DEMROW
8819 N COUNTY ROAD H
EDGERTON WI 53534-8870

NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC NE 3.628A) SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   74.870                Section: 24

 4
7

Totals

72.500
2.370

74.870

$20,000
$85,800

$105,800

$0
$213,500

$213,500

$20,000
$299,300

$319,300

032 024001 8819N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

JOHN G GLICK
MEGHAN K GLICK
8927 N COUNTY ROAD H
EDGERTON WI 53534-9748

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 13-4-11 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 24-4-11 
IN VOL 394(REC) PG 400

Acres:                   3.620                Section: 24

 1

Totals
3.628

3.628
$85,300

$85,300
$347,400

$347,400
$432,700

$432,700
032 024002 8927N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

DOUGLAS A REBOUT
CHRISTINE I REBOUT
6401 W MINERAL POINT RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8712

W1/2 NE1/4 S OF RIVER, PT NW1/4, COM CEN SEC, W 
1963.5', N 1138.5', NELY 822.36', NE 115.5', NW 259.38', N 

Acres:                   152.300                Section: 24

 1
4
5

Totals

3.000
143.300

6.000

152.300

$78,000
$36,200

$4,800

$119,000

$255,100
$0
$0

$255,100

$333,100
$36,200

$4,800

$374,100

032 024003 7002W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT N1/2 LY N C/L RIVER DESC IN VOL 392-496 ***NEW DESC 
FOR 2025 MFL EXPIRE***

Acres:                   2.480                Section: 24

 5
6

Totals

3.560
14.000

17.560

$2,900
$64,400

$67,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$64,400

$67,300

032 024004 W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

SAYRE FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
8203 N COUNTY ROAD H
EDGERTON WI 53534-8887

PT OF NW1/4 LY N OF RIVER DESC IN VOL 475-23

Acres:                   11.500                Section: 24

 4

Totals
11.500

11.500
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
032 024005 School 1568

  

DAVID & LYNETTE WELLNITZ REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
7517 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8832

PT NW1/4 COM 1963.5' W OF SEC CTR, N 1138.5', NELY 
822.36', NE 115.5', NW 259.38', N TO C/L RIVER, NW ALG C/L 

Acres:                   94.700                Section: 24

 4
5
7

Totals

87.100
5.600
2.000

94.700

$24,400
$4,500

$77,500

$106,400

$0
$0

$398,000

$398,000

$24,400
$4,500

$475,500

$504,400

032 024006 7517W COUNTY RD M School 1568
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DAVID & LYNETTE WELLNITZ REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
7517 W COUNTY ROAD M
EDGERTON WI 53534-8832

NE1/4 SW1/4, W1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC HWY)

Acres:                   60.000                Section: 24

 4
7

Totals

58.000
2.000

60.000

$18,800
$77,500

$96,300

$0
$110,700

$110,700

$18,800
$188,200

$207,000

032 024007 7117W COUNTY RD M School 1568

  

DAVID A SAYRE
THOMAS P SAYRE JR
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

SW1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 24

 4
5

Totals

77.000
3.000

80.000

$26,000
$2,400

$28,400

$0
$0

$0

$26,000
$2,400

$28,400

032 024008 6832N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

DAVID A SAYRE
THOMAS P SAYRE JR
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC HWY) E 20A NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   59.520                Section: 24

 1
4
5

Totals

3.000
53.520

3.000

59.520

$78,000
$20,300

$2,400

$100,700

$64,000
$0
$0

$64,000

$142,000
$20,300

$2,400

$164,700

032 024009 8411N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

SAYRE FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
8203 N COUNTY ROAD H
EDGERTON WI 53534-8887

SW1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 24

 4
5

Totals

79.000
1.000

80.000

$21,900
$800

$22,700

$0
$0

$0

$21,900
$800

$22,700

032 024010 8411N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

WILLIAM JENSEN
6645 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8848

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2188383 VOL 41 
PG 177-179 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.580                Section: 25

 1
4

Totals

2.000
3.580

5.580

$66,500
$1,000

$67,500

$67,100
$0

$67,100

$133,600
$1,000

$134,600

032 025001 6645 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NE1/4 (EXC CSM 41-177) (EXC PT CSM 41-325)

Acres:                   139.550                Section: 25

 4

Totals
139.550

139.550
$43,400

$43,400
$0

$0
$43,400

$43,400
032 02500101 W GIBBS LAKE School 1568

  

JOHN G DONSTAD
CONNIE M DONSTAD
6589 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8849

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2202009 VOL 41 PGS 
325-331 LOT 1 (EXC THAT PT LYG IN FULTON)

Acres:                   18.010                Section: 25

 1
4
5

Totals

0.250
15.260

2.500

18.010

$13,800
$1,700
$2,000

$17,500

$700
$0
$0

$700

$14,500
$1,700
$2,000

$18,200

032 02500102 W GIBBS LAKE School 1568
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LINDA L PAKES
7228 W CONDON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9344

E1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 36-209)

Acres:                   54.650                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

50.700
3.950

54.650

$19,300
$14,600

$33,900

$0
$0

$0

$19,300
$14,600

$33,900

032 025002 7047W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

JASON W HILLIER
JANET L HILLIER
7047 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9747

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2009788 VOL 36 
PG 209-212 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 25

 1
4

Totals

3.000
2.000

5.000

$78,000
$200

$78,200

$291,300
$0

$291,300

$369,300
$200

$369,500

032 02500201 7047W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

DAVID A SAYRE
THOMAS P SAYRE JR
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

W1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

19.500
0.500

20.000

$7,600
$400

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$400

$8,000

032 025003 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

LINDA PAKES
7228 W CONDON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9344

NW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 29-135)

Acres:                   35.600                Section: 25

 4

Totals
35.600

35.600
$14,000

$14,000
$0

$0
$14,000

$14,000
032 025004 GIBBS LAKE & FOX School 1568

  

TERRI SHRADEL
7804 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9367

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1729958 VOL 29 
PG 135-138 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.020                Section: 25

 1

Totals
4.020

4.020
$89,700

$89,700
$146,000

$146,000
$235,700

$235,700
032 02500401 7804N FOX RD School 1568

  

JAMES E VINEY
LINDA M VINEY
3635 WESTMINSTER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-8411

SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$13,100
$800

$13,900

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$800

$13,900

032 025005 FOX RD School 1568

  

DANIEL J PAKES
LINDA PAKES
7228 W CONDON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9344

NE1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 6-248)

Acres:                   78.700                Section: 25

 4
7

Totals

75.700
3.000

78.700

$27,200
$100,000

$127,200

$0
$161,500

$161,500

$27,200
$261,500

$288,700

032 025006 7228W CONDON RD School 1568
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TY ENGER
STELLA ENGER
7106 W CONDON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8628

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #863656 VOL 6 PG 
248 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 25

 1

Totals
1.300

1.300
$58,600

$58,600
$233,800

$233,800
$292,400

$292,400
032 02500601 7106W CONDON RD School 1568

  

JAMES E VINEY
LINDA M VINEY
3635 WESTMINSTER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-8411

NW1/4 SW1/4, SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 31-218)

Acres:                   76.210                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

73.214
3.000

76.214

$28,700
$2,400

$31,100

$0
$0

$0

$28,700
$2,400

$31,100

032 025007 7044N FOX RD School 1568

  

DAWN BRIGGS
7044 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9364

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1798676 VOL 31 
PG 218-219 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.160                Section: 25

 1

Totals
3.160

3.160
$79,900

$79,900
$223,300

$223,300
$303,200

$303,200
032 02500701 7044N FOX RD School 1568

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT SE1/4 COM SE COR, W 700.10', N 692', NW 425.70', NLY 
1093.09', E 633.50', N 271.41', E 376.17', S 2153.10' TO POB 

Acres:                   29.830                Section: 25

 4
5M

Totals

17.500
12.338

29.838

$4,000
$28,400

$32,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$28,400

$32,400

032 025008 COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

PAUL M DOWD
JESSICA R DOWD
7301 N COUNTY ROAD H
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8645

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1467085 VOL 23 
PG 340-341 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.430                Section: 25

 1

Totals
4.430

4.430
$94,500

$94,500
$325,600

$325,600
$420,100

$420,100
032 025008001 7301N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

KATHRYN L SCHUMACHER
6838 W CONDON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9342

PT SE1/4 COM 700.10' W OF SE COR FOR POB, W 1312.10', N 
1081.20', SE 399.12', NELY 670.90', SELY 459.50', SLY 627', SE 

Acres:                   31.300                Section: 25

 1
4
5

Totals

3.300
25.500

2.500

31.300

$81,500
$3,900
$2,000

$87,400

$400,800
$0
$0

$400,800

$482,300
$3,900
$2,000

$488,200

032 02500801 6838W CONDON RD School 1568

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR, N 2651.40', E 2677.40', S 497.50', 
W 376.17', S 271.41', W 633.50', SWLY 466.09', NWLY 

Acres:                   87.000                Section: 25

 4
5

Totals

81.500
5.500

87.000

$30,100
$4,400

$34,500

$0
$0

$0

$30,100
$4,400

$34,500

032 02500802 CONDON RD School 1568
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TORY JALOSZYNSKI
JOANNA JALOSZYNSKI
6612 W CONDON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9340

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #945528 VOL 10 PG 
410-411 LOT 1

Acres:                   8.920                Section: 25

 1
4

Totals

6.927
2.000

8.927

$123,300
$600

$123,900

$311,300
$0

$311,300

$434,600
$600

$435,200

032 02500803 6612W CONDON RD School 1568

  

LUKE HEMENWAY
ALESSANDRA HEMENWAY
7827 W GIBBS LAKE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9470

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 & NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2180800 VOL 41 PG 88-90 LOT 1

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 26

 1
4
6

Totals

5.000
3.660
1.340

10.000

$101,100
$1,700
$6,200

$109,000

$268,600
$0
$0

$268,600

$369,700
$1,700
$6,200

$377,600

032 026001 7827W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

EDWARD FARRINGTON
3840 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9721

N 26.33A E1/2 NE1/4, PT W1/2 NE1/4 COM NE COR, W 
405.24', S 412.5', E 405.24', N 412.5' TO POB (EXC CSM 

Acres:                   20.330                Section: 26

 4
6

Totals

19.670
0.660

20.330

$9,200
$3,000

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$3,000

$12,200

032 02600101 W GIBBS LAKE School 1568

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

S 53.67A E1/2 NE1/4, E1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4, N 18A NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   91.670                Section: 26

 1
4

Totals

2.000
89.670

91.670

$66,500
$33,400

$99,900

$93,400
$0

$93,400

$159,900
$33,400

$193,300

032 026002 7521N FOX RD School 1568

  

ANDREW THORPE
7003 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9365

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2139930 VOL 40 PG 
32-33 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 26

 1

Totals
1.110

1.110
$56,400

$56,400
$121,300

$121,300
$177,700

$177,700
032 026003 7003N FOX RD School 1568

  

DAVID A SAYRE
THOMAS P SAYRE JR
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

E1/2 SE1/4 (EXC N 18A) (EXC CSM 40-32)

Acres:                   62.060                Section: 26

 4

Totals
62.060

62.060
$24,000

$24,000
$0

$0
$24,000

$24,000
032 02600301 FOX RD School 1568

  

RICHARD A & SUSAN K KAPKE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
8211 W GIBBS LAKE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9369

NW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC COM NE COR, W 405.24', S 412.5', E 
405.24',N 412.5' TO POB) W1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   56.000                Section: 26

 4
5
7

Totals

52.280
0.720
3.000

56.000

$16,300
$600

$100,000

$116,900

$0
$0

$72,100

$72,100

$16,300
$600

$172,100

$189,000

032 026004 8003W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568
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RICHARD A & SUSAN K KAPKE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
8211 W GIBBS LAKE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9369

NE1/4 NW1/4, SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 26

 4
5
7

Totals

76.000
1.000
3.000

80.000

$29,300
$800

$100,000

$130,100

$0
$0

$119,600

$119,600

$29,300
$800

$219,600

$249,700

032 026005 8211W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

TOWNS FARMS INC
7014 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9349

NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 4
7

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$14,900
$77,500

$92,400

$0
$243,200

$243,200

$14,900
$320,700

$335,600

032 026006 7930N EAGLE RD School 1568

  

TOWNS FARMS INC
7014 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9349

SW1/4 NW1/4, NE1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4, NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   160.000                Section: 26

 4
7

Totals

157.000
3.000

160.000

$61,300
$100,000

$161,300

$0
$955,900

$955,900

$61,300
$1,055,900

$1,117,200

032 026007 7336 EAGLE RD School 1568

  

TOWNS FARMS INC
7014 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9349

SW1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 26

 4
7

Totals

78.000
2.000

80.000

$25,000
$77,500

$102,500

$0
$232,500

$232,500

$25,000
$310,000

$335,000

032 026008 7014N EAGLE RD School 1568

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 26

 4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
032 026009 5911W POMEROY RD School 1568

  

COUNTY OF ROCK GIBBS LAKE PARK
51 S MAIN ST
JANESVILLE WI 53545-3951

NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC E 10A) PT GOVT LOT 1 S OF HWY GOVT 
LOT 4, GOVT LOT 6, GOVT LOT 5 (EXC E1/2 S10A), N1/2 NE1/4 

Acres:                   219.470                Section: 27

 X3

Totals
219.470

219.470
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 027001 9117W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

EDWIN G KRUEGER II
SHANNON M KRUEGER
7833 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9468

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM NE COR, W 330', S1320', E 330', N 
1320' TO POB

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 27

 1
4

Totals

2.000
8.000

10.000

$66,600
$3,100

$69,700

$191,600
$0

$191,600

$258,200
$3,100

$261,300

032 027003 7833N EAGLE RD School 1568
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JOAN M MYERS
9026 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8840

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1088739 VOL 13 
PG 493-494 LOT 1

Acres:                   7.490                Section: 27

 1

Totals
7.490

7.490
$129,700

$129,700
$269,400

$269,400
$399,100

$399,100
032 02700301 9026W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

BRENT A KERN
MICHELLE L BECKMAN
8908 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8534

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1088739 VOL 13 
PG 493-494 LOT 2

Acres:                   7.640                Section: 27

 1

Totals
7.640

7.640
$131,500

$131,500
$586,500

$586,500
$718,000

$718,000
032 02700302 8908 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

DONALD A WOLLINGER
9632 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8335

GOVT LOT 2 (EXC 1A IN SW COR) (EXC 555-545) & CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #594950 VOL 1 PG 3 LOT B

Acres:                   35.850                Section: 27

 1
4
5

Totals

2.000
29.500

4.350

35.850

$89,400
$11,600

$3,500

$104,500

$217,100
$0
$0

$217,100

$306,500
$11,600

$3,500

$321,600

032 027004 9212W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

MARGO S BERKE
8601 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8808

PT GOVT LOT 2 COM SW COR NE1/4 NW1/4, N 208.7', E 
208.7', S 208.7', W 208.7' TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$58,400

$58,400
$113,500

$113,500
032 027005 9310 GIBBS LAKE School 1568

  

LISA S BRICKSON REVOCABLE TRUST
9502 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9742

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM W1/4 COR, N 1321', E 429' TO POB; 
N 330', W 99', N 495', W 330' N TO PT 307.89' S OF NW COR 

Acres:                   20.400                Section: 27

 1
4

Totals

2.000
18.400

20.400

$66,600
$2,100

$68,700

$398,300
$0

$398,300

$464,900
$2,100

$467,000

032 027006 9502W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

LISA S BRICKSON REVOCABLE TRUST
9502 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9742

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER 
#54-005-2022 25 YRS

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 27

 F6

Totals
10.000

10.000
($46,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
032 02700601 9502W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

LANDFILL TOWN OF PORTER
8809 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

SW1/4 NW1/4 PT GOVT LOT 3 COM W1/4, N 297', E 453.30', 
SELY 51.18', SELY 58.24', SLY 240.22', W 536.64' TO POB

Acres:                   3.680                Section: 27

 X4

Totals
3.680

3.680
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 027007 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568
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JAMES C SMITH
9328 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8844

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 S 115.5' OF E 82.5'

Acres:                   0.220                Section: 27

 1

Totals
0.220

0.220
$28,000

$28,000
$92,000

$92,000
$120,000

$120,000
032 027008 9328W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

PEGGY S ANDERSON
4954 N FITZSIMMONS RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9091

GOVT LOT 3 (EXC 1A VOL 514 P 570, RD, TRI PCL S OF GIBBS 
LAKE RD 131'ON 1/4 LN, VOL 555 P 545,VOL 319 P 535, CSM 

Acres:                   26.460                Section: 27

 4
5

Totals

25.810
0.650

26.460

$6,700
$100

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$100

$6,800

032 027009 8211W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

CRAIG A & DENISE D FENRICK TRUST
9255 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8843

PT GOVT LOT 3 COM SE COR NW1/4 NW1/4, S TO GIBBS LAKE 
RD, S 181.5', W 82.5', S TO S LN GOVT LOT 3, E TO SW COR 

Acres:                   14.880                Section: 27

 1
5

Totals

9.880
5.000

14.880

$162,100
$4,000

$166,100

$770,300
$0

$770,300

$932,400
$4,000

$936,400

032 027010 9255W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

JAMES WINGER
LOU KAY WINGER
9529 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8847

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #788445 VOL 2 PG 
307 LOT 1 & PT GOVT LOT 3 COM 880' N OF W1/4 COR, N 

Acres:                   5.730                Section: 27

 1

Totals
5.738

5.738
$109,600

$109,600
$269,600

$269,600
$379,200

$379,200
032 027011 9529W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

GERALD W SMITH
KITTIE M SMITH
9329 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8845

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM INTER E LN & E-W HWY, S 181.5', W 
82.5', N 181.5', E 82.5' TO POB

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 27

 1

Totals
0.340

0.340
$36,300

$36,300
$252,700

$252,700
$289,000

$289,000
032 027013 9329W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

CHRISTOPHER D ANICH
KRISTIN W ANICH
8002 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9743

NW1/4 NW1/4 N 307.89' W 247.5'

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.750

1.750
$20,100

$20,100
$0

$0
$20,100

$20,100
032 027014 8002N CASEY RD School 1568

  

ROGER A FENRICK
2019 ELIZABETH ST
JANESVILLE WI 53548-2707

PT GOVT LOT 3 COM SE COR, W 208.71', N 236', E 208.71', S 
TO POB (236' FRONTAGE ON GIBBS LAKE)

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.080

1.080
$13,500

$13,500
$0

$0
$13,500

$13,500
032 027015 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568
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CRAIG A & DENISE D FENRICK TRUST
9255 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8843

PT GOVT LOT 3 COM 236' N OF SE COR, W 208.71', N 208.71' 
E 208.71', S TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$11,700

$11,700
$0

$0
$11,700

$11,700
032 027016 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

ANDREW LINDELL
SHELLY SKJOLAAS- LINDELL
9341 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8845

PT GOVT LOT 3 COM S R/W HWY 82.5' W OF SE COR NW1/4 
NW1/4, W ALG S R/W 165', S 90.75', E 82.5', S 90.75', E 82.5', 

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 27

 1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$47,900

$47,900
$238,700

$238,700
$286,600

$286,600
032 027017 9341W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

JON L AHRENS
MARGARET S AHRENS
9528 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9742

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #893077 VOL 8 
PG 35 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 27

 1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$72,400

$72,400
$115,800

$115,800
$188,200

$188,200
032 027018 9528W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

LISA S BRICKSON REVOCABLE TRUST
9502 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9742

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM 330' N OF INTER RDS, N 330', E 330', 
S 330', W 330' TO POB

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 27

 1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$72,400

$72,400
$0

$0
$72,400

$72,400
032 027019 9502W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

LINDA M RODRIGUEZ
9510 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9742

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM 330' E OF W SEC LN IN RD, E 99', N 
330', W 99', S 330' TO POB

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 27

 1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$52,900

$52,900
$90,800

$90,800
$143,700

$143,700
032 027020 9510W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

LISA S BRICKSON REVOCABLE TRUST
9502 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9742

PT NW1/4 COM ON W LN 660' N OF INTER RDS, E 330', N 
165', W 330', S 165' TO POB

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 27

 1

Totals
1.250

1.250
$58,000

$58,000
$0

$0
$58,000

$58,000
032 027021 N CASEY RD School 1568

  

PAUL LEE HOWARD
TRACY JO HOWARD
9251 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8843

PT GOVT LOT 3 COM 1637', E & 66' S OF NW COR, E 312' TO 
LAKE, SLY 115', W 256', N 100' TO POB

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 27

 1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$56,100

$56,100
$215,400

$215,400
$271,500

$271,500
032 027022 9251W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568
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CHRISTINA HUNKINS
577 AUTUMN RIDGE CT
OREGON WI 53575-8809

PT GOVT LOT 3, COM 528' E OF NW COR, S 199.98', E 180.84', 
NLY 201.3', W 204.6' TO POB

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 27

 1

Totals
0.880

0.880
$54,000

$54,000
$6,600

$6,600
$60,600

$60,600
032 027023 9433W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

PAUL HOWARD
TRACY HOWARD
4211 OAK ST
MCFARLAND WI 53558-9281

PT GOVT LOT 3 COM 1637' E OF NW COR, S 66', E 312' TO W 
EDGE GIBBS LK, N 66', W 352.5' TO POB

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 27

 1

Totals
0.480

0.480
$42,400

$42,400
$30,800

$30,800
$73,200

$73,200
032 027024 9249W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

JOHN M SHERMAN
JULIE A SHERMAN
301 ALBION ST
EDGERTON WI 53534-1103

PT GOVT LOT 3 COM 1573.9' E OF NW COR, W 77.55', S 66', E 
77.55',N 66' TO POB

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 27

 1

Totals
0.120

0.120
$16,200

$16,200
$0

$0
$16,200

$16,200
032 027025 9310W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1568

  

STUART P HANSON
PHILIP S HANSON
328 COUNTY ROAD N
EDGERTON WI 53534-9609

N1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.070                Section: 27

 4
5
5M

Totals

12.500
5.500
2.070

20.070

$3,600
$4,400
$4,800

$12,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$4,400
$4,800

$12,800

032 027026 N CASEY RD School 1568

  

MICHAEL V & MARIANNE R MC GUIRE 
REV LIVING TRUST AND JAMES J 
JOHNSON - ETAL
12 MAPLE CT
EDGERTON WI 53534-1724

S1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4, SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   60.500                Section: 27

 4
5

Totals

29.500
31.000

60.500

$6,200
$24,800

$31,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$24,800

$31,000

032 027027 7502N CASEY RD School 1568

  

HIDDEN VALLEY FARMS LLC
8606 W WHEELER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8625

S1/2 NE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 10-550) E1/2 S 10A GOVT LOT 5, 
SE1/4 SE1/4 40A

Acres:                   60.300                Section: 27

 4
5

Totals

54.000
6.300

60.300

$21,200
$5,100

$26,300

$0
$0

$0

$21,200
$5,100

$26,300

032 027028 N7421 EAGLE RD School 1568

  

MICHAEL R JOHNSON
7315 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9352

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #951821 VOL 10 PG 
550 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.280                Section: 27

 1

Totals
4.280

4.280
$92,700

$92,700
$275,200

$275,200
$367,900

$367,900
032 02702801 7315N EAGLE RD School 1568
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JOSEPH J WOLLINGER
9004 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8331

SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.140                Section: 27

 4

Totals
40.140

40.140
$15,700

$15,700
$0

$0
$15,700

$15,700
032 027029 WHEELER RD School 1568

  

TENNYSON FARMS LLC
2810 TENNYSON PL
HERMOSA BEACH CA 90254-2258

NE1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 37-5)

Acres:                   65.000                Section: 28

 4
5
5M

Totals

57.500
1.500
6.000

65.000

$18,100
$100

$13,800

$32,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$18,100
$100

$13,800

$32,000

032 028001 CASEY RD School 1568

  

CHRISTOPHER KUENG
7635 N CASEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8819

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2029901 VOL 37 
PG 5-8 LOT 1

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 28

 1
4

Totals

2.000
13.000

15.000

$66,500
$3,700

$70,200

$242,700
$0

$242,700

$309,200
$3,700

$312,900

032 0280011 7635N CASEY RD School 1568

  

MELVIN F SHOTLIFF JR
KENDA A SHOTLIFF
9402 N BERG RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8800

NW1/4 NE1/4 & SW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 16-153) (EXC CSM 
32-96)

Acres:                   70.760                Section: 28

 4
5M

Totals

57.760
13.000

70.760

$22,600
$29,900

$52,500

$0
$0

$0

$22,600
$29,900

$52,500

032 028002 GIBBS LAKE School 1694

  

KIMBERLY FAIVRE
RODNEY PIEPER
9840 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8518

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1182912 VOL 16 
PG 153 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.250                Section: 28

 1

Totals
3.250

3.250
$81,000

$81,000
$425,900

$425,900
$506,900

$506,900
032 02800201 9840W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

RONALD V ARNDT
CONNIE C ARNDT
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

E1/2 NW1/4

Acres:                   81.310                Section: 28

 4
5
6

Totals

66.310
1.000

14.000

81.310

$26,000
$800

$64,400

$91,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$26,000
$800

$64,400

$91,200

032 02800202 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

WILLIAM J LEEDER JR REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
9928 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8838

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1825752 VOL 32 
PG 96-98 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.540                Section: 28

 1

Totals
4.540

4.540
$95,700

$95,700
$373,600

$373,600
$469,300

$469,300
032 02800203 9928W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694
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BILLY T REED
2122 BENDERWIRT RD
ROCKFORD IL 61103-6014

SW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 2-37) PT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM 
324.09' N OF SW COR, N 995.91' E 1339.96', S 1320.01' W 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 28

 4
5

Totals

33.800
1.200

35.000

$12,800
$1,000

$13,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,800
$1,000

$13,800

032 028003 N RILEY RD School 1694

  

CONNIE C ARNDT
10325 W COUNTY ROAD M
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8805

PT W1/2 NW1/4 COM NW COR E 1342.41', S 1322.25', W 
1339.26', N 1323.64' TO POB

Acres:                   40.520                Section: 28

 4
5
5M

Totals

15.020
1.500

24.000

40.520

$4,300
$100

$55,200

$59,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$100

$55,200

$59,600

032 02800301 7821N RILEY RD School 1694

  

NORMA G OLIN
10520 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9741

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #766043 VOL 2 PG 
37 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.430                Section: 28

 1

Totals
2.430

2.430
$71,500

$71,500
$114,400

$114,400
$185,900

$185,900
032 028005 10520W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

BENJAMEN REED
SARAH CARLSON REED
10502 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9741

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #766043 VOL 2 PG 
37 LOT 2

Acres:                   2.330                Section: 28

 1

Totals
2.330

2.330
$70,400

$70,400
$143,700

$143,700
$214,100

$214,100
032 028006 10502W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

M R OLSON ACRES LLC
34 US HIGHWAY 51
EDGERTON WI 53534-8304

E1/4 E1/2 SW1/4 & W 990' SE1/4 (EXC CSM 16-363)

Acres:                   69.990                Section: 28

 4
5
5M

Totals

65.550
0.440
4.000

69.990

$25,700
$400

$9,200

$35,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$25,700
$400

$9,200

$35,300

032 028007 GIBBS LAKE School 1694

  

ARTHUR & JANICE MAERZ & WEITZEL 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
20 LORD ST
EDGERTON WI 53534-2014

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 & PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1200609 VOL 16 PG 363 LOT 1

Acres:                   10.010                Section: 28

 1
4

Totals

3.010
7.000

10.010

$78,100
$3,300

$81,400

$192,000
$0

$192,000

$270,100
$3,300

$273,400

032 02800701 10019W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

JASON JAMES CARROLL
10417 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8533

N 20A W1/2 SW1/4, W 60A E1/2 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 16-477)

Acres:                   77.950                Section: 28

 1
4
5M

Totals

3.000
68.450

6.500

77.950

$78,100
$26,800
$15,000

$119,900

$600,200
$0
$0

$600,200

$678,300
$26,800
$15,000

$720,100

032 028008 10417W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694
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RICK A SCHLITZER
DAWN M SCHLITZER
10227 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8511

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1210399 VOL 16 
PG 477 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.800                Section: 28

 1

Totals
1.800

1.800
$64,300

$64,300
$389,800

$389,800
$454,100

$454,100
032 02800801 10227W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

MICHELLE J BENEDICT TRUST
7122 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

S1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2221215 MAP 42-055 LOT 2

Acres:                   10.460                Section: 28

 1
4

Totals

9.000
1.460

10.460

$147,100
$600

$147,700

$726,300
$0

$726,300

$873,400
$600

$874,000

032 028009 7122N RILEY RD School 1694

  

DOCS WOODS LLC
7122 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

S1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#2221215 MAP 42-055 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 28

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$0

$0
$55,100

$55,100
032 028009001 RILEY RD School 1694

  

DOCS WOODS LLC
7122 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

S1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 42-055)

Acres:                   48.540                Section: 28

 4

Totals
48.540

48.540
$19,000

$19,000
$0

$0
$19,000

$19,000
032 028009002 7122N RILEY RD School 1694

  

DONALD A WOLLINGER
9632 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8335

NE1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4 E 10A NW1/4 SE1/4 E 10A SW1/4 
SE1/4

Acres:                   100.000                Section: 28

 4
5

Totals

96.730
3.270

100.000

$37,900
$2,600

$40,500

$0
$0

$0

$37,900
$2,600

$40,500

032 028010 9840W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

DAVID L DAVIS
7535 N RILEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8527

NE1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 15-177) (EXC CSM 
16-53)(EXC COM 316' W OF NE COR; S 508.65', W 1026.55', N 

Acres:                   37.490                Section: 29

 1
4
5

Totals

9.000
26.990

1.500

37.490

$147,100
$7,700

$100

$154,900

$316,000
$0
$0

$316,000

$463,100
$7,700

$100

$470,900

032 029001 7535N RILEY RD School 1694

  

JOHN W COOK
LINDA L REIMER-COOK
8142 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8318

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM 1344.85' W SEC COR, S 660', W 660', 
N 660' TO SEC LN, E 660' TO POB

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 29

 4
5
5M

Totals

2.250
1.250
6.500

10.000

$600
$1,000

$15,000

$16,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$1,000

$15,000

$16,600

032 0290010 WILDER RD School 1694
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MICHAEL W FUNK AND MARTHA A FUNK 
(FRITSCH)
7701 N RILEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8853

PT SE1/4 & NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1138951 
VOL 15 PG 177 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.760                Section: 29

 1

Totals
2.760

2.760
$75,300

$75,300
$318,300

$318,300
$393,600

$393,600
032 02900101 7701N RILEY RD School 1694

  

PHILIP J GUNN
7909 N RILEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8510

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1174420 VOL 16 PG 53-54 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.750                Section: 29

 1

Totals
3.750

3.750
$86,700

$86,700
$355,100

$355,100
$441,800

$441,800
032 02900102 7909N RILEY RD School 1694

  

ROBERT C KURTZ
KELLY KURTZ
7821 N RILEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8513

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1174420 VOL 16 PG 53-54 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.760                Section: 29

 1

Totals
3.760

3.760
$86,800

$86,800
$329,500

$329,500
$416,300

$416,300
032 02900103 7821N RILEY RD School 1694

  

DONNA M RUSCH
3322 ESSEX DR
JANESVILLE WI 53546-8883

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 & PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1174420 VOL 16 PG 53-54 LOT 3

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 29

 1

Totals
3.100

3.100
$79,300

$79,300
$0

$0
$79,300

$79,300
032 02900104 N RILEY RD School 1694

  

GREGORY A VANTHOURNOUT
8819 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,700

$15,700
$0

$0
$15,700

$15,700
032 029002 WILDER RD School 1694

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$15,700

$15,700
$0

$0
$15,700

$15,700
032 029003 WILDER RD School 1694

  

RYAN R ARNDT
LISA M ARNDT
8005 N RILEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9740

PT NE 1/4 NE1/4 COM 316' W OF NE COR S 508.65', W 
1026.55' N 508.63', E 1028.85' TO POB (EXC 9A MFL)

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 29

 4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
032 02900301 RILEY RD School 1694
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RYAN R ARNDT
LISA M ARNDT
8005 N RILEY RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9740

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 MANAGED FOREST LAND CLOSED ORDER 
#54-012-2001 25 YRS

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 29

 F8

Totals
9.000

9.000
($41,400) $0

$0
$0

$0
032 02900302 8005N RILEY RD School 1694

  

M R OLSON ACRES LLC
34 US HIGHWAY 51
EDGERTON WI 53534-8304

NW1/4 NE1/4, PT NE1/4 NE1/4 N 10A SW1/4 NE1/4, (EXC 
COM N1/4 COR, E 684.85' TO POB, E 660', S 660', W 660', N 

Acres:                   57.910                Section: 29

 4
5

Totals

56.660
1.250

57.910

$20,300
$100

$20,400

$0
$0

$0

$20,300
$100

$20,400

032 029004 WILDER RD School 1694

  

ANTONIO C BOUXA
NICHOLAS PAUL PHILIPS
11202 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8815

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #892998 VOL 8 PG 
33 LOT 1

Acres:                   7.660                Section: 29

 1

Totals
7.660

7.660
$131,700

$131,700
$510,200

$510,200
$641,900

$641,900
032 02900401 11202W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

BRIAN J DONNELLY
LISA K DONNELLY
9944 N WALLIN RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8503

E1/2 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 8-33)

Acres:                   71.570                Section: 29

 4

Totals
71.570

71.570
$26,000

$26,000
$0

$0
$26,000

$26,000
032 02900402 N WILDER & GIBBS LAK School 1694

  

KURT FOLMER
11034 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8303

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2102819 VOL 39 
PG 1-4 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.690                Section: 29

 1

Totals
1.690

1.690
$62,900

$62,900
$129,000

$129,000
$191,900

$191,900
032 029005 11034W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

MELVIN F SHOTLIFF JR
KENDA A SHOTLIFF
9402 N BERG RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8800

PT SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2102819 VOL 39 
PG 1-4 LOT 2

Acres:                   28.310                Section: 29

 4

Totals
28.310

28.310
$13,200

$13,200
$0

$0
$13,200

$13,200
032 02900501 11034W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

TIMOTHY & TANYA PORTER REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
11420 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8817

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1482889 VOL 24 
PG 79-81 LOT 1

Acres:                   14.370                Section: 29

 1
4

Totals

6.375
8.000

14.375

$116,800
$3,100

$119,900

$451,200
$0

$451,200

$568,000
$3,100

$571,100

032 029006 11420W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694
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CHRISTINE A SENDELBACH
PETER L SENDELBACH
9931 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8840

NW1/4 NW1/4, SW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 24-79)

Acres:                   65.000                Section: 29

 4

Totals
65.000

65.000
$23,500

$23,500
$0

$0
$23,500

$23,500
032 02900601 GIBBS LAKE School 1694

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC COM 396' S OF NE COR, S 165', W 132', N 
165', E 132' TO POB) (EXC CSM 9-39) W1/2 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 

Acres:                   138.440                Section: 29

 4
5
7

Totals

135.645
1.795
1.000

138.440

$53,200
$1,500

$50,000

$104,700

$0
$0

$28,600

$28,600

$53,200
$1,500

$78,600

$133,300

032 029007 11519 GIBBS LAKE School 1694

  

WILLIAM J WEISENSEL
NELL E WEISENSEL
11519 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8818

PT SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1193537 VOL 16 PG 277 
LOT 1

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 29

 1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$54,900

$54,900
$162,300

$162,300
$217,200

$217,200
032 029007001 11519W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

HAYDEN L REESE
11205 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8816

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #913863 VOL 9 PG 
39-40 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 29

 1

Totals
1.270

1.270
$58,200

$58,200
$204,500

$204,500
$262,700

$262,700
032 02900702 11205W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

OAKESON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
11137 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8814

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #913863 VOL 9 PG 
39-40 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 29

 1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$54,400

$54,400
$239,300

$239,300
$293,700

$293,700
032 02900703 11137W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

DEREK DENT
RACHEL DENT
11125 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8814

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #913863 VOL 9 PG 
39-40 LOT 3

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 29

 1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$54,400

$54,400
$208,000

$208,000
$262,400

$262,400
032 02900704 11125W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

ROBERT G POSTER
CONNIE MAE POSTER
11107 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8814

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #913863 VOL 9 PG 
39-40 LOT 4

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 29

 1

Totals
1.030

1.030
$55,400

$55,400
$281,400

$281,400
$336,800

$336,800
032 02900705 11107W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694
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KATHERINE J UMHOEFER
WYATT G HELLICKSON
7403 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8340

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1176748 VOL 16 
PG 84-85 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.550                Section: 29

 1

Totals
4.550

4.550
$95,900

$95,900
$175,900

$175,900
$271,800

$271,800
032 029008 7403N WILDER RD School 1694

  

KARL L TRAWICKI
BECKI K TRAWICKI
7307 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8347

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1176748 VOL 16 
PG 84-85 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.750                Section: 29

 1

Totals
3.750

3.750
$86,700

$86,700
$402,900

$402,900
$489,600

$489,600
032 02900801 7307N WILDER RD School 1694

  

KS ANDREW TRUST
10701 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8345

NE1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 29

 1
4

Totals

5.000
75.000

80.000

$101,100
$29,400

$130,500

$630,200
$0

$630,200

$731,300
$29,400

$760,700

032 029009 10701W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

KENNETH M DEMROW
JODY B DEMROW
7836 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8832

NE1/4 NE1/4, NW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC V12-314)

Acres:                   79.000                Section: 30

 4
7

Totals

77.000
2.000

79.000

$24,600
$77,500

$102,100

$0
$329,800

$329,800

$24,600
$407,300

$431,900

032 030001 7836N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

GEORGE P HAMILTON
BETTY J HAMILTON
7718 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8831

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 S 130' OF W 335.08'

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 30

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,100

$55,100
$169,900

$169,900
$225,000

$225,000
032 030002 7718N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

CHRISTINE A SENDELBACH
PETER L SENDELBACH
9931 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8840

SW1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 30

 4
5

Totals

76.990
3.010

80.000

$30,200
$2,400

$32,600

$0
$0

$0

$30,200
$2,400

$32,600

032 030003 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

CAITLIN RUTZ
BRANDON RUTZ
7901 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8834

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2110619 VOL 39 
PG 137-140 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.590                Section: 30

 1
4

Totals

1.800
2.790

4.590

$64,200
$1,100

$65,300

$277,100
$0

$277,100

$341,300
$1,100

$342,400

032 030004 7901N TOLLES RD School 1694
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ARNOLD FARMS LLC
8347 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8851

N1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4, FRL NW1/4 NW1/4 37.12A, FRL SW1/4 
NW1/4 37.37A (EXC CSM 39-137)

Acres:                   89.900                Section: 30

 4
5

Totals

80.500
9.400

89.900

$31,600
$7,500

$39,100

$0
$0

$0

$31,600
$7,500

$39,100

032 03000401 TOLLES RD School 1694

  

KENNETH M DEMROW
JODY B DEMROW
7836 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8832

S 20A NE1/4 NW1/4, N 10A SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 30

 1
4

Totals

1.000
29.000

30.000

$55,000
$11,400

$66,400

$8,500
$0

$8,500

$63,500
$11,400

$74,900

032 030005 7817 TOLLES RD School 1694

  

RICHARD W GROSSEN
HEIDI GROSSEN
7601 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8841

S30A SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 30

 1
4

Totals

4.000
26.000

30.000

$89,600
$10,200

$99,800

$614,700
$0

$614,700

$704,300
$10,200

$714,500

032 03000501 7601N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

COLLIN E LEE
EMILY M SENDELBACH
7101 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8828

NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2231213 MAP 42-105 
LOT 1

Acres:                   3.140                Section: 30

 1

Totals
3.140

3.140
$79,600

$79,600
$250,600

$250,600
$330,200

$330,200
032 030006 7101N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

CHRISTINE A SENDELBACH
PETER L SENDELBACH
9931 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8840

NE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC VOL 195-265) N1/2 FRL SW1/4 SW1/4 
SE1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 15-434) (EXC CSM 42-105)

Acres:                   74.930                Section: 30

 1
4

Totals

1.860
73.070

74.930

$64,900
$20,800

$85,700

$5,800
$0

$5,800

$70,700
$20,800

$91,500

032 030006001 7229 N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

STEVEN LANGTON
HOLLY C LANGTON
7001 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8820

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1160403 VOL 15 
PG 434 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.860                Section: 30

 1

Totals
4.860

4.860
$99,500

$99,500
$391,000

$391,000
$490,500

$490,500
032 03000601 7001N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

JESKE LIVING TRUST
7409 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8830

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1938953 VOL 34 
391-395 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 30

 1
4

Totals

1.000
0.720

1.720

$55,000
$300

$55,300

$191,700
$0

$191,700

$246,700
$300

$247,000

032 030007 7407N TOLLES RD School 1694
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JESKE LIVING TRUST
7409 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8830

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1938953 VOL 34 
391-395 LOT 1

Acres:                   13.860                Section: 30

 1
4
5M

Totals

0.290
10.300

3.270

13.860

$16,000
$4,800
$7,500

$28,300

$190,700
$0
$0

$190,700

$206,700
$4,800
$7,500

$219,000

032 0300071 7407N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

WOODWORTH FARMS INC
6726 N WEARY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8438

FRL NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   37.620                Section: 30

 4

Totals
37.620

37.620
$10,700

$10,700
$0

$0
$10,700

$10,700
032 030008 6726N WEARY RD School 1694

  

WILLIAM D KRUMWIEDE
BARBARA J KRUMWIEDE
6548 N WEARY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8439

S1/2 FRL SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 35-218)

Acres:                   18.030                Section: 30

 4
5

Totals

17.750
0.280

18.030

$7,000
$200

$7,200

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$200

$7,200

032 030009 6516N WEARY RD School 1694

  

WILLIAM D KRUMWIEDE
BARBARA J KRUMWIEDE
6548 N WEARY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8439

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 30 PT NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 31 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #1968725 VOL 35 PG 218-222 TH PT LOT 1 IN 

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 30

 4

Totals
1.120

1.120
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
032 0300091 WEARY RD School 1694

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NE1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 17-47) (EXC COM SE COR 
SEC, W 1329.01', N 626' M/L NE 188' M/L, N 470.3' NE 223.7', 

Acres:                   49.890                Section: 30

 4

Totals
49.897

49.897
$19,600

$19,600
$0

$0
$19,600

$19,600
032 030010 GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

MICHAEL C FOLYER
11707 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8819

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1216764 VOL 17 
PG 47 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.640                Section: 30

 1

Totals
1.640

1.640
$62,500

$62,500
$153,300

$153,300
$215,800

$215,800
032 03001001 11707W GIBBS LAKE RD School 1694

  

WARREN J CLOBES
DENISE A CLOBES
7036 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8825

PT SE1/4 SEC 30 & PT SW1/4 SEC 29 & PT LOT 3 CSM 6-12 
COM 429' N OF S1/4 COR SEC 30, N 33', E 1044' NE 131.85', 

Acres:                   35.340                Section: 30

 1
6

Totals

2.000
33.340

35.340

$66,600
$153,400

$220,000

$469,700
$0

$469,700

$536,300
$153,400

$689,700

032 03001002 7036N TOLLES RD School 1694
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RALPH E & KATHLEEN K CRULL REV 
LIVING TRUST
7030 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8825

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 BEG S1/4 COR, N 429', E 1329.05', S 429', W 
1329.05' TO POB

Acres:                   13.080                Section: 30

 1
4
6

Totals

3.000
7.088
3.000

13.088

$78,000
$3,300

$13,800

$95,100

$365,300
$0
$0

$365,300

$443,300
$3,300

$13,800

$460,400

032 030011 7030N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

DENVER REESE
LINDSAY REESE
7420 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8826

PT W1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #850068 VOL 6 PG 
12-13 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 30

 1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$55,600

$55,600
$244,600

$244,600
$300,200

$300,200
032 03001101 7420 TOLLES RD School 1694

  

SEAN CRULL
5649 N TUTTLE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-9442

PT W1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #850068 VOL 6 PG 
12-13 LOT 2

Acres:                   17.390                Section: 30

 1
4

Totals

7.000
10.390

17.390

$124,000
$4,800

$128,800

$941,700
$0

$941,700

$1,065,700
$4,800

$1,070,500

032 030012 7408 TOLLES RD School 1694

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT W1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #850068 VOL 6 PG 
12-13 LOT 3 (EXC COM SW COR N 33', E 1044', NE 131.85', NE 

Acres:                   45.410                Section: 30

 4

Totals
45.411

45.411
$15,300

$15,300
$0

$0
$15,300

$15,300
032 030013 TOLLES RD School 1694

  

TIMOTHY & LA VONN REED REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
11348 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8325

NE1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NE1/4, NE1/4 SE1/4, SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC E 
1/2 NE 1/4 N OF STATE HWY 14)

Acres:                   102.000                Section: 31

 4
5
5M

Totals

92.800
2.200
7.000

102.000

$36,400
$1,800

$16,100

$54,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$36,400
$1,800

$16,100

$54,300

032 031001 11348W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

MATTHEW HARMELINK
ERICA CHOU
11626 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8326

E1/2 NE1/4 N OF HWY 14 (EXC CSM 17-168) (EXC COM NW 
COR L1 CSM 17-168, N 74.14', E 650.06', SE 52.84', S 215.55', 

Acres:                   39.080                Section: 31

 1
4
5M

Totals

3.000
26.080
10.000

39.080

$78,100
$12,200
$23,000

$113,300

$319,000
$0
$0

$319,000

$397,100
$12,200
$23,000

$432,300

032 03100101 11626W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

WILLIAM A & JOY L TALLMAN REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
11646 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8326

PT E1/2 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1227827 VOL 17 PG 
168 LOT 1 & COM NW COR LOT 1 CSM 17-168, N 74.14', E 

Acres:                   17.670                Section: 31

 1
4

Totals

11.673
6.000

17.673

$177,800
$2,800

$180,600

$192,800
$0

$192,800

$370,600
$2,800

$373,400

032 03100103 11646W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

Page 74 of 103June 06, 2025     8:24 amTown of Porter , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

RALPH E & KATHLEEN K CRULL REV 
LIVING TRUST
7030 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8825

W 10A W1/2 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 6-99) (EXC COM NE COR LOT 1, 
W 125', N 10', E 125', S 10' TO POB)

Acres:                   8.840                Section: 31

 4
5M

Totals

7.470
1.370

8.840

$3,500
$3,200

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$3,200

$6,700

032 03100201 7030N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

MICHAEL D GEWALT
BARBARA-ELLEN A GEWALT
12016 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8327

PT NE1/4 NW1/4, NW1/4 NE1/4, SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #2210992 MAP 42-010 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 31

 1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$56,800

$56,800
$158,600

$158,600
$215,400

$215,400
032 031003001 12016W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

JEREMY G CRULL
6937 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8827

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1470633 VOL 23 
PG 392-394 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 31

 1

Totals
1.340

1.340
$59,000

$59,000
$393,500

$393,500
$452,500

$452,500
032 0310030010 6937N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

GORDON E RADLOFF JR
3743 S MILTON SHOPIERE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546-8616

PT NE1/4 NW1/4, NW1/4 NE1/4, SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #2210992 MAP 42-010 LOT 3

Acres:                   27.440                Section: 31

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

8.000
6.100
9.000
4.340

27.440

$2,300
$19,900
$18,900

$115,400

$156,500

$0
$0
$0

$82,000

$82,000

$2,300
$19,900
$18,900

$197,400

$238,500

032 031003001001 12002W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

MICHAEL J & STACY L WAGNER 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
6933 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8827

PT NE1/4 NW1/4, NW1/4 NE1/4, SW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #2210992 MAP 42-010 LOT 2

Acres:                   7.090                Section: 31

 1
4
5

Totals

2.280
2.070
2.740

7.090

$69,800
$800

$2,200

$72,800

$397,500
$0
$0

$397,500

$467,300
$800

$2,200

$470,300

032 0310030011 6933N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

R & K & SONS FARMS LLC
7030 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8825

W1/2 NE1/4 S CTR LN USH 14 E1/2 SW1/4 N OF RR W1/2 
SE1/4 N OF RR (EXC PCL 7 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 

Acres:                   185.880                Section: 31

 4
5

Totals

184.880
1.000

185.880

$58,500
$100

$58,600

$0
$0

$0

$58,500
$100

$58,600

032 0310030012 US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

JOSEPH W BATCHER
6908 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8824

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #855196 VOL 6 PG 
99 LOT 1 & COM NE COR LOT 1, W 125' N 10', E 125, S 10' TO 

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 31

 1

Totals
1.090

1.090
$56,100

$56,100
$322,700

$322,700
$378,800

$378,800
032 031003002 6908N TOLLES RD School 1694
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TIMOTHY C LAURETIC
TERESA A LAURETIC
6909 N TOLLES RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8827

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #969685 VOL 11 
PG 233-234 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.610                Section: 31

 1

Totals
1.610

1.610
$62,100

$62,100
$216,100

$216,100
$278,200

$278,200
032 03100302 6909N TOLLES RD School 1694

  

JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT
8809 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM 712' S OF N1/4 COR, S 312', NW ALG 
HWY 263.3', NLY 229', E 204.2' TO POB

Acres:                   1.380                Section: 31

 X4

Totals
1.380

1.380
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 031004 US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

WILLIAM D KRUMWIEDE
BARBARA J KRUMWIEDE
6548 N WEARY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8439

FRL NW1/4 (EXC COM N1/4 COR, S 1024', NW ALG HWY 
831.4', NE 742.5', E 515.4' TO POB) (EXC CSM 35-218) (EXC 

Acres:                   143.200                Section: 31

 4
5

Totals

55.560
87.640

143.200

$22,700
$70,100

$92,800

$0
$0

$0

$22,700
$70,100

$92,800

032 031005 12346W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

WILLIAM D KRUMWIEDE
BARBARA J KRUMWIEDE
6548 N WEARY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8439

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 30 PT NW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 31 CERTIFIED 
SURVEY MAP #1968725 VOL 35 PG 218-222 TH PT LOT 1 IN 

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 31

 4

Totals
0.400

0.400
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
032 0310051 WEARY RD School 1694

  

WILLIAM D KRUMWIEDE
BARBARA J KRUMWIEDE
6548 N WEARY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8439

FRL NW1/4 SW1/4, FRL SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC RR), PT SE1/4 
SW1/4 S OF RR

Acres:                   84.000                Section: 31

 4
5

Totals

68.140
15.860

84.000

$19,400
$12,700

$32,100

$0
$0

$0

$19,400
$12,700

$32,100

032 031006 6516N WEARY RD School 1694

  

RAYMOND & JESSICA DETWEILER REV 
LIVING TRUST
6703 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8319

NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 1
4
5M

Totals

3.000
30.000

7.000

40.000

$78,000
$9,900

$16,100

$104,000

$623,800
$0
$0

$623,800

$701,800
$9,900

$16,100

$727,800

032 032001 6703N RILEY RD School 1694

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NW1/4 NE1/4, SW1/4 NE1/4 W 6A NW1/4 SE1/4 N OF HWY 
(EXC CSM 11-41) (EXC PCL 10 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 

Acres:                   82.220                Section: 32

 4
5M

Totals

77.220
5.000

82.220

$27,600
$11,500

$39,100

$0
$0

$0

$27,600
$11,500

$39,100

032 032002 WILDER RD School 1694
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BRADLEY RIECK
HANNAH RIECK
10946 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8323

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #954412 VOL 11 PG 
41 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.330                Section: 32

 1

Totals
3.330

3.330
$81,900

$81,900
$154,600

$154,600
$236,500

$236,500
032 03200201 10946W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT SE1/4 COM 908.82' E OF S1/4 COR, E 742.5', N TO HWY, 
NW ALG HWY TO PT 908.82' E OF N-S 1/4 LN, S TO POB

Acres:                   37.500                Section: 32

 4

Totals
37.500

37.500
$14,700

$14,700
$0

$0
$14,700

$14,700
032 032004 US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

DAVID J HAGEN
6537 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8313

PT S1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #905987 VOL 8 
PG 320-321 LOT 1 (EXC PT FOR FUTURE RD)

Acres:                   1.790                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.790

1.790
$64,200

$64,200
$242,700

$242,700
$306,900

$306,900
032 03200401 6537N RILEY RD School 1694

  

THAYNE ROBINSON
LEE PATROLIA
6501 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8310

PT S1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #905987 VOL 8 
PG 320-321 LOT 2 PT LOT 1 RES FOR FUTURE RD

Acres:                   7.860                Section: 32

 1

Totals
7.860

7.860
$134,000

$134,000
$270,700

$270,700
$404,700

$404,700
032 0320040101 6501N RILEY RD School 1694

  

DAVID C FRANKLIN REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
10804 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8322

PT NE1/4 & PT SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #852378 VOL 6 
PG 48-50 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.830                Section: 32

 1

Totals
4.830

4.830
$99,100

$99,100
$295,300

$295,300
$394,400

$394,400
032 0320040102 10804W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

DANIEL G FREIBERG
10832 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8322

PT NE1/4 & SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #882021 VOL 7 PG 
200-201 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.990                Section: 32

 1

Totals
3.990

3.990
$89,500

$89,500
$300,300

$300,300
$389,800

$389,800
032 03200402 10832W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

RUSSELL R DIGGINS SR
10723 W SUNSET DR
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8315

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #919229 VOL 9 PG 
179-180 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$54,900

$54,900
$269,600

$269,600
$324,500

$324,500
032 03200403 10723W SUNSET DR School 1694
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SUSAN M SMITH
10741 W SUNSET DR
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8315

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #919229 VOL 9 PG 
179-180 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$54,900

$54,900
$224,000

$224,000
$278,900

$278,900
032 03200404 10741W SUNSET DR School 1694

  

SUSAN M SMITH
10741 W SUNSET DR
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8315

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #919229 VOL 9 PG 
179-180 LOT 3

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.970

0.970
$54,800

$54,800
$0

$0
$54,800

$54,800
032 03200405 10741W SUNSET DR School 1694

  

JOHN T WUNDERLICH
HELEN A WUNDERLICH
10744 W SUNSET DR
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8314

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #920985 VOL 9 PG 245 LOT 
1

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.952

0.952
$54,700

$54,700
$430,300

$430,300
$485,000

$485,000
032 03200406 10744W SUNSET DR School 1694

  

SCOTT & KELLEY GRANSEE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
10734 W SUNSET DR
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8314

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #920985 VOL 9 PG 245 LOT 
2

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.963

0.963
$54,800

$54,800
$376,500

$376,500
$431,300

$431,300
032 03200407 10734W SUNSET DR School 1694

  

GARY S REHFELDT
LINDA R REHFELDT
10678 W OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8306

PT NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #920985 VOL 9 PG 245 LOT 
3

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.964

0.964
$54,800

$54,800
$0

$0
$54,800

$54,800
032 03200408 10722 SUNSET DR School 1694

  

RICK J & MARY L BERGENDAL REV LIVING 
TRUST
N6388 ENGLISH SETTLEMENT RD
ALBANY WI 53502-9762

PT E1/2 NW1/4 &PT E1/2 SW1/4 COM INTER HWY 14 & 
WILDER/TUTTLE RD, N 225', W 206', SLY 325' TO PT 220' W 

Acres:                   8.390                Section: 32

 4
5

Totals

2.890
5.500

8.390

$800
$3,700

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$800
$3,700

$4,500

032 032005 N TUTTLE RD School 1694

  

RICK J & MARY L BERGENDAL REV LIVING 
TRUST
N6388 ENGLISH SETTLEMENT RD
ALBANY WI 53502-9762

E1/2 NW1/4 & E1/2 SW1/4 LYG S OF HWY (EXC COM INTER 
HWY 14 & WILDER TUTTLE RD, NW 216.51' S 129.97', W 28', 

Acres:                   40.850                Section: 32

 4
5

Totals

40.260
0.840

41.100

$11,400
$700

$12,100

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$700

$12,100

032 03200501 US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

Page 78 of 103June 06, 2025     8:24 amTown of Porter , Rock County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

KEITH R SPATOLA
6549 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8348

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 & PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1233050 VOL 17 PG 246 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.650                Section: 32

 1

Totals
2.650

2.650
$74,100

$74,100
$306,400

$306,400
$380,500

$380,500
032 0320050101 6549N WILDER RD School 1694

  

DAVID A THIER
11118 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8324

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 & PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1233050 VOL 17 PG 246 LOT 2 (EXC PCL 9 FOR HWY DESC IN 

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$49,600

$49,600
$174,400

$174,400
$224,000

$224,000
032 03200502 11118W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

DOUDLAHS DIRT LLC
10222 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8942

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM SW COR N 939.5', E 1330.92', S 
939.5',W TO POB

Acres:                   28.710                Section: 32

 4
5

Totals

28.000
0.710

28.710

$11,100
$600

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$600

$11,700

032 03200503 TUTTLE RD School 1694

  

DEAN A DEVLIN
LAURA J DEVLIN
6701 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8343

PT E1/2 NW1/4 COM N1/4 COR, S 2104.18', W 439.90', S 
197', W 909.93', N 2272.37', E 1327.54' TO POB

Acres:                   67.500                Section: 32

 1
4
5M

Totals

2.000
28.500
37.000

67.500

$66,600
$11,200
$85,100

$162,900

$366,800
$0
$0

$366,800

$433,400
$11,200
$85,100

$529,700

032 03200504 6701N WILDER RD School 1694

  

TOMMY J WOODSTOCK
11136 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8324

PT SE1/4 NW1/4 & PT NE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1233049 VOL 17 PG 245 LOT 1

Acres:                   10.010                Section: 32

 2
4

Totals

3.000
7.010

10.010

$78,100
$2,700

$80,800

$1,046,200
$0

$1,046,200

$1,124,300
$2,700

$1,127,000

032 03200505 11136W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

DOUDLAHS DIRT LLC
10222 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8942

W1/2 W1/2 (EXC PT LYING N OF HWY)

Acres:                   88.500                Section: 32

 4
5

Totals

87.450
1.050

88.500

$24,800
$900

$25,700

$0
$0

$0

$24,800
$900

$25,700

032 032006 US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

TIMOTHY & LA VONN REED REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
11348 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8325

PT W1/2 W1/2 NLY OF HWY 14 (EXC MFL 23 A)

Acres:                   51.000                Section: 32

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

37.950
1.050
9.000
3.000

51.000

$10,200
$900

$20,700
$100,000

$131,800

$0
$0
$0

$262,100

$262,100

$10,200
$900

$20,700
$362,100

$393,900

032 03200601 11348W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694
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TIMOTHY & LA VONN REED REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
11348 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8325

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 & PT SW1/4 NW1/4 MANAGED FOREST 
LAND CLOSED ORDER #54-005-1999 50 YRS

Acres:                   23.000                Section: 32

 F8

Totals
23.000

23.000
($105,800) $0

$0
$0

$0
032 03200602 11348W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT SE1/4 COM S1/4 COR, E 908.16', N TO C/L HWY, NWLY 
ALG C/L TO N/S SEC LN, S 2487.54' TO POB (EXC CSM 14-257)

Acres:                   45.000                Section: 32

 4

Totals
45.000

45.000
$15,200

$15,200
$0

$0
$15,200

$15,200
032 032007 N TUTTLE RD School 1694

  

MARK R JOHNSON
6418 N TUTTLE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8316

PT NW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1108503 VOL 14 
PG 257 LOT 1 (EXC PCL 11 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 

Acres:                   4.090                Section: 32

 1

Totals
4.090

4.090
$90,600

$90,600
$131,300

$131,300
$221,900

$221,900
032 03200701 6418N TUTTLE RD School 1694

  

HOLLY ANN THOMPSON
DAVID SCOTT CALHOUN
8976 DOMINI RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572-1252

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1811081 VOL 31 
PG 308-310 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 32

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$101,100

$101,100
$164,700

$164,700
$265,800

$265,800
032 032008 10702W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

CHARLES SCHAFF
LINDA SCHAFF
5523 W SPLENDOR VALLEY DR
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9492

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1811081 VOL 31 
PG 308-310 LOT 2

Acres:                   8.630                Section: 32

 1

Totals
8.630

8.630
$142,800

$142,800
$0

$0
$142,800

$142,800
032 03200801 RILEY RD School 1694

  

ANDREW LIVING TRUST
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9129

PT OF E 60 A E1/2 SE1/4 LY S OF USH 14

Acres:                   45.000                Section: 32

 4
5

Totals

44.210
0.790

45.000

$11,900
$700

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$700

$12,600

032 032009 US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

DONALD A WOLLINGER
9632 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8335

NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 4
5
7

Totals

36.020
1.980
2.000

40.000

$9,400
$1,600

$77,500

$88,500

$0
$0

$113,700

$113,700

$9,400
$1,600

$191,200

$202,200

032 033001 9632W WHEELER RD School 1694
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RICHARD A VIKEN
SUZANNE R VIKEN
10026 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8342

NW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 15-133) (EXC CSM 16-320)

Acres:                   35.150                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

34.720
0.430

35.150

$14,800
$400

$15,200

$0
$0

$0

$14,800
$400

$15,200

032 033002 W WHEELER RD School 1694

  

PAUL M MOCCERO
HOPE L ROGERS
9930 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8337

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1136186 VOL 15 
PG 133-134 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.350                Section: 33

 1

Totals
3.350

3.350
$82,000

$82,000
$249,400

$249,400
$331,400

$331,400
032 03300201 9930W WHEELER RD School 1694

  

RICHARD A VIKEN
SUZANNE R VIKEN
10026 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8342

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1197452 VOL 16 
PG 320-321 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 33

 1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$60,900

$60,900
$272,600

$272,600
$333,500

$333,500
032 03300202 10026W WHEELER RD School 1694

  

DANIEL R HENTHORN
BETH M HENTHORN
10309 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8344

PT W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1264736 
VOL 18 PG 256 LOT 1

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 33

 1
4

Totals

3.000
7.003

10.003

$78,100
$3,300

$81,400

$378,900
$0

$378,900

$457,000
$3,300

$460,300

032 03300301 10309W WHEELER RD School 1694

  

CHAD A HERMANSON
10247 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8339

PT W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1264736 
VOL 18 PG 256 LOT 2

Acres:                   9.740                Section: 33

 1
4

Totals

1.380
8.364

9.744

$59,500
$3,300

$62,800

$125,700
$0

$125,700

$185,200
$3,300

$188,500

032 03300302 10247 WHEELER RD School 1694

  

BRIAN W JENNER
10308 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8355

NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 1
4

Totals

2.000
38.000

40.000

$66,600
$14,600

$81,200

$496,100
$0

$496,100

$562,700
$14,600

$577,300

032 033004 10308W WHEELER RD School 1694

  

LOIS J GUST
E12965 SHADY LANE RD
BARABOO WI 53913-9578

SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 33

 1
4
5M

Totals

4.000
30.000

6.000

40.000

$89,600
$14,000
$13,800

$117,400

$527,300
$0
$0

$527,300

$616,900
$14,000
$13,800

$644,700

032 0330040 10047 WHEELER RD School 1694
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MICHAEL V & MARIANNE R MC GUIRE 
REV LIVING TRUST AND JAMES J 
JOHNSON - ETAL
12 MAPLE CT
EDGERTON WI 53534-1724

SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 23-354)

Acres:                   36.190                Section: 33

 4
5M

Totals

31.000
5.190

36.190

$11,400
$12,000

$23,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$12,000

$23,400

032 033005 WHEELER RD School 1694

  

MICHAEL & CHRISTINE HUMBERG 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
9615 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8336

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1467457 VOL 23 
PG 354-356 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 33

 1

Totals
3.500

3.500
$83,800

$83,800
$276,300

$276,300
$360,100

$360,100
032 03300501 9615 WHEELER RD School 1694

  

RANDALL D FRANKLIN
LISA K WELLNITZ
6520 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8309

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2192665 VOL 41 
PG 205-208 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.340                Section: 33

 4
7

Totals

3.340
2.000

5.340

$900
$77,500

$78,400

$0
$465,900

$465,900

$900
$543,400

$544,300

032 033006 6520N RILEY RD School 1694

  

UDDER END FARMS LLC
9101 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8333

SW1/4 NW1/4 & E1/2 NW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 41-205)

Acres:                   54.660                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

52.660
2.000

54.660

$20,400
$1,600

$22,000

$0
$0

$0

$20,400
$1,600

$22,000

032 03300601 N RILEY RD School 1694

  

KEVIN C VIKEN
BARBARA A VIKEN
6718 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8311

W1/2 NW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 18-418)

Acres:                   17.840                Section: 33

 4
5

Totals

16.610
1.230

17.840

$5,400
$1,000

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$1,000

$6,400

032 033007 6718 RILEY RD School 1694

  

KEVIN C VIKEN
6718 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8311

PT NW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1277281 VOL 18 
PG 418 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 33

 1

Totals
2.160

2.160
$68,400

$68,400
$275,900

$275,900
$344,300

$344,300
032 03300701 6718N RILEY RD School 1694

  

RICHARD A POFF JR
KELLY M POFF
10137 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8338

E1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 33

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

7.500
0.500

11.000
1.000

20.000

$2,600
$400

$25,300
$55,000

$83,300

$0
$0
$0

$152,900

$152,900

$2,600
$400

$25,300
$207,900

$236,200

032 033008 10137W WHEELER RD School 1694
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ANDREW LIVING TRUST
6928 W STATE ROAD 11
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9129

NW1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SW1/4 LY N OF HWY, W1/2 SW1/4 
SW1/4 & W1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4 LY S OF HWY (EXC STATE OF 

Acres:                   57.000                Section: 33

 4
5
7

Totals

53.240
1.760
2.000

57.000

$11,900
$1,400

$77,500

$90,800

$0
$0

$104,400

$104,400

$11,900
$1,400

$181,900

$195,200

032 033009 10452W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

SAYRE JOINT FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

E1/2 SW1/4 & E1/2 W1/2 SW1/4 LYING S OF HWY (EXC PCLS 
16 & 116 TPP 5155-02-21-4.05 AMEND 1 DOC 2138404)

Acres:                   50.800                Section: 33

 4
5
5M

Totals

45.700
2.100
3.000

50.800

$14,700
$1,700
$6,900

$23,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$14,700
$1,700
$6,900

$23,300

032 03301002 5911W POMEROY RD School 1694

  

RPF TRUST
9722 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8749

SE1/4 (EXC CSM 22-198) (EXC PCL 118 OF TPP 
5155-02-21-4.05 AMEND 1 DESC IN DOC 2138404)

Acres:                   157.870                Section: 33

 4
5
7

Totals

150.230
6.640
1.000

157.870

$50,200
$5,300

$55,000

$110,500

$0
$0

$135,800

$135,800

$50,200
$5,300

$190,800

$246,300

032 033011 9926W US HIGHWAY 14 School 1694

  

GORDON FRANKLIN
DELLA F FRANKLIN
6014 N FELLOWS RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8351

PT SW1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1413649 VOL 22 
PG 198 LOT 1 (EXC PCL 17 FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 

Acres:                   2.610                Section: 33

 1

Totals
2.610

2.610
$73,600

$73,600
$286,800

$286,800
$360,400

$360,400
032 03301101 6014N FELLOWS RD School 1694

  

STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION OF 
WISCONSIN
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704-2559

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 COM INT HWY 14 & RILEY RD, N 298', SE 
198', S 298', NW 198' TO POB

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 33

 X2

Totals
1.300

1.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 033012 FELLOWS RD School 1694

  

HIDDEN VALLEY FARMS LLC
8606 W WHEELER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8625

NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC COM N LN HWY & W LN, N 165', E 66', S 
165', W 66' TO POB) SE1/4 NE1/4, NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   119.750                Section: 34

 4
5
7

Totals

111.810
4.190
3.750

119.750

$30,000
$3,400

$108,600

$142,000

$0
$0

$154,800

$154,800

$30,000
$3,400

$263,400

$296,800

032 034001 8606W WHEELER RD School 1568

  

TRUSTEES OF SOUTH PORTER CEMETERY
8809 N WILDER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8846

PT NE1/4 COM N LN HWY & W LN, W 66', N 165', E 132', S 
165', W TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 34

 X4

Totals
0.500

0.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 034002 WHEELER RD School 1694
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JOSEPH J WOLLINGER
9004 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8331

NW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC COM N LN HWY & E LN, W 66', N 165', E 
66', S 165' TO POB), N 109.89' OF SW1/4 NE1/4, E1/2 NE1/4 

Acres:                   43.080                Section: 34

 4
5
7

Totals

36.040
5.040
2.000

43.080

$7,500
$4,100

$77,500

$89,100

$0
$0

$251,100

$251,100

$7,500
$4,100

$328,600

$340,200

032 03400301 9004W WHEELER RD School 1568

  

STOWIE PROPERTIES LLC
PO BOX 3
MILTON WI 53563-0003

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 & PT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM 11' W OF N1/4 
COR S 988.24', SW ALG C/L HWY 689', NLY 1148' TO N LN, E 

Acres:                   16.260                Section: 34

 1
4
6

Totals

7.260
4.000
5.000

16.260

$127,100
$1,600

$23,000

$151,700

$221,000
$0
$0

$221,000

$348,100
$1,600

$23,000

$372,700

032 03400302 9122W WHEELER RD School 1568

  

EDWARD L COOK
SANDRA K COOK
6500 N CASSIDY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8301

E1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 14-34)

Acres:                   11.890                Section: 34

 4

Totals
11.890

11.890
$3,400

$3,400
$0

$0
$3,400

$3,400
032 03400303 6500N CASSIDY RD School 1694

  

DENNIS E HAAKENSON JR
KATIE J HAAKENSON
9329 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8341

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1095930 VOL 14 
PG 34-35 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.970                Section: 34

 1

Totals
3.970

3.970
$89,300

$89,300
$286,100

$286,100
$375,400

$375,400
032 03400304 9329W WHEELER RD School 1694

  

GREGORY & JANA BAUMBERGER 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
6605 N CASSIDY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8302

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1095930 VOL 14 
PG 34-35 LOT 2

Acres:                   4.380                Section: 34

 1

Totals
4.380

4.380
$94,000

$94,000
$476,700

$476,700
$570,700

$570,700
032 03400305 6605N CASSIDY RD School 1694

  

JOHN TSOKATOS JR
9268 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8334

W1/8 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$80,900

$80,900
$372,400

$372,400
$453,300

$453,300
032 034004 9268W WHEELER RD School 1694

  

EDWARD L COOK
SANDRA K COOK
6500 N CASSIDY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8301

W5/8 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 34

 1
4
5

Totals

3.000
21.000

1.000

25.000

$78,000
$7,200

$800

$86,000

$230,300
$0
$0

$230,300

$308,300
$7,200

$800

$316,300

032 034005 6500N CASSIDY RD School 1694
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UDDER END FARMS LLC
9101 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8333

E3/8 SE1/4 NW1/4; E1/2 W1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4; PT E1/2 NE1/4 
NW1/4 S CTR OF HWY; SW1/4 NE1/4 & NW1/4 SE1/4 (EXC N 

Acres:                   107.660                Section: 34

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

72.710
29.950

3.000
2.000

107.660

$30,700
$24,000

$6,900
$77,500

$139,100

$0
$0
$0

$263,300

$263,300

$30,700
$24,000

$6,900
$340,800

$402,400

032 034006 9101W WHEELER RD School 1694

  

SJF TRUST
9722 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8749

E1/2 NW1/4 NW1/4, W1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 4
5M

Totals

31.000
9.000

40.000

$12,200
$20,700

$32,900

$0
$0

$0

$12,200
$20,700

$32,900

032 034007 WHEELER RD School 1694

  

MICHAEL V & MARIANNE R MC GUIRE 
REV LIVING TRUST AND JAMES J 
JOHNSON - ETAL
12 MAPLE CT
EDGERTON WI 53534-1724

W1/2 NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 34

 4
5M

Totals

12.000
8.000

20.000

$5,600
$18,400

$24,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$18,400

$24,000

032 034008 WHEELER RD School 1694

  

GERALD H BUTTCHEN
BARBARA J BUTTCHEN
316 LINCOLN ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-1233

NW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 25-263) (EXC COM SW COR ABOVE 
CSM; W 206.47', N 210',E 207.80', S 210' TO POB)

Acres:                   37.550                Section: 34

 4
5M

Totals

33.550
4.000

37.550

$15,600
$9,200

$24,800

$0
$0

$0

$15,600
$9,200

$24,800

032 03400801 CASSIDY RD School 1694

  

MASON C BRAUNSCHWEIG
KATHLEEN L BRAUNSCHWEIG
6217 N CASSIDY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8354

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1557780 VOL 25 
PG 263-266 LOT 1 & COM SW COR CSM; W 206.47', N 210', E 

Acres:                   2.360                Section: 34

 1

Totals
2.360

2.360
$70,700

$70,700
$527,700

$527,700
$598,400

$598,400
032 03400802 6217N CASSIDY RD School 1694

  

DONALD G WOLLINGER
9632 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8335

NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 1
4
5

Totals

1.000
38.000

1.000

40.000

$55,100
$13,500

$800

$69,400

$37,400
$0
$0

$37,400

$92,500
$13,500

$800

$106,800

032 034009 6416 CASSIDY RD School 1694

  

RPF TRUST
9722 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8749

SW1/4 SW1/4 (EXC CSM 13-142) (EXC CSM 38-101)

Acres:                   28.720                Section: 34

 4
5M

Totals

26.470
2.250

28.720

$3,000
$5,200

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$5,200

$8,200

032 03401001 6113 CASSIDY RD School 1694
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SJF TRUST
9722 W US HIGHWAY 14
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8749

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1064225 VOL 13 
PG 142-143 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.320                Section: 34

 1

Totals
5.327

5.327
$94,400

$94,400
$0

$0
$94,400

$94,400
032 03401002 CASSIDY RD School 1694

  

WYATT S FELLOWS
MELISSA M FELLOWS
6113 N CASSIDY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8308

SW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2075627 VOL 38 PG 
101-105 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.340                Section: 34

 1
4

Totals

3.594
1.750

5.344

$84,900
$200

$85,100

$654,800
$0

$654,800

$739,700
$200

$739,900

032 03401003 6113N CASSIDY RD School 1694

  

ELDEN K HARMS
RONELLE V HARMS
6116 N CASSIDY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8346

N1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 34

 1
4

Totals

1.500
18.500

20.000

$60,900
$7,300

$68,200

$420,900
$0

$420,900

$481,800
$7,300

$489,100

032 034011 6116 CASSIDY RD School 1694

  

UDDER END FARMS LLC
9101 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8333

SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 34

 4
5

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$13,200
$800

$14,000

$0
$0

$0

$13,200
$800

$14,000

032 034013 SEEMAN RD School 1694

  

SCOTT M BRADLEY
9148 W SEEMAN RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8729

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #998123 VOL 11 PG 
646-647 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.300                Section: 34

 1

Totals
3.300

3.300
$81,600

$81,600
$215,800

$215,800
$297,400

$297,400
032 034013001 9148W SEEMAN RD School 1694

  

SCOTT M BRADLEY
9148 W SEEMAN RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8729

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1084096 VOL 13 
PG 430-431 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.420                Section: 34

 1

Totals
3.423

3.423
$83,000

$83,000
$0

$0
$83,000

$83,000
032 034013002 SEEMAN RD School 1694

  

SCOTT M BRADLEY
9148 W SEEMAN RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8729

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1084096 VOL 13 
PG 430-431 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.410                Section: 34

 1

Totals
3.414

3.414
$82,900

$82,900
$0

$0
$82,900

$82,900
032 034013003 SEEMAN RD School 1694
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ANSON & DANIELLE STAVER REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
6050 N CASSIDY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8763

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1084096 VOL 13 
PG 430-431 LOT 3

Acres:                   3.390                Section: 34

 1

Totals
3.393

3.393
$82,600

$82,600
$730,700

$730,700
$813,300

$813,300
032 034013004 6050N CASSIDY RD School 1694

  

ROBERT A LEUZINGER
9234 W SEEMAN RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8730

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1049462 VOL 12 
PG 572-573 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.440                Section: 34

 1

Totals
2.443

2.443
$71,700

$71,700
$211,800

$211,800
$283,500

$283,500
032 03401303 9234W SEEMAN RD School 1694

  

VINCENT M TREINEN
JACQUELINE S TREINEN
9204 W SEEMAN RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8730

PT SE1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1049462 VOL 12 
PG 572-573 LOT 2

Acres:                   2.820                Section: 34

 1

Totals
2.829

2.829
$76,100

$76,100
$362,200

$362,200
$438,300

$438,300
032 03401304 9204W SEEMAN RD School 1694

  

RUSSELL B SHOEMAKER
KELLI J CHRISTIANSON
6203 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8600

SE1/4 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 20-172) (EXC CSM 30-220)

Acres:                   19.770                Section: 34

 1
4

Totals

2.000
17.770

19.770

$66,600
$7,000

$73,600

$527,300
$0

$527,300

$593,900
$7,000

$600,900

032 034014 6203N EAGLE RD School 1694

  

TODD J HERR
VALERIE K HERR
6137 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8804

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1332871 VOL 20 PG 
172 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 34

 1

Totals
2.250

2.250
$69,500

$69,500
$328,200

$328,200
$397,700

$397,700
032 03401401 6137N EAGLE RD School 1694

  

MOSES C BORNTREGER
KARI L BORNTREGER
6073 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8697

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1332871 VOL 20 PG 
172 LOT 2

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 34

 1

Totals
2.250

2.250
$69,500

$69,500
$674,500

$674,500
$744,000

$744,000
032 03401402 6073N EAGLE RD School 1694

  

BRADLEY N GOODSPEED
SHERYL A GOODSPEED
6045 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8697

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1332871 VOL 20 PG 
172 LOT 3

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 34

 1

Totals
2.250

2.250
$69,500

$69,500
$425,600

$425,600
$495,100

$495,100
032 03401403 6045N EAGLE RD School 1694
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DOUGLAS A & CANDACE L DYHR LIVING 
TRUST
6017 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8697

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1332871 VOL 20 PG 
172 LOT 4

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 34

 1

Totals
2.250

2.250
$69,500

$69,500
$416,500

$416,500
$486,000

$486,000
032 03401404 6017N EAGLE RD School 1694

  

DEBORAH L TUTTLE
8708 W SEEMAN RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8726

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1765503 VOL 30 PG 
220-222 LOT 2

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 1
4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$66,600
$1,200

$67,800

$151,800
$0

$151,800

$218,400
$1,200

$219,600

032 034015 8708W SEEMAN RD School 1694

  

DEBORAH L TUTTLE
8708 W SEEMAN RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8726

PT SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1765503 VOL 30 PG 
220-222 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.490                Section: 34

 1
4

Totals

2.000
2.490

4.490

$66,600
$1,000

$67,600

$0
$0

$0

$66,600
$1,000

$67,600

032 034016 8708W SEEMAN RD School 1694

  

DAVID A SAYRE
THOMAS P SAYRE JR
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NE1/4 NE1/4 N OF HWY

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 35

 4
5

Totals

24.500
5.500

30.000

$7,000
$4,400

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,000
$4,400

$11,400

032 035001 WHEELER RD School 1568

  

DAVID J FARBERG
KRISTEEN E FARBERG
6820 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8823

PT E 1/2 NE1/4 S OF HWY, (EXC COM C/L HWY & W LN, E 66', 
S 132', W 66', N 132' TO POB) (EXC S 10A)

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 35

 4
5
5M

Totals

30.300
1.500
8.000

39.800

$14,100
$1,200

$18,400

$33,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$14,100
$1,200

$18,400

$33,700

032 035002 FOX RD School 1568

  

TERRY LYNN NORDBERG
7827 W WHEELER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8614

PT E1/2 NE1/4 COM C/L HWY & W LN, E 66', S 132', W 66', N 
132' TO POB

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 35

 1

Totals
0.200

0.200
$23,300

$23,300
$9,600

$9,600
$32,900

$32,900
032 035003 WHEELER RD School 1568

  

TERRY LYNN NORDBERG
7827 W WHEELER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8614

PT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM INTER HWY & E LN, W 165', S 132', E 
165', N 132' TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 35

 1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$47,500

$47,500
$341,200

$341,200
$388,700

$388,700
032 035004 7827W WHEELER RD School 1568
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TOM & DONNA SAYRE FARMS LLC
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

NW1/4 NE1/4 (EXC INTER HWY & E LN, W 165', S 132', E 
165', N 132'TO POB) SW1/4 NE1/4, NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   119.500                Section: 35

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

97.100
14.900

5.000
2.500

119.500

$37,800
$11,900
$11,500
$88,800

$150,000

$0
$0
$0

$128,600

$128,600

$37,800
$11,900
$11,500

$217,400

$278,600

032 035005 7928 WHEELER RD School 1568

  

DAVID & MONICA WHEELER 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
6427 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9361

S1/2 SE1/4 (EXC CSM 2-59)

Acres:                   76.000                Section: 35

 1
4
5
5M

Totals

1.000
60.800

2.200
12.000

76.000

$55,100
$21,600

$1,800
$27,600

$106,100

$165,200
$0
$0
$0

$165,200

$220,300
$21,600

$1,800
$27,600

$271,300

032 035006 6143N FOX RD School 1568

  

JACQUELINE A COLLINS
7826 W SEEMAN RD
JANESVILLE WI 53546

PT S1/2 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #767132 VOL 2 PG 59 
LOT 1

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 35

 1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$89,600

$89,600
$265,700

$265,700
$355,300

$355,300
032 035007 7826W SEEMAN RD School 1568

  

DAVID & MONICA WHEELER 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST
6427 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9361

S 10A SE1/4 NE1/4, NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   50.000                Section: 35

 4
5
7

Totals

45.740
1.260
3.000

50.000

$17,000
$1,000

$100,000

$118,000

$0
$0

$228,500

$228,500

$17,000
$1,000

$328,500

$346,500

032 03500701 6427N FOX RD School 1568

  

HIDDEN VALLEY FARMS LLC
8606 W WHEELER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8625

NE1/4 NW1/4 (EXC E 26.5A LY N OF C/L WHEELER RD) SE1/4 
NW1/4

Acres:                   53.500                Section: 35

 4
5

Totals

52.300
1.200

53.500

$21,500
$1,000

$22,500

$0
$0

$0

$21,500
$1,000

$22,500

032 035008 8606W WHEELER RD School 1568

  

HIDDEN VALLEY FARMS LLC
8606 W WHEELER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8625

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #934271 VOL 10 
PG 155-156 LOT 1

Acres:                   7.680                Section: 35

 4

Totals
7.680

7.680
$3,600

$3,600
$0

$0
$3,600

$3,600
032 035008011 8606W WHEELER RD School 1568

  

HIDDEN VALLEY FARMS LLC
8606 W WHEELER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8625

SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 35

 4
5
5M

Totals

20.000
7.000

13.000

40.000

$6,700
$5,600

$29,900

$42,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$5,600

$29,900

$42,200

032 03500802 8606W WHEELER RD School 1568
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SCOTT & SALLY CONWAY TRUST 
AGREEMENT
8134 W WHEELER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8615

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1125695 VOL 14 
PG 498-501 LOT 1

Acres:                   4.990                Section: 35

 1

Totals
4.990

4.990
$101,000

$101,000
$163,000

$163,000
$264,000

$264,000
032 03500803 8134W WHEELER RD School 1568

  

THOMAS P SAYRE SR
THOMAS P SAYRE JR - ETAL
5151 W STONE FARM RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8507

PT NE1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1125695 VOL 14 
PG 498-501 LOT 2

Acres:                   12.800                Section: 35

 4

Totals
12.800

12.800
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
032 03500804 5911W POMEROY RD School 1568

  

HIDDEN VALLEY FARMS LLC
8606 W WHEELER RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8625

NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 35

 4
5

Totals

36.900
3.100

40.000

$12,800
$2,500

$15,300

$0
$0

$0

$12,800
$2,500

$15,300

032 035009 8606W WHEELER RD School 1568

  

DAVID SKOIEN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
8114 W SEEMAN RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8730

NE1/4 SW1/4, SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 35

 4
5
5M
7

Totals

60.800
1.200

16.000
2.000

80.000

$23,000
$1,000

$36,800
$77,500

$138,300

$0
$0
$0

$165,800

$165,800

$23,000
$1,000

$36,800
$243,300

$304,100

032 035010 8114W SEEMAN RD School 1568

  

JOSEPH J WOLLINGER
9004 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8331

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1926492 VOL 34 
PG 274-276 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 35

 4
7

Totals

3.000
2.000

5.000

$300
$77,500

$77,800

$0
$162,800

$162,800

$300
$240,300

$240,600

032 035011 6416N EAGLE RD School 1568

  

CHAD A HERMANSON
10247 W WHEELER RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8339

PT W1/2 SW1/4 COM SW COR SEC, N 1236.44' TO POB; N 
1107.36' TO SW COR CSM 34-274, E 807.52', TO SE COR, N 

Acres:                   38.200                Section: 35

 4
5
5M

Totals

31.100
1.100
6.000

38.200

$6,900
$500

$14,300

$21,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$500

$14,300

$21,700

032 035012 N EAGLE RD School 1568

  

MOSES C BORNTREGER
KARI L BORNTREGER
6073 N EAGLE RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8697

PT W1/2 SW1/4 COM SW COR SEC, N 1236.44', E 1348.68', S 
1236.44' TO S LN SEC, W 1345.41' TO POB (PLAT OF SURVEY)

Acres:                   38.200                Section: 35

 4
5
5M

Totals

27.750
2.050
8.400

38.200

$10,500
$500

$14,300

$25,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$500

$14,300

$25,300

032 035013 N EAGLE RD School 1568
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ALLEN J CONDON
MARCIA A CONDON
6801 N COUNTY ROAD H
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8644

NE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 4-171) (EXC VOL 541-195) NW1/4 
NE1/4 (EXC CSM 25-414)

Acres:                   71.000                Section: 36

 4
5
5M

Totals

61.240
7.760
2.000

71.000

$25,500
$6,200
$4,600

$36,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$25,500
$6,200
$4,600

$36,300

032 036001 6801N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

MARY C LLC
1205 S HUDSON ST
DENVER CO 80246-3236

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1580345 VOL 25 
PG 414-416 LOT 1

Acres:                   3.700                Section: 36

 1

Totals
3.700

3.700
$86,200

$86,200
$213,100

$213,100
$299,300

$299,300
032 0360010 6741W CONDON RD School 1568

  

ALLEN J CONDON
MARCIA A CONDON
6801 N COUNTY ROAD H
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8644

PT NE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #821934 VOL 4 PG 
171 LOT 1 & 30' S & ADJ

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 36

 1
4
5M

Totals

1.210
2.430
1.360

5.000

$57,500
$1,100
$3,200

$61,800

$248,600
$0
$0

$248,600

$306,100
$1,100
$3,200

$310,400

032 03600101 6801N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

DANIEL J PAKES
LINDA L PAKES
7228 W CONDON RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9344

SW1/4 NE1/4, SE1/4 NE1/4 (EXC CSM 14-112)

Acres:                   76.940                Section: 36

 4
5
5M

Totals

70.160
0.780
6.000

76.940

$26,200
$600

$13,800

$40,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$26,200
$600

$13,800

$40,600

032 036002 7228W CONDON RD School 1568

  

EDWIN R RIDDLE
CAROL A RIDDLE
6511 N COUNTY ROAD H
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8632

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1099825 VOL 14 
PG 112 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.770                Section: 36

 1

Totals
2.775

2.775
$75,500

$75,500
$75,500

$75,500
$151,000

$151,000
032 03600201 6511N COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

DAVID J FARBERG
KRISTEEN E FARBERG
6820 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8823

NE1/4 NW1/4, NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   80.000                Section: 36

 4
7

Totals

77.000
3.000

80.000

$31,900
$100,000

$131,900

$0
$369,700

$369,700

$31,900
$469,700

$501,600

032 036003 6820N FOX RD School 1568

  

GERARD J FOX
6246 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9360

SW1/4 NW1/4 (EXC CSM 3-11) SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   75.000                Section: 36

 4
5
7

Totals

73.310
0.690
1.000

75.000

$30,600
$600

$11,500

$42,700

$0
$0

$57,300

$57,300

$30,600
$600

$68,800

$100,000

032 036004 6246N FOX RD School 1568
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RICKY A LAWTON
BETTY A LAWTON
6602 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9362

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #793304 VOL 3 PG 
11 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 36

 7

Totals
5.000

5.000
$123,000

$123,000
$110,000

$110,000
$233,000

$233,000
032 036005 6602N FOX RD School 1568

  

GERARD J FOX
6246 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9360

N1/2 SW1/4 (EXC COM S LN 33' W OF W END OF BARN, N 
165', E 231', S 165', W 231' TO POB) & N 495' OF E 1848' OF 

Acres:                   100.130                Section: 36

 4
5
7

Totals

95.000
1.000
4.130

100.130

$43,900
$800

$113,000

$157,700

$0
$0

$271,600

$271,600

$43,900
$800

$384,600

$429,300

032 036006 6246N FOX RD School 1568

  

WILLIAM G FOX
SHEILA A FOX
6216 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-9360

PT NW1/4 SW1/4 COM S LN 33' W OF W END OF BARN, N 
165', E 231', S 165', W 231' TO POB, S1/2 SW1/4 (EXC N 495' 

Acres:                   39.870                Section: 36

 4
5

Totals

39.120
0.750

39.870

$17,000
$600

$17,600

$228,600
$0

$228,600

$245,600
$600

$246,200

032 036007 6216N FOX RD School 1568

  

HARNACK FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
5944 N FOX RD
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8708

S1/2 S1/2 S1/2 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 36

 4
5

Totals

19.870
0.130

20.000

$6,600
$100

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$6,700

032 036008 FOX RD School 1568

  

MICHAEL T & JEAN Y REILLY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
6347 N COUNTY ROAD H
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8631

NE1/4 SE1/4, NW1/4 SE1/4, N1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4, N1/2 SE1/4 
SE1/4 (EXC CSM 18-454) (EXC CSM 24-279) (EXC CSM 42-020)

Acres:                   113.860                Section: 36

 4

Totals
113.860

113.860
$45,100

$45,100
$0

$0
$45,100

$45,100
032 036009 6347 COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

MICHAEL T & JEAN Y REILLY REVOCABLE 
TRUST
6347 N COUNTY ROAD H
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8631

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #2213497 MAP 
42-020 LOT 1

Acres:                   2.310                Section: 36

 1
4

Totals

0.970
1.340

2.310

$54,800
$400

$55,200

$296,200
$0

$296,200

$351,000
$400

$351,400

032 03600901 6347 COUNTY RD H School 1568

  

GREGORY L BEIGHLEY
6219 N COUNTY ROAD H
JANESVILLE WI 53548-8633

PT NE1/4 SE1/4 & PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4 CERTIFIED SURVEY 
MAP #1505880 VOL 24 PG 279-282 LOT 1

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 36

 1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$101,000

$101,000
$160,600

$160,600
$261,600

$261,600
032 03600905 6219N COUNTY RD H School 1568
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CAMPO DEL RIO LLC
2225 KENNEDY RD
JANESVILLE WI 53545-0885

S1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4, S1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 36

 4
5

Totals

28.000
12.000

40.000

$13,000
$9,600

$22,600

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$9,600

$22,600

032 036010 2225 KENNEDY RD School 1568

  

JOHN A JULSETH
11333 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8926

PT SW1/4 COOKSVILLE LOTS 1 & 6 BLK 1 & PT VAC FRONT & 
MILL STS

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$48,800

$48,800
$146,400

$146,400
$195,200

$195,200
032 040001 11333N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

JASON M ELLIOTT
AMY J ELLIOTT
11325 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8926

PT SW1/4 COOKSVILLE LOTS 2, 3, 4 & 5 BLK 1 ALL THAT PART 
OF N1/2 VACATED SPRING ST S & ADJ

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$50,100

$50,100
$121,100

$121,100
$171,200

$171,200
032 040002 11325N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

WAUCOMA HALL
127 4TH ST
BROOKLYN WI 53521-9037

PT SW1/4 COOKSVILLE PT LOT 1 BLK 2 COM NE COR, W 72', S 
24', E 72', N 24' TO POB ALL TH PART OF S1/2 VAC SPRING ST 

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 06

 2

Totals
0.109

0.109
$14,700

$14,700
$316,100

$316,100
$330,800

$330,800
032 040004 11313N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

THAYER E EVERY
512 TAYLOR LN
STOUGHTON WI 53589-4150

PT SW1/4 COOKSVILLE PT LOTS 1, 2, 5 & 6 BLK 2 & PT VAC 
SPRING ST COM SE COR LOT 2, N 107', W 79', N 59', W 185', S 

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 06

 2

Totals
0.742

0.742
$52,700

$52,700
$54,600

$54,600
$107,300

$107,300
032 040005 11301N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

TAYLOR GYORKOS
KIRSTEN M GYORKOS
11245 N STATE RD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8925

PT SW1/4 COOKSVILLE LOT 3 BLK 2 & PT LOT 5 BLK 2 DAF: 
COM NW COR LOT 3, W 30', S 66', E 30', N 66' TO POB

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.240

0.240
$34,000

$34,000
$9,300

$9,300
$43,300

$43,300
032 040006 11245N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

TAYLOR GYORKOS
KIRSTEN M GYORKOS
11245 N STATE RD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8925

PT SW1/4 COOKSVILLE LOT 4 BLK 2 & PT LOT 5 BLK 2 DAF: 
COM NW COR LOT 4, W 30', S 66', E 30', N 66' TO POB

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.240

0.240
$34,000

$34,000
$194,800

$194,800
$228,800

$228,800
032 040007 11245N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621
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MATTHEW KOSHOLLEK
AMANDA KOSHOLLEK
11203 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8925

PT SW1/4 PT LT 5 BLK 2, BLK 3 & PT VAC MILL ST COOKSVILLE 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1758244 VOL 30 PG 139-142 LOT 1 

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 06

 1

Totals
1.020

1.020
$53,200

$53,200
$302,100

$302,100
$355,300

$355,300
032 040008 11203N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

BRODERICK J DAVIS
BRIANNA L LARSON
1033 CRABTREE LN
DES PLAINES IL 60016-6733

PT SW1/4 PT LT 5 BLK 2, BLK 3 & PT VAC MILL ST COOKSVILLE 
CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1758244 VOL 30 PG 139-142 LOT 2 

Acres:                   7.890                Section: 06

 1
5

Totals

6.000
1.890

7.890

$110,500
$1,500

$112,000

$506,600
$0

$506,600

$617,100
$1,500

$618,600

032 04000801 11203N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

TYLER J LEEDER
6207 N CURTIS DR
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8330

PT E1/2 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE LOT 1 (EXC PCL 14 
FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 5155-02-21-4.05 REC AS TPP-E27 DOC 

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 33

 1

Totals
1.410

1.410
$59,700

$59,700
$121,000

$121,000
$180,700

$180,700
032 042001 6207N CURTIS DR School 1694

  

WILLIAM J LEEDER JR REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
9928 W GIBBS LAKE RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-8838

PT E1/2 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE LOT 2

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 33

 1

Totals
1.341

1.341
$58,900

$58,900
$22,500

$22,500
$81,400

$81,400
032 042002 6207N CURTIS DR School 1694

  

MICHAEL J & NANCY A TURNER 
REVOCABLE TRUST
6321 N CURTIS DR
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8352

PT E1/2 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE LOT 3

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 33

 1

Totals
1.235

1.235
$57,700

$57,700
$543,900

$543,900
$601,600

$601,600
032 042003 6321N CURTIS DR School 1694

  

BRYON WOLF
STEPHANIE MICHELLE WOLF
6322 N CURTIS DR
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8349

PT E1/2 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE LOT 4

Acres:                   2.910                Section: 33

 1

Totals
2.914

2.914
$77,000

$77,000
$402,300

$402,300
$479,300

$479,300
032 042004 6322 CURTIS DR School 1694

  

JOSEPH G DE POORTER
LAURA S DE POORTER
6302 N CURTIS DR
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8349

PT E1/2 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE LOT 5

Acres:                   1.610                Section: 33

 1

Totals
1.617

1.617
$62,100

$62,100
$374,500

$374,500
$436,600

$436,600
032 042005 6302N CURTIS DR School 1694
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DARLENE F FENNER
10202 W RUSTIC CT
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8350

PT E1/2 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE LOT 6

Acres:                   1.930                Section: 33

 1

Totals
1.935

1.935
$65,800

$65,800
$328,500

$328,500
$394,300

$394,300
032 042006 10202 RUSTIC CT School 1694

  

MICHAEL JOSEPH TESSMER
10203 W RUSTIC CT
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8356

PT E1/2 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE LOT 7

Acres:                   2.060                Section: 33

 1

Totals
2.068

2.068
$67,300

$67,300
$506,600

$506,600
$573,900

$573,900
032 042007 10203W RUSTIC CT School 1694

  

CORENE SORDAHL
10209 W RUSTIC CT
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8356

PT E1/2 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE LOT 8

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 33

 1

Totals
1.487

1.487
$60,600

$60,600
$551,700

$551,700
$612,300

$612,300
032 042008 10209W RUSTIC CT School 1694

  

ANDREW S CHRISTENSEN
MARY ELLEN CHRISTENSEN
10215 W RUSTIC CT
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8356

PT E1/2 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE LOT 9 (EXC PCL 15 
FOR HWY DESC IN TPP 5155-02-21-4.05 REC AS TPP-E27 DOC 

Acres:                   1.840                Section: 33

 1

Totals
1.844

1.844
$64,700

$64,700
$436,000

$436,000
$500,700

$500,700
032 042009 10215W RUSTIC CT School 1694

  

JAY D DYHR
ANGELA N DYHR
1801 SKIDMORE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-3555

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE 
FIRST ADDITION LOT 10

Acres:                   1.890                Section: 33

 5

Totals
1.890

1.890
$10,900

$10,900
$0

$0
$10,900

$10,900
032 042010 CURTIS DR School 1694

  

JAY D DYHR
ANGELA N DYHR
1801 SKIDMORE RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589-3555

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE 
FIRST ADDITION LOT 11

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 33

 5
6

Totals

1.110
0.890

2.000

$6,400
$4,100

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$4,100

$10,500

032 042011 CURTIS DR School 1694

  

CHASE BOARDMAN
ANGELA BOARDMAN
1809 ROXBURY RD
JANESVILLE WI 53545-0937

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE 
FIRST ADDITION LOT 12

Acres:                   12.900                Section: 33

 1

Totals
12.900

12.900
$191,900

$191,900
$0

$0
$191,900

$191,900
032 042012 CURTIS DR School 1694
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JAY D DYHR
ANGELA N DYHR
2944 WAUBESA AVE
MADISON WI 53711-5958

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE 
FIRST ADDITION LOT 13

Acres:                   11.700                Section: 33

 1

Totals
11.700

11.700
$178,100

$178,100
$0

$0
$178,100

$178,100
032 042013 CURTIS DR School 1694

  

JAY D DYHR
ANGELA N DYHR
2944 WAUBESA AVE
MADISON WI 53711-5958

PT NE1/4 SW1/4 & PT SE1/4 SW1/4 FELLOWS HICKORY RIDGE 
FIRST ADDITION LOT 14

Acres:                   3.060                Section: 33

 1

Totals
3.060

3.060
$78,700

$78,700
$0

$0
$78,700

$78,700
032 042014 CURTIS DR School 1694

  

DALE ROBERTS
ERIN ROBERTS
6553 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8313

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 1

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$55,000

$55,000
$231,500

$231,500
$286,500

$286,500
032 044001 6553N RILEY RD School 1694

  

GREGORY VOSSEKUIL
LISA VOSSEKUIL
6558 N OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8304

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 2

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$56,400

$56,400
$218,800

$218,800
$275,200

$275,200
032 044002 6558N OAK RIDGE RD School 1694

  

ADAM PETERS
MORGAN PETERS
6570 N OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8304

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 3

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.700

1.700
$63,100

$63,100
$386,500

$386,500
$449,600

$449,600
032 044003 6570N OAK RIDGE RD School 1694

  

JAMES D BRZEZINSKI
CYNTHIA A BRZEZINSKI
6603 N RILEY RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8313

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 4

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$54,800

$54,800
$307,500

$307,500
$362,300

$362,300
032 044004 6603N RILEY RD School 1694

  

SAMANTHA A SARGEE
10611 W OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8307

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 5

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$53,500

$53,500
$259,700

$259,700
$313,200

$313,200
032 044005 10611W OAK RIDGE RD School 1694
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DANIEL E MUETZ
10637 W OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8307

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 6

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$53,500

$53,500
$282,600

$282,600
$336,100

$336,100
032 044006 10637W OAK RIDGE RD School 1694

  

DANIEL R MOY
10671 W OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8307

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 7

Acres:                   1.710                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.710

1.710
$63,200

$63,200
$334,900

$334,900
$398,100

$398,100
032 044007 10671W OAK RIDGE DR School 1694

  

PAT R VANWYHE
PAMELA C VANWYHE
10610 W OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8306

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 8

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$53,500

$53,500
$260,700

$260,700
$314,200

$314,200
032 044008 10610W OAK RIDGE RD School 1694

  

DAVID M JACKOWSKI
LAURIE L JACKOWSKI
10632 W OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8306

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 9

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$53,500

$53,500
$349,500

$349,500
$403,000

$403,000
032 044009 10632W OAK RIDGE DR School 1694

  

LINDA L MILLER
10648 W OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8306

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 10

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 32

 1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$54,500

$54,500
$276,100

$276,100
$330,600

$330,600
032 044010 10648W OAK RIDGE RD School 1694

  

PAUL E CALLAHAN
BARBARA G CALLAHAN
10666 W OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8306

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 11

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.280

1.280
$58,200

$58,200
$217,800

$217,800
$276,000

$276,000
032 044011 10666W OAK RIDGE RD School 1694

  

GARY S REHFELDT
LINDA R REHFELDT
10678 W OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8306

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 12

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.410

1.410
$59,700

$59,700
$361,100

$361,100
$420,800

$420,800
032 044012 10678W OAK RIDGE RD School 1694
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KENNETH H & BARBARA A HOWARD 
REVOCABLE TRUST
6597 N OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8305

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 13

Acres:                   1.670                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.670

1.670
$62,700

$62,700
$281,300

$281,300
$344,000

$344,000
032 044013 6597N OAK RIDGE RD School 1694

  

KENNETH H & BARBARA A HOWARD 
REVOCABLE TRUST
6597 N OAK RIDGE RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8305

PT SE1/4 NE1/4 HAGEN'S ADDITION LOT 14

Acres:                   1.620                Section: 32

 1

Totals
1.620

1.620
$62,100

$62,100
$0

$0
$62,100

$62,100
032 044014 6597N OAK RIDGE RD School 1694

  

HAROLD H LEDERER
CYNTHIA J LEDERER
12001 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8914

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT E 68' LOTS 8-11 BLK 1 & W1/2 VAC 
ST LY E & ADJ

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$49,400

$49,400
$192,000

$192,000
$241,400

$241,400
032 050002 12001W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

RICHARD H MACKIE JR
DIANE H MACKIE
12019 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8914

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 1,2,3,4,5 BLK 1 W 171.25' 
LOTS 8,9,10,117 & LOTS 12,13,14 BLK 1 & W1/2 WEBSTER ST 

Acres:                   4.360                Section: 06

 1

Totals
4.360

4.360
$91,600

$91,600
$185,900

$185,900
$277,500

$277,500
032 050003 12019W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

LARRY A REED
12035 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8914

WAUCOMA PLAT PT E1/2 LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 1 & W1/2 VAC 
ALLEY LY E & ADJ

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.730

0.730
$49,700

$49,700
$246,000

$246,000
$295,700

$295,700
032 050005 12035W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

ROBERT DUBOIS
ROSE DUBOIS
11226 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8924

PT E1/2 PT WAUCOMA PLAT CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1074727 VOL 13 PG 288-289 LOT 1

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 06

 1

Totals
1.210

1.210
$55,400

$55,400
$290,700

$290,700
$346,100

$346,100
032 05000601 11226N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

NORBERT A BORMETT
11240 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8924

PT E1/2 PT WAUCOMA PLAT CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP 
#1074727 VOL 13 PG 288-289 LOT 2

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$51,300

$51,300
$71,200

$71,200
$122,500

$122,500
032 05000602 11240N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621
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ERVIN L WETHAL
BARBARA A WETHAL
11246 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8924

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOT 7 BLK 2 & PT VAC ST LY N SD 
LOT

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.440

0.440
$43,500

$43,500
$148,700

$148,700
$192,200

$192,200
032 050007 11246N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

RANDY J O CONNELL
LYDAL M O CONNELL
11245 N WEBSTER ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8936

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOT 8 BLK 2 & PT VAC ST LY N & E 
SD LOT

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$44,600

$44,600
$319,700

$319,700
$364,300

$364,300
032 050008 11245N WEBSTER ST School 5621

  

BARBARA A THUNELL
11239 N WEBSTER ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8936

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 2 & VAC WEBSTER 
ST ADJ TO LOTS

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$50,100

$50,100
$218,100

$218,100
$268,200

$268,200
032 050009 11239N WEBSTER ST School 5621

  

CARMEN K FRANSEEN
11227 N WEBSTER ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8936

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 2 & PT VAC ST LY 
E SD LOTS

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$50,100

$50,100
$300,900

$300,900
$351,000

$351,000
032 050010 11227N WEBSTER RD School 5621

  

MARK JAY VERSTEGEN
MARY ANN LAU
11219 N WEBSTER ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8936

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 2 & VAC ST LY E 
SD LOTS

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$50,100

$50,100
$179,400

$179,400
$229,500

$229,500
032 050011 11219N WEBSTER RD School 5621

  

DANIEL P ORLOFF
KARI M ORLOFF
11346 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8927

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 5-14 BLK 3 S 16.5' VAC 
WEBSTER ST ADJ TO LOTS 7 & 8 & N 16.5' VAC DANE ST ADJ S 

Acres:                   3.950                Section: 06

 1

Totals
3.950

3.950
$86,900

$86,900
$312,200

$312,200
$399,100

$399,100
032 050012 11346N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

JEANNE L JULSETH
11312 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8927

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOT 2 BLK 3 (EXC E 86' ) LOT 1 BLK 3 
(EXC E 152') & PT VAC ST LY S SD LOT

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.370

0.370
$40,900

$40,900
$175,200

$175,200
$216,100

$216,100
032 050013 11312N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621
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KASEY A GALLAGHER
12028 W DANE ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8910

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT E 152' LOT 1 BLK 3 & VAC ST LY S SD 
LOT & E 86' OF LOT 2 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.420

0.420
$42,800

$42,800
$172,100

$172,100
$214,900

$214,900
032 050014 12028 DANE ST School 5621

  

GLENN A STARKS
11326 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8927

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOT 3 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.350

0.350
$40,200

$40,200
$243,000

$243,000
$283,200

$283,200
032 050016 11326N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

JEREMIAH R BAKKEN
11332 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8927

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOT 4 BLK 3

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.350

0.350
$40,200

$40,200
$130,700

$130,700
$170,900

$170,900
032 050017 11332N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

SCOTT D HIPKE
JANE L HIPKE
12044 W WEBSTER ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8940

WAUCOMA PLAT PT E1/2 LOT 1 BLK 4 & PT VAC ST LY TO S 
LOT 2 BLK 4 S 132' LOT 6 BLK 4 & PT VAC ST LY TO S

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.790

0.790
$50,400

$50,400
$162,200

$162,200
$212,600

$212,600
032 050018 12044W WEBSTER ST School 5621

  

CLYDE W GALLAGHER
KATHIE L GALLAGHER
11424 N STATE ROAD 138
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8928

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 3-6 (EXC S 132') BLK 4 W1/2 
LOT 7(EXC S 132') BLK 4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 06

 1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$58,800

$58,800
$185,200

$185,200
$244,000

$244,000
032 050019 11424N STATE HIGHWAY 138 School 5621

  

MARK D BALLWEG
VICKI M BALLWEG
12006 W WEBSTER ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8940

WAUCOMA PLAT E1/2 PT SE1/4 NE1/4 BE PT LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 & 
5 BLK 5, LOTS 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 & 14 BLK 6, LOTS 7, 8, 9 & 

Acres:                   7.700                Section: 06

 1

Totals
7.700

7.700
$130,100

$130,100
$276,500

$276,500
$406,600

$406,600
032 050020 12006W WEBSTER ST School 5621

  

SCOTT A J JOHNSON
LAUREN E HAMVAS
11927 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8913

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 3 & 12 BLK 9 & PT VAC ST-S & 
ADJ OF LOT 3 & VAC ALLEY BETW LOTS

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.740

0.740
$49,900

$49,900
$204,800

$204,800
$254,700

$254,700
032 050021 11927W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621
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JOSEPH P LAWNICZAK
SUSAN M LAWNICZAK
11921 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8913

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOT 4 BLK 9 & PT VAC ALLEY N & 
ADJ

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.380

0.380
$41,300

$41,300
$0

$0
$41,300

$41,300
032 05002101 11921W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

SCOTT A J JOHNSON
LAUREN E HAMVAS
11927 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8913

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 9 & PT VAC ALLEY N 
& ADJ

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.760

0.760
$50,200

$50,200
$3,800

$3,800
$54,000

$54,000
032 05002102 11137N CHURCH ST School 5621

  

KEITH R AXFORD
ILENE AXFORD
11117 N CHURCH ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8906

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOT 7 BLK 9 & PT VAC ST LY S & E SD 
LOT & PT VAC ALLEY N & ADJ

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$44,600

$44,600
$253,500

$253,500
$298,100

$298,100
032 050022 11117N CHURCH ST School 5621

  

PHILIP A & LYNN S BEDNAREK REV TRUST 
AGREEMENT
11137 N CHURCH ST
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8906

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 8 , 9 & 10 BLK 9 & PT VAC ST 
LY E SD LOT & PT VAC ALLEY S & ADJ

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 06

 1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$54,700

$54,700
$240,500

$240,500
$295,200

$295,200
032 050023 11137N CHURCH ST School 5621

  

JOSEPH P LAWNICZAK
SUSAN M LAWNICZAK
11921 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8913

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOT 11 BLK 9 & PT VAC ALLEY S & 
ADJ

Acres:                   0.360                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.360

0.360
$40,500

$40,500
$186,200

$186,200
$226,700

$226,700
032 050026 11921W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

CRAIG C CURRY
JENNIFER CURRY
11945 W STATE ROAD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-8913

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 1 & 2, 13 & 14 BLK 9 & PT VAC 
ST LY W & ADJ & PT VAC ALLEY LY BETW LOTS & PT VAC ST LY 

Acres:                   2.020                Section: 06

 1

Totals
2.020

2.020
$64,700

$64,700
$356,200

$356,200
$420,900

$420,900
032 050027 11945W STATE HIGHWAY 59 School 5621

  

CMH3 LLC
16609 W BUTTS CORNERS RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536-9235

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 10 & PT VAC ST LY 
W SD LOT 14

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 06

 1

Totals
0.760

0.760
$50,200

$50,200
$254,500

$254,500
$304,700

$304,700
032 050028 11140N CHURCH ST-COKSVL School 5621
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COOKSVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER INC
11927 W STATE RD 59
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

PT E1/2 WAUCOMA PLAT LOT 1 BLK 11 & PT VAC ST LY W OF 
LOT S 18' LOT 2(NOW VAC) BLK 11

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
0.430

0.430
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
032 050029 CHURCH ST-COKSVL School 5621

  

DENIS A DALE
MICHELE DALE
7409 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9733

PT SW1/4 NW1/4 & PT NW1/4 SW1/4 YAHARA PARK LT 1&2 
& PT LT 34 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP #1954999 VOL 35 PG 

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 13

 1

Totals
1.168

1.168
$56,900

$56,900
$323,600

$323,600
$380,500

$380,500
032 060001 7409W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

ROLLAND P REVELS
LINDA L REVELS
7469 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9733

PT NW1/4 YAHARA PARK LOTS 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.960

0.960
$52,800

$52,800
$157,200

$157,200
$210,000

$210,000
032 060002 7469W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

JOHN A CALHOUN
7507 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9735

PT NW1/4 YAHARA PARK LOT 14

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.200

0.200
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
032 060003 CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

DIANA J NELSON
7475 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9733

PT NW1/4 YAHARA PARK LOTS 11, 12 & 13

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.540

0.540
$45,500

$45,500
$176,100

$176,100
$221,600

$221,600
032 060012 7475W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

JOHN A CALHOUN
7507 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9735

PT NW1/4 YAHARA PARK LOTS 15 & 16

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.580

0.580
$47,100

$47,100
$302,600

$302,600
$349,700

$349,700
032 060015 7507W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

DAVID L UPDIKE
MARCIA J FLOERKE
7513 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9735

PT NW1/4 YAHARA PARK LOTS 17 (EXC HWY),18,19,20,21,22

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 13

 1

Totals
1.240

1.240
$57,800

$57,800
$127,600

$127,600
$185,400

$185,400
032 060018 7513W CALEDONIA RD School 1568
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GERALD R REED
SHARON M REED
7601 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9796

PT NW1/4 YAHARA PARK LOTS 23 & 24

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.330

0.330
$36,700

$36,700
$146,600

$146,600
$183,300

$183,300
032 060023 7601W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

LINDA L REVELS
7469 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9733

PT NW1/4 YAHARA PARK LOTS 25,26,27,28,29,30 RESTS

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.960

0.960
$11,900

$11,900
$0

$0
$11,900

$11,900
032 06002301 7469W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

  

DALE R REED
7765 W CALEDONIA RD
EDGERTON WI 53534-9797

PT NW1/4 YAHARA PARK LOTS 31, 32 & 33

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 13

 1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$51,700

$51,700
$2,000

$2,000
$53,700

$53,700
032 060031 7763W CALEDONIA RD School 1568

1 $26,196,000 $126,384,0001,003.238 $100,188,000

2 $510,800 $8,013,60018.601 $7,502,800

4 $6,590,600 $6,819,20018,203.772 $228,600

5 $1,478,400 $1,478,4001,594.568 $0

5M $2,084,900 $2,084,900909.753 $0

6 $1,483,000 $1,483,000322.600 $0

7 $8,449,500 $31,271,800242.224 $22,822,300

F6 ($358,800) ($358,800)78.000 $0

F8 ($391,000) ($391,000)85.000 $0

X2 $0 $01.300 $0

X3 $0 $0282.480 $0

X4 $0 $028.120 $0

Total properties listed: 714 Total acres and values by class:
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